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OFFICIAL NOTICE AND AGENDA

Notice is hereby given that the Finance Committee of the City of Stoughton, Wisconsin will hold a
regular or special meeting as indicated on the date, time and location given below.

FINANCE COMMITTEE OF THE CITY OF STOUGHTON

Tuesday, October 24, 2017 @ 6:00 p.m.

Council Chambers (Stoughton Police Department 2" floor), 321 S Fourth St, Stoughton
Pat O’Connor (Chair), Thomas Majewski (Vice-Chair), Tim Swadley, Lisa Reeves, and
Mayor Donna Olson (ex-officio)

AGENDA
Call to Order

Communications
e Information regarding purchase of new EMS ambulance by EM S Director
Schimelpfenig

Reports
e September 2017 Treasurer’s Report

Approva of the September 26, 2017 Finance Committee Minutes

Resol ution by the Common Council of the City of Stoughton approving the use of park
development funds, not to exceed $14,000 for a solar panel on the Nordic Ridge Park shelter
pending successful grant applications.

R-83-2017- Authorizing and Directing the proper City official(s) to Award the Bid for the
Milfab Site Demalition in the Riverfront Redevelopment Area Located at 433 East South
Street, Stoughton, WI to Earth Construction, LLC

Continued Discussion and possible action regarding McFarland State Bank proposal to
donate property, located at 207 Forrest Street, to the City.

**The committee may convene in closed session pursuant to Wis. Stat sec 19.85(1)(e), to
consider the tax incremental financing application for Soughton Trailers and may return
into open session to take action on matters discussed in closed session.

**Discussion regarding tax incremental financing for Stoughton Trailers

Discussion regarding City of Stoughton Debt Management



FUTURE AGENDA ITEMS
Discussion and possible action regarding Debt Management Policy
Discussion regarding property to participate in Gold Shovel program

ADJOURNMENT

“IF YOU ARE DISABLED AND IN NEED OF ASSISTANCE, PLEASE CALL 873-6677 PRIOR TO THIS MEETING.”
NOTE: AN EXPANDED MEETING MAY CONSTITUTE A QUORUM OF THE COUNCIL.




OFFICIAL NOTICE AND AGENDA

Notice is hereby given that the Finance Committee of the City of Stoughton, Wisconsin will hold a
regular or special meeting as indicated on the date, time and location given below.

Meeting of the: FINANCE COMMITTEE OF THE CITY OF STOUGHTON

Date /Time: Tuesday, October 24, 2017 @ 6:00 p.m.

Location: Council Chambers (Stoughton Police Department 2" floor), 321 S Fourth St, Stoughton
Members: Pat O’Connor (Chair), Thomas Majewski (Vice-Chair), Tim Swadley, Lisa Reeves, and

Mayor Donna Olson (ex-officio)

Item # AGENDA
1 Call to Order
2 Communications

e Information regarding purchase of new EMS ambulance by EMS Director
Schimelpfenig

3 Reports
e September 2017 Treasurer’s Report

OLD BUSINESS

NEW BUSINESS

4 Approval of the September 26, 2017 Finance Committee Minutes

5 Resolution by the Common Council of the City of Stoughton approving the use of park
development funds, not to exceed $14,000 for a solar panel on the Nordic Ridge Park shelter
pending successful grant applications.

6 R-83-2017- Authorizing and Directing the proper City official(s) to Award the Bid for the
Milfab Site Demolition in the Riverfront Redevelopment Area Located at 433 East South
Street, Stoughton, W1 to Earth Construction, LLC

7 Continued Discussion and possible action regarding McFarland State Bank proposal to
donate property, located at 207 Forrest Street, to the City.

**The committee may convene in closed session pursuant to Wis. Stat sec 19.85(1)(e), to
consider the tax incremental financing application for Stoughton Trailers and may return
into open session to take action on matters discussed in closed session.

8 **Discussion regarding tax incremental financing for Stoughton Trailers

9 Discussion regarding City of Stoughton Debt Management





FUTURE AGENDA ITEMS
Discussion and possible action regarding Debt Management Policy
Discussion regarding property to participate in Gold Shovel program

ADJOURNMENT

“IF YOU ARE DISABLED AND IN NEED OF ASSISTANCE, PLEASE CALL 873-6677 PRIOR TO THIS MEETING.”
NOTE: AN EXPANDED MEETING MAY CONSTITUTE A QUORUM OF THE COUNCIL.
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10/16/2017 10:16 AM BANK RECONCILIATION FOR STOUGHTON CIYY Page 1/3
User: TAMMY Bank 3 (PRIMARY CHECKING}
DB: Stoughton FROM 09/01/2017 TO 09/30/2017

Reconciliation Record ID: 82

Beginning GL Balance: 2,720,043,40

Add: Cash Receilpts 289,359,41
Less: Cash Disbursements : {755,398.64)
Less: Payroll Disbursements {572,942.40)
Less: Journal Entries/Other {245,172.05)
Ending GL Balance: 1,435,889.72
Ending Bank Balance: 1,634,552.00
Add: Deposits in Transit
09/27/2017 Deposit ID: 1450 1,586.04
09/28/2017 Deposit ID: 1451 45,109.88
10/02/2017 *Deposit ID: 1459 1,619.97
10/02/2017 *Deposit ID: 1458 50.00
10/03/2017 *Deposit ID; 1464 202.00
10/03/2017 *Deposit ID: 1460 49,820.57
10/04/2017 *Deposit ID: 1465 277.80
SEPT WISCONSIN RETIREMENT PAID IN OCTOBER {74,591.13)
24,075.13
Less: Outstanding Checks
AP Checks
Check Date Check Number Name Amount
06/09/2016 54975 MEGAN LEICK 40.00 |
0l1/05/2017 56938 JERICHC VERRIDEN 72.62 |
05/25/2017 58269 DEAN HEALTH PLAN 85.26 5
05/25/2017 58320 KENDALL SHAMBEAU 40,00
05/25/2017 58338 DEB VERDEGAN 75.00
06/01/2017 58360 CHRISTOPHER DESCHANE 50.00
06/08/2017 58432 THOMAS MCGLYNN i0.00
06/08/2017 58444 ELIAS RUST 50.00
06/29/2017 58603 LAURA IVANOV 9.95
07/06/2017 58684 STOUGHTON OPERA HQUSE FRIENDS ASSQOC 10.G0
07/13/2017 58695 ANYTIME FITNESS 3,500.00
08/10/2017 58955 MKHULULI NDLCVU 16.25
0B/24/2017 59169 JESSICA WALSH 60,00
08/31/2017 59191 GREENWAY AUTO DETAIL 100.00
08/31/2017 59199 MSCR PROGRAMS 85.00 VOIDED 10/05/2017
08/31/2017 59206 STOUGHTON CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 150.00
09/14/2017 59279 ALAN GRAVEEN 160.00
G9/14/2017 59289 KAYSER AUTOMOTIVE GROUP 776.12
09/14/2017 59293 LAURIE LEWIS 2,000.00
09/14/2017 59301 NEW FRONTIER MANAGEMENT INC 1,750.00
09/14/2017 59307 REMINGTON ELECTRIC INC 313.00

09/21/2017 59326 AREA AGENCY ON AGING DANE COUNTY 15.00








10/16/2017 10:16 BM
User: TAMMY
DB: Stoughton

BANK RECONCILIATION FOR STOUGHTON CITY
Bank 3 (PRIMARY CHECKIKG)
FROM 09/01/2017 TO 08/30/2017
Reconciliation Record ID: 82

Page 2/3

AP Checks

Check Date Check Number Name Amount
08/21/2017 59328 BILLER PRESS 488,24
09/21/2017 59339 HERB ALPERT PRESENTS, INC 11,300.00
09/21/2017 59347 KURLAND AGENCY, INC 1,750.,00
09/21/2017 59352 MADISON UNITED RUGBY CLUR 225,00
09/21/2017 59353 MASIMC AMERICAS INC. 95,82
09/21/2017 56355 MY BUBBA INC 750.00
09/21/2017 58356 MYRIAD ARTISTS, LLC 1,750.00
09/21/2017 539357 SCOTT NACHREINER 72.00
09/21/2017 59360 PRIZE IMPRESSIONS LLC 118.75
09/21/2017 59372 TROUT STEAK REVIVAL, LLC 1,750.0¢C
08/21/2017 59373 TROUT STEAK REVIVAL, LLC 500.00
09/21/2017 59375 UWHC 16.00
069/21/2017 59377 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 1,200.00
09/28/2017 320 SARAH BUCKREY 20,40
09/28/2017 321 CROSSOVER TOURING 2,250.00
09/28/2017 322 DYNAMIC ARTISTS MANAGEMENT LLC 3,000.00
09/28/2017 323 PATRICK GROOM 142.41
09/28/2017 324 KELLI MILLER 17.903
09/28/2017 59380 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 223.77
09/28/2017 59381 ARTS WISCONSIN 75.00
09/28/2017 59382 DAVID BACHOLL 2,200.00
£9/28/2017 59383 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS 3,040.66
£9/28/2017 59384 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS 1,660.25
09/28/2017 59385 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS 940. 66
09/28/2017 59386 BERGKAMP INC 356,03
09/28/2017 59387 FREDERICK BLANCH 23.62
09/28/2017 59388 BROWNELLS INC 21,94
09/28/2017 53389 CHALET VETERINARY CLINIC 129.42
09/28/2017 59390 CONCERTED EFFORTS LLC 1,750.00
09/28/2017 59391 CORPORATE BUSINESS SYSTEMS 880,71
G9/28/2017 59392 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC 125.55
£09/28/2017 59393 DANE COUNTY TREASURER 2,324.14
09/28/2017 59394 DEAN HEALTH PLAN INC 122,458,14
09/28/2017 598395 DEMCO INC 918.82
09/28/2017 59396 DEPT OF REVENUE 124,00
09/28/2017 59397 DIAMOND VOGEL a907.50
09/28/2017 59398 DUCKSCQUP SIGNS & DESIGN 27.00
09/28/2017 58399 EARTHLINK BUSINESS 1,779.79
09/28/2017 58400 EMILY LOUISE UNDERHILL 175.00
09/28/2017 59401 FORSTER ELFCTRICAI EGINEERING 1,704.70
£9/28/2017 59402 FORWARD THEATER COMPANY 300.00
09/28/2017 59403 RACHEL FO0SS 147,50

GALE/CENGAGE LEARNING 850.90

09/28/2017 59404








10/16/2017 10:16 aM BANK RECONCILIATION FOR STOUGHTON CITY Page 3/3

User: TAMMY Bank 3 (PRIMARY CHECKING)
DB: Stoughton FROM (9%/01/2017 TO 09/30/2017
Reconciliation Record ID: 82
AP Checks

Check Date Check Number Name Amount
09/28/2017 59405 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC 78.15
098/28/2017 59406 MICHAEL HECHT 50.00
09/28/2017 ' 59407 HERB ALPERT PRESENTS, INC 1,882.50
09/28/2017 58408 HENRY HIGHTOWER 20.00
09/28/2017 59409 INSIGHT FS . 4,980.23
09/28/2017 59410 ISTHMUS PUBLISHING 100.00
09/28/2017 59411 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC 285,00
09/28/2017 59412 JIMS TREE SERVICE INC 11,618.54
08/28/2017 59413 KOFFEE KUP 1,433.00
09/28/2017 59414 LAKESIDE INTERNATIONAL LLC 86,91
09/28/2017 59415 LOGC PROMOTIONS, LLC 50.25
0e/28/2017 59416 MATC 80.00
09/28/2017 59417 MIDWEST TAPE 160.95
09/28/2017 50418 TOM NAUMAN 375.00
09/28/2017 59419 MEKHULULI NDLOVU 28.75
09/28/2017 59420 NEXT GENERATION 12.63
08/28/2017 59421 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 28.42
09/28/2017 ho4z2 PENGUIN RANDOM HOUSE INC 357.75
09/28/2017 58423 TOWN OF PLEASANT SPRINGS 1490.00
09/28/2017 59424 PREMIER TENNIS AND FITNESS LLC 1,068.00
69/28/2017 59425 REINDERS INC. 499,21
09/28/2017 59426 MIKE SCHNEIDER 150.00
09/28/2017 59427 ROBERT SCHNEIDER 425.00
09/28/2017 59428 JONATHAN SHANK 13.95
09/28/2017 59429 SOUTH CENTRAL LIBRARY SYSTEM 284,17
09/28/2017 59430 STOUGHTON LUMBER COMPANY 39.98
09/28/2017 59431 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 46.77
09/28/2017 59432 U.S8, CELLULAR 2,057.18
09/28/2017 59433 UNIQUE MANAGEMENT SERVICES INC 26.85
0g8/28/2017 59434 UPS STORE 23.00
09/28/2017 59435 VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC 9,582.58
09/28/2017 59436 JESSICA WALSH 60.00 VOIDED 10/05/2017 |
09/28/2017 59437 WISC DEPT OF ADMIN-MIL 5,032.69 |
09/28/2017 59438 WISC DEPT OF JUSTICE 3,269.00 %
09/28/2017 55439 WISCONSIN STATE JOURNAL 332.00
09/28/2017 52440 WMCA 100.0G0

Total - 101 Outstanding Checks: 222,737.41

Adjusted Bank Balance 1,435,889.72

Unreconciled Difference: 0.0C

REVIEWED BY: W C?é/a”)id"" DATE : ]0-1l- 2017
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CASH SUMMARY BY FUND FOR STOUGHTON CITY

Page:

1/2

User: TAMMY FROM 09/01/2017 TO 09/30/2017
DB: Stoughton
FUND: ALL FUNDS
CASH AND INVESTMENT ACCOUNTS
BANK:
Beginning Ending
Balance Total Total Balance

Fund Description 09/01/2017 Debits Credits 09/30/2017
001 ALLOCATIONS FUND 1,546,726.78 0.00 0.00 1,546,726.78
100 GENERAL FUND 5,599,366.37 313,993.23 856,916.97 5,056,442.63
203 TID #3 FUND (112,974 .64) 142.71 0.00 (112,831.93)
204 TID #4 FUND 1,217,786.71 993.94 0.00 1,218,780.65
205 TID #5 FUND 83,128.00 125.87 3,497.00 79,756.87
206 TID #6 FUND (69,390.83) 0.00 8,535.11 (77,925.94)
207 TID #7 FUND 949,570.71 729.25 1,720.19 948,579.77
212 SAFETY BUILDING FUND (4,358.97) 0.00 3,907.94 (8,266.91)
215 LIBRARY FUND 283,893.16 36,006.92 88,728.85 231,171.23
216 LANDFILL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
217 LIBRARY SPECIAL GIFT FUND 219,004.87 31,960.10 39,043.43 211,921.54
221 FIRE EQUIPMENT FUND 20,271.19 6.90 0.00 20,278.09
222 RIVER TRAIL FUND (809.08) 0.00 0.00 (809.08)
223 PARK DEVELOPMENT FUND 379,470.27 1,715.30 1,323.00 379,862.57
224 STORM SEWER FUND 395,305.54 50,914.49 135,776.11 310,443.92
225 CEMETERY FUND 32,970.02 28.44 0.00 32,998.46
227 EMS TRUCK FUND 286,126.67 150.88 0.00 286,277.55
228 EMS EQUIPMENT FUND 44,580.89 4,175.13 0.00 48,756.02
229 SENIOR CENTER WOOD SHOP 4,056.78 0.00 175.07 3,881.71
230 TOWNSHIP OUTREACH FUND 8,123.35 1,354.21 4,832.83 4,644.73
231 SENIORS IN NEED 39,054.89 68.62 134.84 38,988.67
232 SENIOR CENTER SPECIAL FUND 441,131.46 504.00 95.00 441,540.46
233 HOLIDAY FUND 4,850.88 0.00 4,850.88 0.00
234 FOOD PANTRY 145,684.67 3,869.34 4,644.23 144,909.78
235 LANDMARKS 473.86 1.20 0.00 475.06
236 TREE COMMISSION 2,771.13 0.00 425.00 2,346.13
239 STOUGHTON ARTS COUNCIL 1,798.68 0.00 0.00 1,798.68
241 EMS TRUST FUND 15,613.00 2,327.83 648.63 17,292.20
242 FIRE DEPT SPECIAL FUND 41,467.04 52.16 315.48 41,203.72
243 FIRE PENSION FUND 804,139.05 31.26 0.00 804,170.31
244 CDBG FUND 6,374.12 0.00 0.00 6,374.12
245 OPERA HOUSE FUND 221,060.46 159,897.43 276,167.24 104,790.65
246 OPERA HOUSE REPAIR FUND 6,479.00 4.83 0.00 6,483.83
247 TOURISM FUND 27,892.50 0.00 0.00 27,892.50
250 SICK LEAVE FUND 69,576.86 0.00 0.00 69,576.86
251 HEALTH INSURANCE FUND 78.15 0.00 0.00 78.15
252 K9 FUND 19,616.75 173.00 3,963.99 15,825.76
260 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FUND 24,474.59 17.72 1,955.26 22,537.05
261 REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 16,516.52 29.70 2,838.67 13,707.55
270 SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 168,153.68 345.96 0.00 168,499.64
300 DEBT SERVICE FUND 3,102,231.82 16,144.65 180,525.63 2,937,850.84
400 CONSTRUCTION FUND 8,887,540.96 22,362.41 133,279.15 8,776,624.22







10/16/2017 10:28 AM

CASH SUMMARY BY FUND FOR STOUGHTON CITY

Page:

2/2

User: TAMMY FROM 09/01/2017 TO 09/30/2017
DB: Stoughton
FUND: ALL FUNDS
CASH AND INVESTMENT ACCOUNTS
BANK:
Beginning Ending
Balance Total Total Balance
Fund Description 09/01/2017 Debits Credits 09/30/2017
401 2015 CAPITAL PROJECTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410 CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND (688,008.24) 1,052.00 90,609.46 (777,565.70)
411 BUILDING MAINTENANCE FUND 369,431.73 13,314.27 86.20 382,659.80
412 EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT FUND 362,232.64 109.26 0.00 362,341.90
603 EMS 92,275.51 57,186.60 44,195.08 105,267.03
TOTAL - ALL FUNDS 25,065,759.50 719,789.61 1,889,191.24 23,896,357.87









10/16/2017 10:34 AM RECEIPT REGISTER FOR CITY OF STOUGHTON Pag 1/30

User: TAMMY Post Date from 09/01/2017 - 09/30/2017 Open And Completed Receipts
DB: Stoughton ) )
Receipt # Date Cashier Wkstn Received Of Amount
Description Distribution

C 100026250 09/01/2017 BARBI FRASER, RANDALL

301 BAILS/FINES PAYMENT PLAN 20.00

C 100026251 09/01/2017 BARBI HOLTAN, COLLEEN

303 DMV FEES AAF8289 REGISTRATION 191.50

C 100026252 09/01/2017 BARBI JOHNSON, DENNIS

303 DMV FEES HC4200 RENEWAL 93.00

C 100026253 09/01/2017 DESIRE PERFORMANCE EXTERIORS & CONTRACTING

401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00

C 100026254 09/01/2017 DESIRE THE GARDNER COMPANY

401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00

C 100026255 09/01/2017 DESIRE FGS THE RESTORATION COMPANY

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 85.00

C 100026256 09/01/2017 DESIRE KAMINSKI, EMILY

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 40.00

C 100026257 09/01/2017 DESIRE SEARL ELECTRIC, INC.

402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 40.00

C 100026258 09/01/2017 DESIRE UNDERBERG, ANN

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 40.00

C 100026259 09/01/2017 DESIRE SUTHERLAND, NANCY

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 40.00

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 40.00
80.00

C 100026260 09/01/2017 DESIRE BLEUDIRT PARTNERS, LLC

401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00

C 100026261 09/01/2017 DESIRE R.A. HEATING & AIR CONDITIONING INC.

404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 85.00

C 100026262 09/01/2017 DESIRE HAUGER, JOHN

401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00

C 100026263 09/01/2017 DESIRE WELCH, PETER

401 BUILDING PERMITS 80.00

402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 40.00

403 PLUMBING PERMIT 40.00
160.00

C 100026264 09/01/2017 DESIRE THORSON, ROGER

401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00

C 100026265 09/01/2017 DESIRE FRANK, TIMOTHY

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 40.00

C 100026266 09/01/2017 DESIRE SHEIL, LISA

401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00

C 100026267 09/01/2017 DESIRE CLEARVIEW CONSTRUCTION, INC.

401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 40.00

402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 40.00
120.00

C 100026268 09/01/2017 DESIRE ROBERTSON, ROBIN
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User: TAMMY Post Date from 09/01/2017 - 09/30/2017 Open And Completed Receipts

DB: Stoughton . .

Receipt # Date Cashier Wkstn Received Of Amount
Description Distribution

401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00

401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00
80.00

o] 100026269 09/01/2017 BARBI EINERSON, ANTHONY OR HUEBNER, MARLEN

303 DMV FEES LV3541 REGISTRATION 217.00

\ 100026270 09/01/2017 BARBI *** YVOID *** DOUBLE RECEIPT

303 DMV FEES LV3541 REGSITRATION 0.00 Void Amount: 217.00

C 100026271 09/01/2017 MASON SIME, MYRON & MARY

9901 GENERAL DONATION 10.00

C 100026272 09/01/2017 BARBI WICK, LAURA

302 PARKING FINES 31638 20.00

C 100026273 09/01/2017 BARBI HINTZ, ERIN

307 FINGER PRINTING 5.00

C 100026275 09/01/2017 KIMBERLY TYLER

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 30.00

C 100026276 09/01/2017 KIMBERLY TYLER

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 30.00

C 100026277 09/01/2017 KIMBERLY TYLER

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 32.00

C 100026278 09/01/2017 KIMBERLY LLOYD

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 16.00

C 100026279 09/01/2017 KIMBERLY NELSON

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 21.00

C 100026280 09/01/2017 KIMBERLY HEGGESTAD

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 12.00

C 100026281 09/01/2017 KIMBERLY JOHNSON

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 15.00

C 100026282 09/01/2017 KIMBERLY JOHNSON

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 54.25

C 100026283 09/01/2017 KIMBERLY MAHLKUCH

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 20.00

C 100026284 09/01/2017 KIMBERLY FOY

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 15.30

C 100026285 09/01/2017 KIMBERLY JOHNSON

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 54.25

C 100026286 09/01/2017 KIMBERLY SANTOS

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 100.00

C 100026287 09/01/2017 KIMBERLY STEWART

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 40.00

C 100026288 09/01/2017 KIMBERLY SHELHAMER

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 28.00

C 100026289 09/01/2017 KIMBERLY HEGGESTAD

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 12.00

C 100026290 09/01/2017 KIMBERLY SHELHAMER

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 28.00
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User: TAMMY
DB: Stoughton

RECEIPT REGISTER FOR CITY OF STOUGHTON
Post Date from 09/01/2017 - 09/30/2017

Open And Completed Receipts

Pag

3/30

Receipt # Date Cashier Wkstn Received 0Of Amount
Description Distribution

C 100026291 09/01/2017 KIMBERLY NELSON

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 21.00

C 100026292 09/01/2017 KIMBERLY MITTELSTEADT

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 77.00

C 100026293 09/01/2017 KIMBERLY BLUEL

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 40.00

C 100026294 09/01/2017 KIMBERLY AAABERG

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 194.35

C 100026295 09/01/2017 KIMBERLY AABERG

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 92.00

C 100026296 09/01/2017 KIMBERLY ICARE

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 170.80

C 100026297 09/01/2017 KIMBERLY CARE WISCONSIN

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 1,673.84

C 100026298 09/01/2017 KIMBERLY

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 374.00

C 100026299 09/01/2017 BARBI BAHNSEN, CHRISTINE

303 DMV FEES 527WSG REGISTRATION 164.00

C 100026300 09/01/2017 BARBI HAMMERSLEY, DUANE

303 DMV FEES 430UFV RENEWAL 94.00

C 100026301 09/01/2017 BARBI WEITZEL, KIMBERLY

301 BAILS/FINES C7806B3P4Q 250.00

301 BAILS/FINES C7806B3P4R 250.00
500.00

C 100026302 09/01/2017 BARBI BAJRAMI, FLORIM

303 DMV FEES 826YZL RENEWAL 84.00

303 DMV FEES 344UZN RENEWAL 84.00
168.00

C 100026303 09/01/2017 BARBI MOHR, LUCAS

303 DMV FEES 565YTF RENEWAL 94.00

C 100026304 09/01/2017 BARBI CLARK, MARCUS

301 BAILS/FINES PAYMENT PLAN 20.00

C 100026305 09/02/2017 BARBI TRAVIS, JONATHAN

302 PARKING FINES 30240 75.00

302 PARKING FINES 30619 75.00
150.00

C 100026306 09/02/2017 BARBI HUVILA, DENNIS

303 DMV FEES 982VBJ RENEWAL 84.00

C 100026307 09/03/2017 LORI MONTGOMERY, PAYTON

301 BAILS/FINES 10.00

C 100026308 09/05/2017 BARBI OLSON, RICHARD

303 DMV FEES 823WPK RENEWAL 94.00

C 100026309 09/05/2017 LANA IZYDOR, JILL

906 CHICKEN LICENSE 15.00

C 100026310 09/05/2017 BARBI MCCLELLAND, PEGGY
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User: TAMMY Post Date from 09/01/2017 - 09/30/2017 Open And Completed Receipts
DB: Stoughton ) )
Receipt # Date Cashier Wkstn Received Of Amount
Description Distribution

303 DMV FEES HOTLEGS RENEWAL 99.00

C 100026311 09/05/2017 JUDI FTDSK FRAUTSCHY, CORY & KAITLIN CHERAMY

DOG 28680 12.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 6486 32.00
44.00

C 100026312 09/05/2017 DEBBIE DEB VILLAGE OF MCFARLAND

9901 160.00

C 100026313 09/05/2017 DEBBIE DEB STOUGHTON HAIRSTYLING

9902 SENIOR CENTER ANNEX RENT 600.00

C 100026314 09/05/2017 DEBBIE DEB COMMUNITY LIVING CONNECTIONS

1502 RENT 1,033.00

C 100026315 09/05/2017 DEBBIE DEB ATS&T

MR 0000002937 1,250.00

C 100026316 09/05/2017 DEBBIE DEB DANE COUNTY HUMAN SERVICES

MR 0000002940 740.31

C 100026317 09/05/2017 BARBI HEISIG, KIMBERLEY

302 PARKING FINES 32800 20.00

C 100026318 09/05/2017 BARBI SEBENA, NICHOLAS

301 BAILS/FINES PAYMENT PLAN 100.00

C 100026319 09/05/2017 BARBI STEWARD, MARK

301 BAILS/FINES 98.80

C 100026320 09/05/2017 BARBI FABER, TIMOTHY

302 PARKING FINES 32532 95.00

302 PARKING FINE 32537 95.00

302 PARKING FINES 32590 95.00
285.00

C 100026321 09/05/2017 DEBBIE DEB LIBRARY DEPOSIT

704 217-DESIGNATED DONATION 136.10

702 FINES 89.63

702 FINES 141.23

702 FINES 40.74

701 COPIES 41.70

701 COPIES 41.70

701 COPIES 20.85

799 MISC RECEIPTS 11.78

799 MISC RECEIPTS 11.78

799 MISC RECEIPTS 5.90
541.41

C 100026322 09/05/2017 KELLI HEINRICHS, EILEEN MEELY

501 FOOD PANTRY 10.00

C 100026323 09/05/2017 KELLI LIGGETT, JOSEPH

501 FOOD PANTRY 25.00

C 100026324 09/05/2017 KELLI GOOD SHEPHERD BY THE LAKE CHURCH

501 FOOD PANTRY 100.00

C 100026325 09/05/2017 KELLI HOUSNER, CHARLES

501 FOOD PANTRY 100.00

c 100026326 09/05/2017 KELLI JANNY, LOIS
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501 FOOD PANTRY 50.00
C 100026327 09/05/2017 KELLI LANGETIEG, DOROTHY
501 FOOD PANTRY 25.00
C 100026328 09/05/2017 MARY MENNES COON, LISA M
303 DMV FEES 769XSU 94.00
C 100026329 09/05/2017 MARY RAU, MICHAEL
301 BAILS/FINES 187.00
C 100026330 09/05/2017 MARY GILDING CHAD W
301 BAILS/FINES 98.80
C 100026331 09/05/2017 MARY BULLOCK, KEVIN
303 DMV FEES LV3542 178.50
¢ 100026332 09/06/2017 DWESTBY MIKE DANIELS INSURANCE AGENCY LLC
1302 MISC REVENUES 250.00
C 100026333 09/06/2017 MARY BROWN, TRISHA C
302 PARKING FINES 32757 20.00
C 100026334 09/07/2017 VICKIE G FOX & SONS
1201 S O PER $ 69 - 616 S MADISON 125.00
C 100026335 09/07/2017 DEBBIE DEB RESCH, LISA
9902 SENIOR CENTER ANNEX RENT 375.00
¢ 100026336 09/07/2017 DEBBIE DEB RITTER, DAVID R AND JESSICA E
SPEC 0511-064-7708-2/7020-05 300.00
C 100026337 09/07/2017 KARLA FRAME, ALAN L
303 DMV FEES TITLE & AAF8290 188.75
¢ 100026338 09/07/2017 DEBBIE DEB STAFFORD ROSENBAUM
9901 REIMB FOR DBL PAYT JUNE INV 92.50
9901 REIMB FOR DBL PAYT JUNE INV 18.50

111.00

¢ 100026339 09/07/2017 DEBBIE DEB SCHEEL, RODNEY
9901 REIMB GAS CHRGD TO CITY 37.58
¢ 100026340 09/07/2017 DEBBIE DEB PREFERRED TITLE LLC
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00
¢ 100026341 09/07/2017 DEBBIE DEB PREFERRED TITLE LLC
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00
¢ 100026342 09/07/2017 DEBBIE DEB FITZPATRICK SELECT SERVICES
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 70.00
C 100026343 09/07/2017 KARLA SCHUETZ, SETH R
303 DMV FEES TITLE 7 AAF8291 169.50
C 100026344 09/07/2017 KARLA VOYSEY, ANDRE J
303 DMV FEES TITLE & AAF8292 200.00
C 100026345 09/07/2017 KARLA VOYSEY, ANDRE J
303 DMV FEES TITLE & AAF8292 85.00
C 100026346 09/07/2017 KARLA WEAVER, ZENA
302 PARKING FINES 30640 20.00
C 100026347 09/07/2017 MARY HUTSON, ERICA
303 DMV FEES AAF8293 191.50
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C 100026348 09/07/2017 MARY LAURETIC TINA

303 DMV FEES 358UEN 84.00

C 100026349 09/07/2017 VICKIE MATSON CUSTOM HOMES

1201 S O # 61 - 2000 MEADOW DR 50.00

C 100026350 09/07/2017 VICKIE ELECTRONIC RECYCLING

1205 ELECTRONIC RECYCLING FEE 170.00

C 100026351 09/07/2017 MARY COLBY, CRAIG J

301 BAILS/FINES 10.00

301 BAILS/FINES 10.00
20.00

C 100026352 09/07/2017 TRACIE VAAGE, AUSTIN

301 BAILS/FINES BB056587-4 10.00

301 BAILS/FINES BB0256577-3 124.00
134.00

C 100026353 09/08/2017 DEBBIE DEB FRIENDS OF THE STOUGHTON AREA YOUTH

MR 0000002941 8,653.44

C 100026354 09/08/2017 DEBBIE DEB PREFERRED TITLE

907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 140.00

C 100026355 09/08/2017 CINDY

809 KITCHEN FUND 148.00

C 100026356 09/08/2017 CINDY TYLER

809 KITCHEN FUND 5.00

C 100026357 09/08/2017 CINDY

806 LOAN CLOSET 30.00

C 100026358 09/08/2017 CINDY

803 DONATIONS 20.00

C 100026359 09/08/2017 CINDY VETERANS MEMORIAL PARK

803 DONATIONS 50.00

C 100026360 09/08/2017 CINDY VEIR

803 DONATIONS 20.00

C 100026361 09/08/2017 CINDY SIER

502 SENIORS IN NEED 50.00

C 100026362 09/08/2017 KARLA CACERES, RACHAEL

301 BAILS/FINES AE221570-6 98.80

C 100026363 09/08/2017 KARLA ROBERTS, LORA E

303 DMV FEES TITLE & AAF8294 169.50

C 100026364 09/08/2017 KARLA ACE, GORDON KEVIN

303 DMV FEES TITLE & TRFR HL9262 914.00

C 100026365 09/08/2017 KARLA COHEN LAW OFFICE

304 MISC REVENUES SWENSON VIDEO 16.08

C 100026366 09/08/2017 MARY D FTDSK ALBERS, JODY

DOG 28681 16.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 32.00
48.00

C 100026367 09/08/2017 KIMBERLY TYLER
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801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 30.50
C 100026368 09/08/2017 KIMBERLY EDDINGSAAS
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 20.00
C 100026369 09/08/2017 KIMBERLY ZIMMERMAN
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 72.00
C 100026370 09/08/2017 KIMBERLY MAHLKUCH
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 20.00
C 100026371 09/08/2017 KIMBERLY VAAGE
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 156.00
C 100026372 09/08/2017 KIMBERLY SCHWARTZ
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 60.00
C 100026373 09/08/2017 KIMBERLY LAMB
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 50.00
C 100026374 09/08/2017 KIMBERLY BLUEL
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 24.00
C 100026375 09/08/2017 KIMBERLY NELSON
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 21.00
C 100026376 09/08/2017 KIMBERLY HEGGESTAD
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 6.00
C 100026377 09/08/2017 KIMBERLY SHELHAMER
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 28.00
C 100026378 09/08/2017 KIMBERLY SHELHAMER
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 28.00
C 100026379 09/08/2017 KIMBERLY ZEIMET
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 80.00
C 100026380 09/08/2017 KIMBERLY SNYDER
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 60.00
C 100026381 09/08/2017 KIMBERLY LLOYD
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 16.00
C 100026382 09/08/2017 KIMBERLY GJERMO
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 10.00
C 100026383 09/08/2017 KIMBERLY ICARE
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 187.88
C 100026384 09/08/2017 KIMBERLY COUNTY OF DANE
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 375.76
C 100026385 09/08/2017 KIMBERLY CARE WISCONSIN
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 128.10
C 100026386 09/08/2017 KIMBERLY
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 177.25
C 100026387 09/08/2017 KARLA NIEMUTH, STEVEN J
303 DMV FEES 898XLG 84.00
C 100026388 09/08/2017 MARY SEFFENS, MARTIN
304 MISC REVENUES BICYCLE 104.00
C 100026389 09/08/2017 MARY VALE, JEREMY

303 DMV FEES 932UJW 408.00







0.00
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C 100026390 09/08/2017 MARY MELL, JOHN A

301 BAILS/FINES 98.80

301 BAILS/FINES 10.00
108.80

C 100026391 09/09/2017 KARLA FRASER, RANDALL

301 BAILS/FINES BB057295-0 10.00

301 BAILS/FINES E219846-4 54.00
64.00

¢ 100026392 09/09/2017 KARLA BRIETZMAN, JAYMOS J

303 DMV FEES DK8767 103.00

¢ 100026393 09/09/2017 KARLA FLOGEL, ALLEN OR JENNIFER

303 DMV FEES TITLE & AAF8295 301.50

C 100026394 09/09/2017 KARLA CLAYTON, ALYSSA

302 PARKING FINES 30928 95.00

C 100026395 09/09/2017 KARLA MAERZ, MICHAEL

308 K-9 DONATIONS TSHIRT 15.00

C 100026396 09/10/2017 BARBI HAUGEN, KENNETH

301 BAILS/FINES BB057381-2 10.00

C 100026397 09/11/2017 KARLA ROSE, CATHERINE J

303 DMV FEES TITLE & AAF8296 164.00

C 100026398 09/11/2017 KARLA WASH, CHARLES E

301 BAILS/FINES BB0572854 98.80

¢ 100026399 09/11/2017 MARY D FTDSK ANDREW SHANKLIN

DOG 28682 12.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 32.00
44.00

C 100026400 09/11/2017 KARLA PETERSON, ROBERT A

302 PARKING FINES 32758 20.00

C 100026401 09/11/2017 DESIRE ROYKO, JESSICA

401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00

¢ 100026402 09/11/2017 DESIRE WILLIAMS CONTRACTING, INC.

401 BUILDING PERMITS 85.00

C 100026403 09/11/2017 DESIRE MUMM, FRED

402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 40.00

¢ 100026404 09/11/2017 DESIRE DOCS PLUMBING SERVICE LLC

403 PLUMBING PERMIT 40.00

¢ 100026405 09/11/2017 DESIRE CLARK HEATING & COOLING, INC.

404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 1,136.00

C 100026406 09/11/2017 DESIRE MAD CITY WINDOWS

401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00

\Y 100026407 09/11/2017 DESIRE *** YOID *** CHECK WRITTEN WRONG

401 BUILDING PERMITS 0.00 Void Amount: 100.00

402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 0.00 Void Amount: 40.00

403 PLUMBING PERMIT 0.00 Void Amount: 40.00
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C 100026408 09/11/2017 DESIRE ROTH, CHARLES
405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 40.00
C 100026409 09/11/2017 DESIRE KAISER, PETER
401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00
405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 40.00
80.00
C 100026410 09/11/2017 DESIRE FELDCO FACTORY DIRECT, LLC
401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00
C 100026411 09/11/2017 DESIRE I.D. ASSOCIATES
405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 40.00
C 100026412 09/11/2017 DESIRE FONS, MARY
401 BUILDING PERMITS 80.00
C 100026413 09/11/2017 DESIRE VAAGE, MARTIN
405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 40.00
405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 40.00
80.00
C 100026414 09/11/2017 DESIRE THE W-T GROUP, LLC
401 BUILDING PERMITS 345.00
405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 160.00
402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 85.00
404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 85.00
401 BUILDING PERMITS-EROSION 85.00
760.00
C 100026415 09/11/2017 DEBBIE DEB LIBRARY DEPOSIT
704 217-DESIGNATED DONATION 478.67
702 FINES 127.27
702 FINES 200.55
702 FINES 57.85
701 COPIES 22.99
701 COPIES 22.99
701 COPIES 11.49
921.81
C 100026416 09/11/2017 KARLA METROPOLITAN INS
304 MISC REVENUES 1.00
C 100026417 09/11/2017 DESIRE PERFORMANCE EXTERIORS & CONTRACTING
402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 202.50
404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 162.00
403 PLUMBING PERMIT 202.50
401 BUILDING PERMITS-EROSION 130.00
401 BUILDING PERMITS-OCCUPANCY 40.00
401 BUILDING PERMITS-PLN RVW 445.50
405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-DILHR SL 40.00
405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 40.00
1206 TREE PLANTINGS - DEVELOPER 700.00
1,962.50
C 100026418 09/11/2017 KARLA CLEMENT, MONTEREY N
301 BAILS/FINES C7802N7D7D 124.00
C 100026419 09/11/2017 KARLA CLEMENT, MONTEREY N

308 K-9 DONATIONS CAN KOOZE 3.00
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C 100026420 09/11/2017 BARBI FORTNEY, STEVEN

301 BAILS/FINES 98.80

C 100026421 09/11/2017 LISA LISA STOUGHTON UTILITIES

9901 JULY STORMWATER 43,089.89

C 100026422 09/11/2017 BARBI RIDDLE, JASON

301 BAILS/FINES 100.00

C 100026423 09/11/2017 BARBI ANDERSON, JOHN

303 DMV FEES HR1974 RENEWAL 103.00

C 100026425 09/11/2017 DEBBIE DEB FOOD PANTRY

9901 CASH-FOR TAXI RIDES (30.00)

C 100026424 09/12/2017 KARLA KITTLESON, STEVEN

303 DMV FEES TITLE & LV3543 349.00

C 100026426 09/12/2017 BARBI SMITH, JAMSION

302 PARKING FINES 32686 20.00

C 100026427 09/12/2017 BARBI ZIECH, PAUL

301 BAILS/FINES 98.80

C 100026428 09/12/2017 DEBBIE DEB SKAALEN SUNSET HOME

MR 0000002951 114.14

C 100026429 09/12/2017 DEBBIE DEB HARVEST FARMS LLC

MR 0000002943 1,755.85

C 100026430 09/12/2017 DEBBIE DEB REC DEPOSIT

1001 PROGRAM FEES 180.00

1001 PROGRAM FEES 900.00

1001 PROGRAM FEES 1,000.00

1001 PROGRAM FEES 348.00

1001 PROGRAM FEES 630.00

1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 25.00

1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 80.00

1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 405.00

1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 355.00

1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 547.00

1101 PARK RESERVATION 85.00
4,555.00

C 100026431 09/13/2017 LANA SMILGIS, ROBERT

902 OPERATORS- 1 YEAR 50.00

C 100026432 09/13/2017 DEBBIE DEB DANE COUNTY TITLE CO

907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00

C 100026433 09/13/2017 DESIRE PERFORMANCE EXTERIORS & CONTRACTING

401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00

C 100026434 09/13/2017 DEBBIE DEB DANE COUNTY TITLE CO

907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00

C 100026435 09/13/2017 DEBBIE DEB FITZPATRICK SELECT SERVICES

907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00

C 100026436 09/13/2017 DEBBIE DEB FITZPATRICK SELECT SERVICES

907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 70.00

C 100026437 09/13/2017 VICKIE URSO BROS, LLC

1201 SO # 72 - 2109 KORGEN DR 50.00
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¢ 100026438 09/13/2017 KARLA TRUCK SPECIALTY & DETAIL

309 SHOP WITH COP 25.00

C 100026439 09/13/2017 KARLA WILLIAMS, GINA J

302 PARKING FINES 32756 20.00

¢ 100026440 09/13/2017 DEBBIE DEB COUNTY OF DANE

9901 ELDERLY SERVICES 9,062.79

9901 ELDERLY SERVICES 6,572.00

9901 ELDERLY SERVICES 1,354.21
16,989.00

¢ 100026441 09/13/2017 KARLA RODRIGUEZ, ADREIAN R

301 BAILS/FINES C7802KRBOH 124.00

C 100026442 09/13/2017 MARY D FTDSK WENGER, RACHEL

DOG 28683 16.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 16.00

32.00

¢ 100026443 09/13/2017 KELLI SAVITT, MICHAEL & KNUTSON SUE ELLEN

501 FOOD PANTRY 100.00

¢ 100026444 09/13/2017 KELLI ARMSTRONG, HERB & RUTH

501 FOOD PANTRY 25.00

C 100026445 09/13/2017 KELLI ANONYMOUS

501 FOOD PANTRY 40.00

¢ 100026446 09/13/2017 KELLI ST. JOHNS LUTHERAN CHURCH

501 FOOD PANTRY 41.00

C 100026447 09/13/2017 KELLI HAAG, THOMAS

501 FOOD PANTRY 720.00

¢ 100026448 09/13/2017 KELLI SCHMIDT, DIANNE & THOMAS

501 FOOD PANTRY 25.00

¢ 100026449 09/13/2017 KELLI GUNDLACH, GARY & SHARON

501 FOOD PANTRY 250.00

C 100026450 09/13/2017 KELLI MEICHER CPAS LLP

501 FOOD PANTRY 100.00

¢ 100026451 09/13/2017 DEBBIE DEB GIP-STOUGHTON LLC

MR 0000002953 121.74

¢ 100026452 09/13/2017 DEBBIE DEB CITIES & VILLAGES MUTUAL INSURANCE C

9901 COLLISION DAMAGE FROM 8/8/17 89.40

¢ 100026453 09/13/2017 DEBBIE DEB MUNICIPAL PROPERTY INSURANCE

9901 LOSS DATE 6/14/17 5000116 890.00

C 100026454 09/13/2017 BARBI HESGARD, WENDY

301 BAILS/FINES 98.80

C 100026455 09/13/2017 BARBI USEINI, AGRON

301 BAILS/FINES 124.00

C 100026456 09/13/2017 BARBI BELD, CORY

302 PARKING FINES 32540 20.00

¢ 100026457 09/14/2017 DEBBIE DEB COUNTY OF DANE

9901 OT REIMB ASSISTING DANE CNTY 1,324.00
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¢ 100026458 09/14/2017 DEBBIE DEB FITZPATRICK SELECT SERVICES
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00
¢ 100026459 09/14/2017 DEBBIE DEB ACTIVE NETWORK
1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 209.99
1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 200.00
1001 PROGRAM FEES 555.00
1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 351.00
1001 PROGRAM FEES 100.00
1101 PARK RESERVATION 65.00
1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 1,160.01
1003 INSTRUCTION FEES (125.00)
1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 70.00
1004 CREDIT CARD & TRANSACTION FEES (224.92)
2,361.08
C 100026460 09/14/2017 KARLA ZIMMERMAN, JOHN R
302 PARKING FINES 32407 75.00
¢ 100026461 09/14/2017 DEBBIE DEB STOUGHTION AREA RESOURCE TEAM
9901 OFFICE SPACE RENT 2017 1,500.00
¢ 100026462 09/14/2017 LANA AMERICAN CANCER SOCIETY
906 SPECIAL EVENT LICENSE 30.00
901 TEMP CLASS B 10.00
902 OPERATOR- TEMPORARY 10.00
50.00
¢ 100026463 09/14/2017 DEBBIE DEB MATSON CUSTOM HOMES INCE
MR 0000002949 68.75
C 100026464 09/14/2017 MARY GAINES, JOSHUA C
302 PARKING FINES 32585 95.00
C 100026465 09/14/2017 MARY DYKSTRA, LOGAN
301 BAILS/FINES 73.60
301 BAILS/FINES 92.50
166.10
¢ 100026466 09/14/2017 DEBBIE DEB STOUGHTON FAST PITCH
9901 290.00
C 100026467 09/14/2017 MARY PATTERSON, BERNICE
303 DMV FEES 682YBU 84.00
¢ 100026468 09/15/2017 KARLA GERMANN, JEFFREY J
307 FINGER PRINTING 15.00
¢ 100026469 09/15/2017 KARLA WISZYNSKI EWING, KATRINA
301 BAILS/FINES BB056584-3 98.80
301 BAILS/FINES BB056585-4 10.00
108.80
C 100026470 09/15/2017 KARLA NICHOLS, THOMAS J
307 FINGER PRINTING 15.00
C 100026471 09/15/2017 DESIRE GUGGER CONSTRUCTION, INC.
401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00
C 100026472 09/15/2017 DESIRE NO SHORTS ELECTRIC LLC
402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 40.00
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C 100026473 09/15/2017 DESIRE MONONA PLUMBING AND FIRE PROTECTION

408 FIRE PROTECTION FEES 188.40

C 100026474 09/15/2017 DESIRE ADT LLC

408 FIRE PROTECTION FEES 384.00

C 100026475 09/15/2017 DESIRE HELLENBRAND, INC.

403 PLUMBING PERMIT 40.00

C 100026476 09/15/2017 DESIRE EMRATH CONSTRUCTION, LLC

401 BUILDING PERMITS 85.00

402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 85.00

403 PLUMBING PERMIT 85.00
255.00

C 100026477 09/15/2017 DESIRE MAD CITY ROOFING

401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00

C 100026478 09/15/2017 DESIRE STOUGHTON FAIR ASSOCIATION

401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00

401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00

80.00

C 100026479 09/15/2017 DESIRE CREW2 INC.

401 BUILDING PERMITS 80.00

C 100026480 09/15/2017 DESIRE HARKER HEATING & COOLING, INC.

404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 40.00

C 100026481 09/15/2017 DESIRE R.A. HEATING & AIR CONDITIONING INC.

404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 40.00

C 100026482 09/15/2017 DESIRE HOLZHUTER, DIANN

401 BUILDING PERMITS 100.00

402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 40.00

403 PLUMBING PERMIT 40.00
180.00

C 100026483 09/15/2017 DESIRE SYNERGY RENEWABLE SYSTEMS LLC

402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 85.00

C 100026484 09/15/2017 DESIRE NELSON GENERAL CONTRACTORS

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 400.00

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-DOC FEE 40.00
440.00

\ 100026485 09/15/2017 DESIRE **% VOID *** CUSTOMER PAID FOR PERMIT TWICE

402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 0.00 Void Amount: 40.00

402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 0.00 Void Amount: 40.00

0.00

C 100026486 09/15/2017 DESIRE MATSON CUSTOM HOMES INC.

402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 227.70

404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 182.16

403 PLUMBING PERMIT 227.70

401 BUILDING PERMITS-EROSION 130.00

401 BUILDING PERMITS-OCCUPANCY 40.00

401 BUILDING PERMITS-PLN RVW 500.94

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-DILHR SL 40.00

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 40.00

1206 TREE PLANTINGS - DEVELOPER 700.00
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409 IMPACT FEES - IMPROVEMENTS 1,125.10
3,213.60

C 100026487 09/15/2017 DESIRE URSO BROS, LLC

402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 198.95

404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 159.16

403 PLUMBING PERMIT 198.95

401 BUILDING PERMITS-EROSION 130.00

401 BUILDING PERMITS-OCCUPANCY 40.00

401 BUILDING PERMITS-PLN RVW 437.69

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-DILHR SL 40.00

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 40.00

1206 TREE PLANTINGS - DEVELOPER 700.00
1,944.75

C 100026488 09/15/2017 KELLI MOUNGEY, SHANNON

902 OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL 75.00

C 100026489 09/15/2017 KELLI YLVISAKER, NORA

501 FOOD PANTRY 250.00

C 100026490 09/15/2017 KELLI MCFARLAND STATE BANK

501 FOOD PANTRY 32.00

C 100026491 09/15/2017 KELLI MULLEN, THOMAS AND CHARLOTTE

501 FOOD PANTRY 100.00

C 100026492 09/15/2017 CINDY

809 KITCHEN FUND 68.00

C 100026493 09/15/2017 CINDY FOY

809 KITCHEN FUND 15.40

C 100026494 09/15/2017 CINDY TYLER

809 KITCHEN FUND 5.00

C 100026495 09/15/2017 CINDY

806 LOAN CLOSET 5.00

C 100026496 09/15/2017 CINDY

807 SPECIAL GIFT FUND 15.00

C 100026497 09/15/2017 CINDY HELMKE

807 SPECIAL GIFT FUND 60.00

C 100026498 09/15/2017 CINDY RUNLEE TRUST

807 SPECIAL GIFT FUND 50.00

C 100026499 09/15/2017 CINDY

807 SPECIAL GIFT FUND 35.00

C 100026500 09/15/2017 CINDY MCBREEN

807 SPECIAL GIFT FUND 35.00

C 100026501 09/15/2017 CINDY ELSNER

807 SPECIAL GIFT FUND 35.00

C 100026502 09/15/2017 CINDY WITZEL

807 SPECIAL GIFT FUND 35.00

C 100026503 09/15/2017 CINDY MILLER

807 SPECIAL GIFT FUND 70.00

C 100026504 09/15/2017 CINDY

803 DONATIONS 6.00
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C 100026505 09/15/2017 CINDY

803 DONATIONS 64.00

C 100026506 09/15/2017 CINDY SCHIEFELBEIN

805 CRAFT SALES 14.00

C 100026507 09/15/2017 CINDY ROWE

804 NEWSLETTER 9.00

C 100026508 09/15/2017 CINDY KIDDY

804 NEWSLETTER 9.00

C 100026509 09/15/2017 CINDY MUEHLEMANN

804 NEWSLETTER 9.00

C 100026510 09/15/2017 CINDY PIEPER

804 NEWSLETTER 9.00

C 100026511 09/15/2017 DEBBIE DEB STOUGHTON ELECTRIC

MR 0000002955 18,888.06

C 100026512 09/15/2017 DEBBIE DEB STOUGHTON WASTEWATER

MR 0000002957 13,962.43

C 100026513 09/15/2017 DEBBIE DEB STOUGHTON WATER

MR 0000002956 15,894.77

C 100026514 09/15/2017 MARY MILLS, NIKOLAS

303 DMV FEES 129ZGJ 94.00

C 100026515 09/15/2017 MARY SIME, RONNIE

303 DMV FEES AAF8297 219.00

C 100026516 09/16/2017 BARBI VEEK, BRADLEY

301 BAILS/FINES BB057039-3 10.00

C 100026517 09/16/2017 BARBI MCFARLAND STATE BANK

309 SHOP WITH COP 50.00

C 100026518 09/16/2017 BARBI GRETEBECK, HANNAH

303 DMV FEES AAF8298 REGISTRATION 230.00

C 100026519 09/16/2017 BARBI PIOLETTI, JOSEPH

303 DMV FEES 63JMP RENEWAL 108.00

303 DMV FEES HNTPKR 99.00
207.00

C 100026520 09/16/2017 BARBI BUROKER, BRANDON

302 PARKING FINES 32458 20.00

302 PARKING FINES 32904 20.00
40.00

C 100026521 09/16/2017 LORI STENJEM, MARCELLA

301 BAILS/FINES 111.40

C 100026522 09/16/2017 LORI KOHN, JUSTIN

302 PARKING FINES 20.00

C 100026523 09/18/2017 BARBI ERBE, RICHARD

303 DMV FEES 830YZL RENEWAL 84.00

C 100026524 09/18/2017 BARBI ARNOLD, KURT

308 K-9 DONATIONS 45.00

c 100026525 09/18/2017 BARBI CILUFFO, DEAN
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301 BAILS/FINES 98.80
C 100026526 09/18/2017 BARBI LYNCH, AMY
301 BAILS/FINES 98.80
C 100026527 09/19/2017 KARLA SCOTT, MARC J
302 PARKING FINES 32512 95.00
C 100026528 09/19/2017 BARBI SIPIORSKI, REBEKAH
301 BAILS/FINES 10.00
C 100026529 09/19/2017 BARBI PRZEKURAT, MICHELLE
304 MISC REVENUES 3.12
C 100026530 09/19/2017 VICKIE MATSON CUSTOM HOMES
1201 S O PER # 71 - 2017 KORGEN DR 50.00
C 100026531 09/19/2017 BARBI HELLEY, SYLVIA
303 DMV FEES 293ZFT RENEWAL 84.00
C 100026532 09/19/2017 LANA MILLER, CARLY
902 OPERATOR LIC- 1 YEAR 50.00
C 100026533 09/20/2017 DEBBIE DEB LIBRARY DEPOSIT
704 217-DESIGNATED DONATION 1,000.00
C 100026534 09/20/2017 DEBBIE DEB LIBRARY DEPOSIT
704 217-DESIGNATED DONATION 74.31
702 FINES 137.67
702 FINES 216.93
702 FINES 62.58
701 COPIES 26.76
701 COPIES 26.76
701 COPIES 13.38

558.39

C 100026535 09/20/2017 BARBI HUTCHINSON, GARY W
303 DMV FEES TITLE & AAF8299 183.25
C 100026536 09/20/2017 DEBBIE DEB AT&T
9901 OVER PAYT #608877101606 84.90
C 100026537 09/20/2017 BARBI WICK, ROBERT
301 BAILS/FINES PMT PLAN 64.00
C 100026538 09/20/2017 LANA JAGAT PETROLEUM LLC
902 OPERATORS- 1YR- SWENSON 50.00
C 100026539 09/20/2017 DEBBIE DEB CHICAGO TITLE INS CO
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00
C 100026540 09/20/2017 DEBBIE DEB FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE CO
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00
C 100026541 09/20/2017 DEBBIE DEB PREFERRED TITLE LLC
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00
C 100026542 09/20/2017 DEBBIE DEB HOMESTEAD TITLE CO
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 70.00
C 100026543 09/20/2017 DEBBIE DEB PREFERRED TITLE LLC
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00
\ 100026544 09/20/2017 DEBBIE DEB **% VOID *** INCORRECT ACCOUNT
9901 JUNE SEATBELT 0.00 Void Amount: 5,193.97

9901 JULY SEATBELT 0.00 Void Amount: 1,351.84
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0.00
\ 100026545 09/20/2017 DEBBIE DEB *** YOID *** INCORRECT ACCOUNTS
9901 OWI GRANT 0.00 Void Amount: 2,785.38
9901 SPEED GRANT 0.00 Void Amount: 1,640.16
0.00
C 100026546 09/21/2017 LORI SWENSON, MIRANDA
303 DMV FEES 164.06
C 100026547 09/21/2017 LORI JENNY, KARI & JASON
302 PARKING FINES 45.00
C 100026548 09/21/2017 LORI HOLTAN, MICHAEL
303 DMV FEES 219.00
C 100026549 09/21/2017 DEBBIE DEB WISE, MALIA
MR 0000002785 192.95
o] 100026550 09/21/2017 VICKIE PERFORMANCE EXTERIORS
1201 SO # 74 - 2100 MARKENS GATE 50.00
o] 100026551 09/21/2017 DESIRE PERFORMANCE EXTERIORS & CONTRACTING
401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00
o] 100026552 09/21/2017 DESIRE PERFORMANCE EXTERIORS
401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00
C 100026553 09/21/2017 LORI KITTLESON, MIRANDA
303 DMV FEES 274.00
C 100026554 09/21/2017 LORI ELLIS, RICHARD
303 DMV FEES 84.00
C 100026555 09/21/2017 LORI ELLIS, RICHARD
308 K-9 DONATIONS 15.00
C 100026556 09/21/2017 LORI ANDERSON, SCOTT
301 BAILS/FINES 10.00
C 100026557 09/21/2017 DEBBIE DEB CITY OF MONONA
9901 OWI & SPEED GRANT 2,785.38
C 100026558 09/21/2017 DEBBIE DEB TOWN OF MADISON
9901 JUNE SEATBELT 5,193.97
9901 JULY SEATBELT 1,351.84
6,545.81
C 100026559 09/21/2017 MARY HENLEY, ROBERT
301 BAILS/FINES 124.00
301 BAILS/FINES 124.00
248.00
o] 100026560 09/21/2017 DEBBIE DEB BRS FINANCIAL
9902 SENIOR CENTER ANNEX RENT 525.00
\ 100026561 09/21/2017 DEBBIE DEB *** YVOID *** AMOUNT ENTERED INCORRECTLY
MR 0000002931 0.00 Void Amount: 155.30
o] 100026562 09/21/2017 DEBBIE DEB PREFERRED TITLE LLC
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00
o] 100026563 09/21/2017 DEBBIE DEB HELSTAD, RICK
MR 0000002970 1,529.04
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C 100026564 09/21/2017 MARY HURLEY, ROBERT LAW OFFICE
304 MISC REVENUES REPORT 16.08
C 100026565 09/21/2017 MARY TRACEY A WOOD SERVE CORP
304 MISC REVENUES REPORT 16.08
C 100026566 09/22/2017 KARLA WILLIAMS, TEQUILA L
301 BAILS/FINES C948088-1 124.00
C 100026567 09/22/2017 VICKIE GUNDERSON FUNERAL HOME
1203 NELSON, RONALD @ RIVERSIDE 825.00
C 100026568 09/22/2017 VICKIE ELECTRONIC RECYCLING
1205 ELECTRONIC RECYCLING FEE 150.00
C 100026569 09/22/2017 VICKIE YARD WASTE SITE
1202 YARD WASTE FEES 455.00
C 100026570 09/22/2017 KARLA GREEN, NORMAN L
301 BAILS/FINES BB056380-2 98.80
C 100026571 09/22/2017 DESIRE TYCO INTEGRATED SECURITY
408 FIRE PROTECTION FEES 375.97
C 100026572 09/22/2017 DESIRE NGUYEN, HUNG
401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00
C 100026573 09/22/2017 DESIRE WALKER, BRAD
401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00
C 100026574 09/22/2017 DESIRE GUNDERSON, KEVIN
405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 40.00
C 100026575 09/22/2017 DESIRE BUCKSHOT GENERAL CONTRACTING
401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00
C 100026576 09/22/2017 DESIRE FOX WATER
403 PLUMBING PERMIT 40.00
C 100026577 09/22/2017 DESIRE WAUNAKEE REMODELING, INC
401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00
C 100026578 09/22/2017 DESIRE ROLOFF, HOWARD
405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 40.00
C 100026579 09/22/2017 DESIRE KW PROPERTIES & INVESTMENTS LLC
401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00
401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00
80.00
C 100026580 09/22/2017 DESIRE STAUTER HOMES LLC
402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 208.30
404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 166.64
403 PLUMBING PERMIT 208.30
401 BUILDING PERMITS-EROSION 130.00
401 BUILDING PERMITS-OCCUPANCY 40.00
401 BUILDING PERMITS-PLN RVW 458.26
405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-DILHR SL 40.00
405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 40.00
1206 TREE PLANTINGS - DEVELOPER 700.00
1,991.50
C 100026581 09/22/2017 LANA FOSS, RACHEL

902 OPERATORS- 1 YEAR 50.00
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C 100026582 09/22/2017 KELLI BECK, MADELYNE

902 OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL 50.00

C 100026583 09/22/2017 MARY BITTRICK, JASON

301 BAILS/FINES 10.00

C 100026584 09/22/2017 MARY HUSTAD, RICKEY

303 DMV FEES 83731D 94.00

C 100026585 09/22/2017 LANA HERMES, AMY

902 OPERATORS- 1 YEAR 50.00

C 100026586 09/22/2017 MARY ROBINSON, CHRISTOPHER

303 DMV FEES LV3545 452.75

C 100026587 09/23/2017 MARY GRAFFIN, BRADLEY

303 DMV FEES 478YNW 84.00

C 100026588 09/23/2017 MARY OBRIEN, BRODY M

303 DMV FEES AAF8303 232.75

C 100026589 09/24/2017 TRACIE STELLAR SERVICES, LLC

309 SHOP WITH COP 500.00

C 100026590 09/25/2017 BARBI YLVISAKER, ANDREW

303 DMV FEES 761ZKX RENEWAL 94.00

C 100026591 09/25/2017 MASON PELLETT, THOMAS & SHAHAIREEN

9901 DONATION 25.00

C 100026592 09/25/2017 BARBI JANSEN, L

302 PARKING FINES 32862 20.00

C 100026593 09/25/2017 BARBI KNICKMEIER, STEVE

301 BAILS/FINES 2-CITATIONS 20.00

C 100026594 09/25/2017 LANA HANISKO, LOUIE & DEBI

DOG 28684 12.00

DOG 28685 12.00
24.00

C 100026595 09/25/2017 BARBI LULINSKI, GABRIEL

301 BAILS/FINES 98.80

C 100026596 09/25/2017 BARBI CARAVELLO, PHILIP

302 PARKING FINES 32860 20.00

C 100026597 09/25/2017 LISA S RENEE JUVE

9901 55.00

C 100026598 09/25/2017 LISA S JULIE SCHOENMANN

9901 55.00

C 100026599 09/25/2017 KELLI WAID, ASHLEY

902 OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL 50.00

C 100026600 09/25/2017 ALEX WHITE, TRACEY

302 32069 40.00

C 100026601 09/25/2017 KELLI OLSEN, ARTHUR & DORIS

501 FOOD PANTRY 100.00

\ 100026602 09/25/2017 DEBBIE DEB *%% VOID *** ENTERED INCORRECTLY

MR 0000002931 0.00 Void Amount: 153.00

C 100026603 09/25/2017 DEBBIE DEB MIDVALE SAFE HAVEN
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MR 0000002931 153.00
C 100026604 09/25/2017 LANA TRUE, BRENDA
902 OPERATORS- 1 YEAR 50.00
C 100026605 09/25/2017 ALEX NGUYEN, TAN
307 STO RES FINGERPRINTS 5.00
C 100026606 09/25/2017 ALEX RICHTER, JUSTIN
301 BB056706-6 98.80
C 100026607 09/25/2017 ALEX SWENSON, BOBBY
302 32857 20.00
C 100026608 09/26/2017 BARBI EUGSTER, DANIEL
302 PARKING FINES 32304 20.00
C 100026609 09/26/2017 BARBI DANE COUNTY HOUSING DEV.
304 MISC REVENUES 3.12
C 100026610 09/26/2017 JUDI FTDSK KAHL, AMY
DOG 28686 17.00
C 100026611 09/26/2017 BARBI MOLLOY, JAMES
301 BAILS/FINES 98.80
C 100026612 09/26/2017 BARBI THOMPSON, DONALD
301 BAILS/FINES 10.00
C 100026613 09/26/2017 BARBI SCHMERLING, THOMAS
301 BAILS/FINES 250.00
C 100026614 09/26/2017 BARBI PEREZ, SANDRA
303 DMV FEES 722XUD RENEWAL 84.00
C 100026615 09/26/2017 BARBI FOSDAL, ANNE
303 DMV FEES 486AN REGISTRATION 289.17
C 100026616 09/26/2017 DESIRE BARNES, PAMELA
401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00
C 100026617 09/26/2017 BARBI SCHMIDT, LINDA
303 DMV FEES AAF8304 REGISTRATION 175.00
C 100026618 09/26/2017 KELLI GREENWOOD, AUSTIN
902 OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL 50.00
C 100026619 09/26/2017 BARBI ROMERO TEJEDA, CARLOS
301 BAILS/FINES BB0573764 124.00
C 100026620 09/26/2017 MARY D FTDSK LORD, PAUL
DOG 28687 12.00
C 100026621 09/26/2017 DEBBIE DEB LIBRARY DEPOSIT
704 217-DESIGNATED DONATION 107.86
701 COPIES 19.98
701 COPIES 19.98
701 COPIES 9.99
702 FINES 99.54
702 FINES 156.85
702 FINES 45.25

459.45

C 100026622 09/26/2017 MARY SHANKLIN, TODD R

303 DMV FEES 172VZM 127.50
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C 100026623 09/27/2017 DEBBIE DEB ACTIVE NETWORK
1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 560.00
1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 180.00
1001 PROGRAM FEES (50.00)
1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 65.00
1001 PROGRAM FEES 200.00
1101 PARK RESERVATION 95.00
1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 235.00
1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 60.00
1004 CREDIT CARD & TRANSACTION FEES (146.306)
1,198.64
C 100026624 09/27/2017 BARBI STEINBERG, RANDALL
301 BAILS/FINES 111.40
C 100026625 09/27/2017 DEBBIE DEB PREFERRED TITLE LLC
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00
C 100026626 09/27/2017 KELLI MENESES, ESTEVAN
902 OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL 50.00
C 100026627 09/27/2017 DEBBIE DEB CARDINAL TITLE LLC
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00
C 100026628 09/27/2017 KELLI JANNY, LOIS
501 FOOD PANTRY 50.00
C 100026629 09/27/2017 KELLI LANGETIEG, DOROTHY
501 FOOD PANTRY 25.00
C 100026630 09/27/2017 KELLI LIGGETT, JOSEPH
501 FOOD PANTRY 25.00
C 100026631 09/27/2017 LANA LEE, KEYONNA
902 OPERATORS- 1 YEAR 50.00
C 100026632 09/27/2017 DEBBIE DEB FITZPATRICK SELECT SERVICES
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00
C 100026633 09/27/2017 KELLI PHILLIPS, STEPHANIE & WALTER
906 MISC LICENSES 15.00
C 100026634 09/27/2017 DEBBIE DEB PREFERRED TITLE LLC
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 70.00
C 100026635 09/27/2017 DEBBIE DEB GREENSPIRE
9901 2ND PILOT INSTALLMENT I & II 16,211.71
9901 2ND PILOT INSTALLMENT III 6,947.88
23,159.59
C 100026636 09/27/2017 DEBBIE DEB STOUGHTON HAIRSTYLING
9902 SENIOR CENTER ANNEX RENT 600.00
C 100026637 09/27/2017 DEBBIE DEB TOWN OF DUNN
9901 2ND HALF INSTLMT-SR CTR 7,602.00
C 100026638 09/27/2017 DEBBIE DEB SCHUYLER, DOUGLAS
9901 SALE OF 16' TRAILER 651.00
9901 SALE OF TANK W/PUMP 401.00
1,052.00
C 100026639 09/27/2017 MARY D FTDSK BOLAND, SHIRLEY
DOG 28688 16.00
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o] 100026640 09/27/2017 DEBBIE DEB BUSKE, DALE D

9901 HUNTING PERMIT 30.00

C 100026641 09/27/2017 DEBBIE DEB RIGDON, CATHY

MR 0000002946 588.10

MR 0000002971 588.10
1,176.20

o] 100026642 09/27/2017 DEBBIE DEB STATE OF WISCONSIN

9901 FAP EQUIPMENT 4,152.90

9901 FAP EQUIPMENT 2,201.83
6,354.73

o] 100026643 09/27/2017 VICKIE CONTEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION

1201 SO PER # 73 - 1724 OAKRIDGE S 50.00

C 100026644 09/27/2017 KIMBERLY TYLER

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 96.00

C 100026645 09/27/2017 KIMBERLY JOHNSON

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 48.00

C 100026646 09/27/2017 KIMBERLY TYLER

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 32.00

C 100026647 09/27/2017 KIMBERLY VAAGE

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 104.00

C 100026648 09/27/2017 KIMBERLY HALVERSON

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 24.00

C 100026649 09/27/2017 KIMBERLY SCHUMANN

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 88.00

C 100026650 09/27/2017 KIMBERLY SKAAR

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 65.00

C 100026651 09/27/2017 KIMBERLY JOHNSON

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 14.50

\ 100026652 09/27/2017 KIMBERLY *** YOID *** CORRECT AMOUNT SHOULD BE 76.50

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 0.00 Void Amount: 76.00

C 100026653 09/27/2017 KIMBERLY FARNSWORTH

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 90.00

C 100026654 09/27/2017 KIMBERLY BLUEL

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 32.00

C 100026655 09/27/2017 KIMBERLY WATSON

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 230.58

C 100026656 09/27/2017 KIMBERLY PALUCH

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 69.00

C 100026657 09/27/2017 KIMBERLY JOHNSON

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 15.50

C 100026658 09/27/2017 KIMBERLY BLUEL

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 32.00

C 100026659 09/27/2017 KIMBERLY HEGGESTAD

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 12.00

C 100026660 09/27/2017 KIMBERLY LLOYD
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801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 20.00
C 100026661 09/27/2017 KIMBERLY JOHNSON
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 54.25
C 100026662 09/27/2017 KIMBERLY GJMERO
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 10.00
C 100026663 09/27/2017 KIMBERLY NELSON
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 21.00
C 100026664 09/27/2017 KIMBERLY JOHNSON
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 54.25
C 100026665 09/27/2017 KIMBERLY NELSON
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 21.00
C 100026666 09/27/2017 KIMBERLY SHELHAMER
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 28.00
C 100026667 09/27/2017 KIMBERLY HEGGESTAD
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 12.00
C 100026668 09/27/2017 KIMBERLY LLOYD
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 20.00
C 100026669 09/27/2017 KIMBERLY CARE WISCONSIN
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 1,041.88
C 100026670 09/27/2017 KIMBERLY
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 162.26
C 100026671 09/27/2017 KIMBERLY
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 517.00
C 100026672 09/27/2017 MARY D FTDSK SISEL, STEVEN
902 OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL 50.00
o] 100026673 09/27/2017 DEBBIE DEB KAYSER FORD INC
9901 OVERPYMT ON INVOICE 984430P 151.00
o] 100026674 09/27/2017 BARBI JACOBSON, ALEXANDER
301 BAILS/FINES 98.80
C 100026675 09/27/2017 BARBI STRANDLIE, SUSAN
301 BAILS/FINES 10.00
C 100026676 09/27/2017 MARY MOERSCH, PETER
301 BAILS/FINES 98.80
C 100026677 09/27/2017 MARY KOEPP, NICHOLE
302 PARKING FINES 20.00
o] 100026680 09/27/2017 DEBBIE DEB MAYBERRY, BARBARA
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 76.50
\Y% 100026693 09/27/2017 LANA **% VOID *** WRONG POST DATE
902 OPERATORS- 1 YEAR 0.00 Void Amount: 50.00
\Y% 100026696 09/27/2017 LANA **% VOID *** WRONG POST DATE
902 OPERATORS- 1 YEAR 0.00 Void Amount: 50.00
C 100026678 09/28/2017 KARLA K9 DONATIONS
308 K-9 DONATIONS 95.00
o] 100026679 09/28/2017 KELLI STOUGHTON AREA YOUTH SOCCER
501 FOOD PANTRY 19.62
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C 100026681 09/28/2017 KARLA SHERVEN, JEFFREY & ANN

303 DMV FEES 494WBT 94.00

C 100026682 09/28/2017 KARLA COREY, CHRISTOPHER

302 PARKING FINES 32861 20.00

302 PARKING FINES 32855 20.00
40.00

C 100026683 09/28/2017 DEBBIE DEB FITZPATRICK SELECT SERVICES

907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00

C 100026684 09/28/2017 DEBBIE DEB HOMESTEAD TITLE CO

907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00

C 100026685 09/28/2017 KARLA MCCAULEY, MICHAEL J

301 BAILS/FINES C7806CBQ8W 124.00

C 100026686 09/28/2017 KARLA GARCIA, JOE

301 BAILS/FINES BB056714-0 98.80

C 100026687 09/28/2017 KARLA KLINGENBERG, JONATHON C

301 BAILS/FINES BB057052-2 10.00

C 100026688 09/28/2017 LISA S SKAALEN NURSING AND REHAB

9901 16.00

C 100026689 09/28/2017 MARY TENPAS, LYNDA

301 BAILS/FINES 200.00

C 100026690 09/28/2017 MARY TALLMAN, WILLIAM

301 BAILS/FINES 124.00

C 100026691 09/28/2017 MARY CARDAMONE GUY

301 BAILS/FINES 98.80

C 100026692 09/28/2017 MARY YATES, SANDRA J

303 DMV FEES AAF8305 197.00

C 100026694 09/28/2017 LANA FTDSK PETERSEN, RACHEL

DOG 28689 16.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 32.00
48.00

C 100026695 09/28/2017 MARY JENSEN, LARS D

307 FINGER PRINTING 5.00

C 100026697 09/28/2017 MARY HUDSON, KEVIN

303 DMV FEES AAF8306 177.75

C 100026698 09/28/2017 LANA GEHRTS, SALLY

902 OPERATORS- 1 YEAR 50.00

C 100026699 09/28/2017 LANA MILLARD, ARIANNA

902 OPERATORS- 1 YEAR 50.00

C 100026700 09/28/2017 MARY GARCIA, DEANNA

302 PARKING FINES 32616 95.00

302 PARKING FINES 32369 95.00
190.00

C 100026701 09/28/2017 MARY KANVIK, HOLLY

302 PARKING FINES 32858 20.00

C 100026702 09/28/2017 MARY MILLS, NIKOLAS R
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303 DMV FEES 875YCY 94.00

C 100026703 09/29/2017 KARLA PEARCY, HIRAM R

302 PARKING FINES 32443 20.00

C 100026704 09/29/2017 KARLA GREFSHEIM, BARBARA J

303 DMV FEES 943CKP 84.00

C 100026705 09/29/2017 KARLA SCOTT, JESSICA

302 PARKING FINES 32444 20.00

302 PARKING FINES32863 20.00
40.00

C 100026706 09/29/2017 KARLA REEDY, STEVEN P

301 BAILS/FINES BB057004-3 98.80

C 100026707 09/29/2017 KARLA FOWLER, NELLIE C

302 PARKING FINES 32592 95.00

C 100026708 09/29/2017 KARLA MCDADE, MARY BETH

302 PARKING FINES 32859 20.00

C 100026709 09/29/2017 KARLA ANDERSON, JAMIE L

303 DMV FEES 607SDF 94.00

C 100026710 09/29/2017 KARLA GORE, JOHN L

302 PARKING FINES 32566 95.00

C 100026711 09/29/2017 KARLA MILLER, RACHEL L

301 BAILS/FINES BB057341-4 10.00

C 100026712 09/29/2017 CINDY

809 KITCHEN FUND 399.00

C 100026713 09/29/2017 CINDY

807 SPECIAL GIFT FUND 34.00

C 100026714 09/29/2017 CINDY MAERZ

807 SPECIAL GIFT FUND 70.00

C 100026715 09/29/2017 CINDY JOHNSON

809 KITCHEN FUND 5.00

C 100026716 09/29/2017 CINDY

806 LOAN CLOSET 5.00

C 100026717 09/29/2017 CINDY NYHOF

806 LOAN CLOSET 25.00

C 100026718 09/29/2017 CINDY HALSEY

803 DONATIONS 30.00

C 100026719 09/29/2017 CINDY CLC

803 DONATIONS 25.00

C 100026720 09/29/2017 CINDY

803 DONATIONS 11.00

C 100026721 09/29/2017 CINDY

803 DONATIONS 19.00

C 100026722 09/29/2017 CINDY

803 DONATIONS 20.00

C 100026723 09/29/2017 CINDY

803 DONATIONS 100.00
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Description Distribution
C 100026724 09/29/2017 CINDY
803 DONATIONS 20.00
C 100026725 09/29/2017 CINDY MARTIN
804 NEWSLETTER 9.00
C 100026726 09/29/2017 CINDY SPINK
804 NEWSLETTER 9.00
C 100026727 09/29/2017 CINDY
805 CRAFT SALES 35.00
C 100026728 09/29/2017 CINDY WI ROSEMALING ASSOC
805 CRAFT SALES 690.00
C 100026729 09/29/2017 MARY FRYE, DEVON
301 BAILS/FINES 80.00
C 100026730 09/30/2017 KARLA GOLDADE, TOD J
303 DMV FEES 585YTF 84.00
o] 100026731 09/30/2017 KARLA FLEURY, JENNIFER L
303 DMV FEES 240ZJC 84.00
C 100026732 09/30/2017 KARLA RYCKMAN, JESSICA L
301 BAILS/FINES NSF CHECK #44 35.00
C 100026733 09/30/2017 KARLA MCBROOM, SHELLEY
303 DMV FEES NSF 4229 119.00
C 100026734 09/30/2017 KARLA SNYDER, JONATHAN
303 DMV FEES 536NVN 84.00
o] 100026750 09/30/2017 DEBBIE DEB OPERA HOUSE DEPOSIT
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 455.00
601 TICKET SALES 1,323.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 455.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 400.00
601 TICKET SALES 2,220.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 1,485.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 1,080.00
601 TICKET SALES 860.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 540.00
601 TICKET SALES 700.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 198.00
601 TICKET SALES 525.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 308.00
601 TICKET SALES 1,300.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 1,035.00
9901 GIFT CARDS/CERTIFICATES 225.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 200.00
601 TICKET SALES 2,310.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 44.00
601 TICKET SALES 840.00
601 TICKET SALES 50.00
601 TICKET SALES 400.00
601 TICKET SALES 325.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 60.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 1,040.00
601 TICKET SALES 320.00
601 TICKET SALES 352.00
601 TICKET SALES 450.00
601 TICKET SALES 308.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 110.00
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601 TICKET SALES 1,350.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 88.00
601 TICKET SALES 400.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 105.00
601 TICKET SALES 2,148.75
601 TICKET SALES 652.50
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 1,085.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 1,350.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 480.00
601 TICKET SALES 325.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 224.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 400.00
601 TICKET SALES 66.00
601 TICKET SALES 520.00
601 TICKET SALES 918.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 150.00
601 TICKET SALES 1,800.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 250.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 80.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 375.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 525.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 840.00
601 TICKET SALES 170.00
601 TICKET SALES 1,260.00
601 TICKET SALES 646.00
601 TICKET SALES 475.00
601 TICKET SALES (67.00)
9901 SALES TAX 2,151.58
9901 CONV FEE/SHIPPING 3,622.00
9901 MEMBERSHIP FEE 150.00
9901 DONATIONS 944 .24
9901 GIFT CARD/CERTIFICATES (396.83)
9901 CUSTOMER CREDITS 1,304.33
601 TICKET SALES 352.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 1,040.00
601 TICKET SALES 1,848.00
47,549.57
Total of 485 Receipts 289,359.41

**x TOTAL BY GL DISTRIBUTION ***

100-00000-13010 AFLAC 157.82
100-00000-13010 CO YOU 740.31
100-00000-13010 DEAN 25,599.33
100-00000-13010 FSAYC 8,653.44
100-00000-13010 GARBAG 68.75
100-00000-13010 HR 276.00
100-00000-13010 LGSHLD 28.90
100-00000-13010 LIFE I 539.19
100-00000-13010 MOwW 170.00
100-00000-13010 NORDIC 1,755.85
100-00000-13010 PENALT 22.95
100-00000-13010 PLEX 91.00
100-00000-13010 RET HE 2,705.24
100-00000-13010 ST OE 1,250.00
100-00000-13010 SWIM 153.00
100-00000-21113 MEAL SITE REVENUES 7,692.00
100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE 141.00

100-00000-22111 DANE COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 144.00
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100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 5,394.90
100-00000-41320-10100000 SHA PILOT 23,159.59
100-00000-42321-16100000 TREE PLANTINGS - DEVELOPER 2,800.00
100-00000-43790 COUNTY FUNDING - OUTREACH 9,062.79
100-00000-44110-31600000 LIQUOR & MALT BEVERAGE 10.00
100-00000-44111-31600000 OPERATORS 785.00
100-00000-44150-31600000 MISC. LICENSE 60.00
100-00000-44300-32200000 BUILDING 4,542.39
100-00000-44310-32200000 ELECTRICAL 1,332.45
100-00000-44320-32200000 PLUMBING 1,122.45
100-00000-44330-32200000 HEATING 2,055.96
100-00000-44340-32000000 FIRE PROTECTION FEES 948.37
100-00000-44900-32200000 MISC 1,525.00
100-00000-45130-31100000 PARKING FINES 1,720.00
100-00000-46150-41500000 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT ADMIN FEES 980.00
100-00000-46210-30600000 MEAL REIMBURSEMENT 160.00
100-00000-46210-30800000 POLICE DEPT FEES 159.48
100-00000-46210-31100000 POLICE DEPT FEES 45.00
100-00000-46210-31100000 POLICE DEPT FEES 10,655.19
100-00000-46290-31000000 MVD FEES 9,756.98
100-00000-46309-40600000 ELECTRONIC RECYCLING FEES 320.00
100-00000-46430-31200000 STREET OPENING INCUMBERANCE 375.00
100-00000-46435-54000000 YARD WASTE SITE FEES 455.00
100-00000-46540-42100000 CEMETERY FEES 825.00
100-00000-46590-50400000 TAXABLE CRAFT SALES 739.00
100-00000-46610-30300000 NEWSLETTER 54.00
100-00000-46720-51300000 PARK RESERVATIONS 245.00
100-00000-46720-51300000 PARK RESERVATIONS 320.00
100-00000-46750-32450000 RECREATION 480.00
100-00000-46750-32450300 RECREATION 900.00
100-00000-46750-32450700 RECREATION 1,000.00
100-00000-46750-32450800 RECREATION 853.00
100-00000-46750-32452100 RECREATION 630.00
100-00000-46752-32455000 REC INSTRUCTION FEES (100.00)
100-00000-46752-32455100 REC INSTRUCTION FEES 849.99
100-00000-46752-32455900 REC INSTRUCTION FEES 1,800.01
100-00000-46752-32456500 REC INSTRUCTION FEES 771.00
100-00000-46752-32457000 REC INSTRUCTION FEES 130.00
100-00000-46752-32457400 REC INSTRUCTION FEES 380.00
100-00000-46752-32459800 REC INSTRUCTION FEES 547.00
100-00000-46756-50100000 UNDERWRITING 250.00
100-00000-48220-41900000 RENTAL INCOME 1,033.00
100-00000-48221-30300000 RENTAL INCOME 1,500.00
100-00000-48400-10100000 INSURANCE RECOVERIES-PROPERTY 979.40
100-00000-48501 DC NUTRITION CONTRACT 6,572.00
100-00000-48503-30500000 DONATIONS- KITCHEN FUND 645.40
100-00000-48504-30300000 DONATIONS - TOWNSHIPS 2,534.00
100-00000-48504-30500000 DONATIONS - TOWNSHIPS 2,534.00
100-00000-48504-50400000 DONATIONS - TOWNSHIPS 2,534.00
100-00000-48505-50400000 DONATIONS - CENTER 385.00
100-00000-48542-30900000 SHOP WITH A COP 575.00
100-51300-50215-41400000 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 111.00
100-53300-50340-42200000 OPERATING EXPENSES 151.00
100-55300-50344-32400000 OPERATING EXPENSES-ACTIVE NET (371.28)
100-56300-50335-32200000 VEHICLE FUEL 37.58
215-00000-46110-20400000 MISC. REVENUE 5.90
215-00000-46110-50900000 MISC. REVENUE 11.78
215-00000-46110-51000000 MISC. REVENUE 11.78
215-00000-46710-20400000 FINES 206.42

215-00000-46710-50900000 FINES 454.11
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215-00000-46710-51000000 FINES 715.56
215-00000-46712-20400000 COPY MACHINE 55.71
215-00000-46712-50900000 COPY MACHINE 111.43
215-00000-46712-51000000 COPY MACHINE 111.43
217-00000-48500 DONATIONS 318.27
217-00000-48500 DONATIONS 1,478.67
223-00000-13010 911 370.80
223-00000-42190 IMPACT FEE - IMPROVEMENTS 1,125.10
224-00000-13010 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 43,089.89
224-00000-13010 SW FEE 235.88
224-53300-50210-50600000 TELEPHONE 84.90
228-00000-43529 FAP EQUIPMENT 4,152.90
230-00000-43791 OTHER COUNTY GRANTS 1,354.21
231-00000-48561 DONATIONS - SENIORS IN NEED 50.00
232-00000-48502 SPECIAL GIFT FUND: SENIOR CENT 439.00
232-00000-48513 DONATIONS - LOAN CLOSET 65.00
234-00000-48550 DONATIONS 2,212.62
234-55100-50724 FOOD PANTRY EXPENSES (30.00)
241-00000-48500-70200000 DONATIONS-CPR 126.00
241-00000-48500-70400000 DONATIONS-FAP 2,201.83
242-00000-46110 MISC. REVENUE 35.00
245-00000-21104 SALES TAX PAYABLE - O.H. 2,151.58
245-00000-21108 GIFT CERTIFICATES - OPERA HOUSE 1,132.50
245-00000-26500-50218001 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 400.00
245-00000-26500-50218002 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 308.00
245-00000-26500-50218003 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 44.00
245-00000-26500-50218004 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 2,080.00
245-00000-26500-50218005 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 455.00
245-00000-26500-50218006 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 1,085.00
245-00000-26500-50218007 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 525.00
245-00000-26500-50218008 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 540.00
245-00000-26500-50218009 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 88.00
245-00000-26500-50218011 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 80.00
245-00000-26500-50218012 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 840.00
245-00000-26500-50218013 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 198.00
245-00000-26500-50218014 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 150.00
245-00000-26500-50218015 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 375.00
245-00000-26500-50218016 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 105.00
245-00000-26500-50218017 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 1,830.00
245-00000-26500-50218018 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 110.00
245-00000-26500-50218019 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 455.00
245-00000-26500-50218020 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 1,035.00
245-00000-26500-50218021 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 2,565.00
245-00000-26500-50218022 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 60.00
245-00000-26500-50218023 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 200.00
245-00000-26500-50218024 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 400.00
245-00000-26500-50218025 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 224.00
245-00000-26500-50218026 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 250.00
245-00000-46742-50217015 TICKET SALES 400.00
245-00000-46742-50217503 TICKET SALES 1,300.00
245-00000-46742-50217504 TICKET SALES 2,220.00
245-00000-46742-50217505 TICKET SALES 450.00
245-00000-46742-50217506 TICKET SALES 1,350.00
245-00000-46742-50217507 TICKET SALES 1,848.00
245-00000-46742-50217508 TICKET SALES 320.00
245-00000-46742-50217509 TICKET SALES 520.00
245-00000-46742-50217510 TICKET SALES 475.00
245-00000-46742-50217511 TICKET SALES 1,260.00
245-00000-46742-50217512 TICKET SALES 170.00

245-00000-46742-50217513 TICKET SALES 646.00
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245-00000-46742-50217514
245-00000-46742-50217515
245-00000-46742-50217516
245-00000-46742-50217517
245-00000-46742-50217518
245-00000-46742-50217519
245-00000-46742-50217520
245-00000-46742-50217521
245-00000-46742-50217523
245-00000-46742-50217524
245-00000-46742-50217525
245-00000-46742-50217526
245-00000-46742-50217527
245-00000-46742-50217528
245-00000-46742-50217530
245-00000-46742-50217531
245-00000-46742-50217532
245-00000-46742-50217533
245-00000-46745-50210208
245-00000-46920-50210208
245-00000-48500-50210208

TICKET SALES
TICKET SALES
TICKET SALES
TICKET SALES
TICKET SALES
TICKET SALES
TICKET SALES
TICKET SALES
TICKET SALES
TICKET SALES
TICKET SALES
TICKET SALES
TICKET SALES
TICKET SALES
TICKET SALES
TICKET SALES
TICKET SALES
TICKET SALES
REVENUE-FEES
MEMBERSHIPS
DONATIONS

252-00000-48541
270-00000-42100
400-00000-13010
410-00000-48309
411-00000-13010
411-00000-48220

DONATIONS- POLICE DEPT.

CURB, GUTTER, EARTHWORK

ST CON

SALE OF CITY PROPERTY

RENT

RENTAL INCOME-SR CENTER ANNEX

**x TOTAL BY FUND ***

100 GENERAL FUND

215 LIBRARY FUND

217 LIBRARY SPECIAL GIFT FUND
223 PARK DEVELOPMENT FUND

224 STORM SEWER FUND

228 EMS EQUIPMENT FUND

230 TOWNSHIP OUTREACH FUND
231 SENIORS IN NEED

232 SENIOR CENTER SPECIAL FUND
234 FOOD PANTRY

241 EMS TRUST FUND

242 FIRE DEPT SPECIAL FUND
245 OPERA HOUSE FUND

252 K9 FUND

270 SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS

400 CONSTRUCTION FUND

410 CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND

411 BUILDING MAINTENANCE FUND

**x TOTAL BY BATCH ***
(694) <None Set>

352.
(67.
66.
1,323.
840.
308.
352.
325.
325.
2,801.
860.
525.
50.
918.
400.
700.
2,310.
1,800.
3,622.
150.
944.
173.
300.
14,269.
1,052.
7,413.
2,100.

TOTAL - ALL GL NUMBERS: 289,359.

157,508.
1,684.
1,796.
1,495.

43,410.
4,152.
1,354.

50.
504.
2,182.
2,327.
35.
47,549.
173.
300.

14,269.
1,052.
9,513.

41

41

TOTAL - ALL FUNDS: 289,359.

289,359.

41

TOTAL - ALL BATCHES: 289,359.

41
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09/01/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3768"
GL Trx #: 64655
WEB PAYMENT LANDSVERK - BB056992-100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 124.00
WEB PAYMENT LANDSVERK - BB056992-100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 124.00
124.00 124.00
09/06/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3807'
GL Trx #: 65506
WEB PAYMENT MCINTIRE - BB056989-.100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 98.00
WEB PAYMENT MCINTIRE - BB056989-.100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 98.00
98.00 98.00
09/06/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3808"
GL Trx #: 65507
WEB PAYMENT MCINTIRE - BB056990-.100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 98.80
WEB PAYMENT MCINTIRE - BB056990-.100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 98.80
98.80 98.80
09/06/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3809'
GL Trx #: 65508
WEB PAYMENT MCINTIRE - BB056989-.100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 0.80
WEB PAYMENT MCINTIRE - BB056989-.100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 0.80
0.80 0.80
09/11/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3796"
GL Trx #: 65144
WEB PAYMENT LAYTON - C7802JJ8WK 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 124.00
WEB PAYMENT LAYTON - C7802JJ8WK 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 124.00
124.00 124.00
09/12/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3810"'
GL Trx #: 65509
WEB PAYMENT GERMAIN - E219607-3 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 735.00
WEB PAYMENT GERMAIN - E219607-3 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 735.00
735.00 735.00
09/12/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3811'"'
GL Trx #: 65510
WEB PAYMENT VANNATTA - C950443-4 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 124.00
WEB PAYMENT VANNATTA - C950443-4 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 124.00
124.00 124.00
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09/12/2017 Ref Numl: '3812'
WEB PAYMENT PURNELL C946841-0 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 10.00
WEB PAYMENT PURNELL C946841-0 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 10.00
10.00 10.00
09/13/2017 Ref Numl: '3813'
WEB PAYMENT RICHARDS - C950207-6 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 98.80
WEB PAYMENT RICHARDS - C950207-6 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 98.80
98.80 98.80
09/14/2017 Ref Numl: '3814'
WEB PAYMENT KOEHLER-WOODS - BB05:100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 124.00
WEB PAYMENT KOEHLER-WOODS - BB05:100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 124.00
124.00 124.00
09/14/2017 Ref Numl: '3815'
WEB PAYMENT NESTHUS - E220723-6 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 98.80
WEB PAYMENT NESTHUS - E220723-6 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 98.80
98.80 98.80
09/14/2017 Ref Numl: '3816'
WEB PAYMENT NESTHUS - E220722-5 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 98.80
WEB PAYMENT NESTHUS - E220722-5 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 98.80
98.80 98.80
09/15/2017 Ref Numl: '3817'
WEB PAYMENT FRANCOIS - 35877 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 25.00
WEB PAYMENT FRANCOIS - 35877 100-00000-45130-31100000 PARKING FINES 25.00
25.00 25.00
09/20/2017 Ref Numl: '3819'
WEB PAYMENT WALLSCH - C94706-5 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 50.00
WEB PAYMENT WALLSCH - C94706-5 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 50.00
50.00 50.00
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09/20/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3820"'
GL Trx #: 65519
WEB PAYMENT KEARNS - BB057292-4 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 98.80
WEB PAYMENT KEARNS - BB057292-4 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 98.80
98.80 98.80
09/20/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3821"'
GL Trx #: 65520
WEB PAYMENT SOMMERS-OLSON - BB05:1100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 98.80
WEB PAYMENT SOMMERS-OLSON - BB05:1100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 98.80
98.80 98.80
09/21/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3844'
GL Trx #: 66158
WEB PAYMENT BROCKNER - BB057031-:100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 10.00
WEB PAYMENT BROCKNER - BB057031-:100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 10.00
10.00 10.00
09/26/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3845'"
GL Trx #: 66159
WEB PAYMENT CRANE - BB057302-0 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 98.80
WEB PAYMENT CRANE - BB057302-0 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 98.80
98.80 98.80
09/27/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3846"'
GL Trx #: 66160
WEB PAYMENT SAMB - BB057359-1 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 174.40
WEB PAYMENT SAMB - BB057359-1 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 174.40
174.40 174.40
09/30/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3858"
GL Trx #: 66174
TO RECORD COURT TRIP PAYMENT 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 6,001.70
TO RECORD COURT TRIP PAYMENT 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 6,001.70
6,001.70 6,001.70
09/30/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3870"
GL Trx #: 66716
TO RECORD EMS DEPOSITS TO BANK 603-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 55,427.21
TO RECORD EMS DEPOSITS TO BANK 603-00000-13016 AMBULANCE RECEIVEABLES 55,427.21
55,427.21 55,427.21
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09/30/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3873"'
GL Trx #: 66719
TO RECORD BAB REBATE 300-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 11,031.65
TO RECORD BAB REBATE 300-00000-48113-41700000 REBATE 11,031.65
11,031.65 11,031.65
09/30/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3875"
GL Trx #: 66721
RECORD MCCI LOAN PAYMENT 300-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 5,113.00
RECORD MCCI LOAN PAYMENT 300-00000-48250-41700000 MCCI LEASE PAYMENTS 5,113.00
5,113.00 5,113.00
09/30/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3877'
GL Trx #: 66723
TO RECORD EMS TRIP PAYMENT 603-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 1,357.17
TO RECORD EMS TRIP PAYMENT 603-00000-25300 ADVANCE FROM GENERAI FUI 1,357.17
1,357.17 1,357.17
09/30/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3879'
GL Trx #: 66725
TO RECORD UNITED WAY PAYMENT 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 465.52
TO RECORD UNITED WAY PAYMENT 100-00000-48524-32500000 UNITED WAY DONATIONS 465.52
465.52 465.52
09/30/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3881"'
GL Trx #: 66727
TO RECORD WISC DIVIDENDS 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 1,621.36
TO RECORD WISC DIVIDENDS 100-00000-48110-41600000 INTEREST 1,621.36
1,621.36 1,621.36
09/30/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3884'"
GL Trx #: 66730
TO RECORD EMS DEPOSITS TO BANK 603-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 402.22
TO RECORD EMS DEPOSITS TO BANK 603-00000-13016 AMBULANCE RECEIVEABLES 402.22
402.22 402.22
83,710.63 83,710.63
TOTALS:
PRIMARY CHECKING 100-00000-11100 10,379.38
COURT FINES 100-00000-22210 8,267.50
PARKING FINES 100-00000-45130-31100000 25.00
INTEREST 100-00000-48110-41600000 1,621.36
UNITED WAY DONATIONS 100-00000-48524-32500000 465.52

PRIMARY CHECKING

300-00000-11100

16,144.

65
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REBATE 300-00000-48113-41700000 11,031.65
MCCI LEASE PAYMENTS 300-00000-48250-41700000 5,113.00
PRIMARY CHECKING 603-00000-11100 57,186.60
AMBULANCE RECEIVEABLES 603-00000-13016 55,829.43
ADVANCE FROM GENERAL FUND 603-00000-25300 1,357.17

GRAND TOTAL: 83,710.63 83,710.63
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*** QUTSTANDING CHECKS ***

06/09/2016 54975 005543 MEGAN LEICK 40.00
01/05/2017 56938 005771 JERICHO VERRIDEN 72.62
05/25/2017 58269 003405 DEAN HEALTH PLAN 85.26
05/25/2017 58320 005947 KENDALL SHAMBEAU 40.00
05/25/2017 58338 005937 DEB VERDEGAN 75.00
06/01/2017 58360 005959 CHRISTOPHER DESCHANE 50.00
06/08/2017 58432 005971 THOMAS MCGLYNN 10.00
06/08/2017 58444 005970 ELIAS RUST 50.00
06/29/2017 58603 005996 LAURA IVANOV 9.95
07/06/2017 58684 006005 STOUGHTON OPERA HOUSE FRIENDS ASSOC 10.00
07/13/2017 58695 003080 ANYTIME FITNESS 3,500.00
08/10/2017 58955 006034 MKHULULI NDLOVU 16.25
08/24/2017 59169 005773 JESSICA WALSH 60.00
08/31/2017 59191 005122 GREENWAY AUTO DETAIL 100.00
08/31/2017 59199 006013 MSCR PROGRAMS 85.00 VOID 10/05/2017
08/31/2017 59206 000850 STOUGHTON CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 150.00
09/14/2017 59279 004385 ALAN GRAVEEN 160.00
09/14/2017 59289 000508 KAYSER AUTOMOTIVE GROUP 776.12
09/14/2017 59293 005591 LAURIE LEWIS 2,000.00
09/14/2017 59301 000655 NEW FRONTIER MANAGEMENT INC 1,750.00
09/14/2017 59307 000750 REMINGTON ELECTRIC INC 313.00
09/21/2017 59326 006060 AREA AGENCY ON AGING DANE COUNTY 15.00
09/21/2017 59328 000175 BILLER PRESS 488.24
09/21/2017 59339 005661 HERB ALPERT PRESENTS, INC 11,300.00
09/21/2017 59347 003386 KURLAND AGENCY, INC 1,750.00
09/21/2017 59352 005687 MADISON UNITED RUGBY CLUB 225.00
09/21/2017 59353 003024 MASIMO AMERICAS INC. 95.82
09/21/2017 59355 006067 MY BUBBA INC 750.00
09/21/2017 59356 005590 MYRIAD ARTISTS, LLC 1,750.00
09/21/2017 59357 006024 SCOTT NACHREINER 72.00
09/21/2017 59360 000720 PRIZE IMPRESSIONS LLC 118.75
09/21/2017 59372 006065 TROUT STEAK REVIVAL, LLC 1,750.00
09/21/2017 59373 006065 TROUT STEAK REVIVAL, LLC 500.00
09/21/2017 59375 002810 UWHC 16.00
09/21/2017 59377 001001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 1,200.00
09/28/2017 320 (E) 006075 SARAH BUCKREY 20.40
09/28/2017 321 (E) 004249 CROSSOVER TOURING 2,250.00
09/28/2017 322 (E) 002649 DYNAMIC ARTISTS MANAGEMENT LLC 3,000.00
09/28/2017 323(E) 006069 PATRICK GROOM 142.41
09/28/2017 324 (E) 006074 KELLI MILLER 17.03
09/28/2017 59380 000115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 223.717
09/28/2017 59381 000137 ARTS WISCONSIN 75.00
09/28/2017 59382 003940 DAVID BACHOLL 2,200.00
09/28/2017 59383 000157 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS 3,040.66
09/28/2017 59384 000157 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS 1,660.25
09/28/2017 59385 000157 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS 940.66
09/28/2017 59386 005969 BERGKAMP INC 356.03
09/28/2017 59387 006070 FREDERICK BLANCH 23.62
09/28/2017 59388 003388 BROWNELLS INC 21.94
09/28/2017 59389 003932 CHALET VETERINARY CLINIC 129.42
09/28/2017 59390 002942 CONCERTED EFFORTS LLC 1,750.00
09/28/2017 59391 003083 CORPORATE BUSINESS SYSTEMS 880.71
09/28/2017 59392 000316 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC 125.55
09/28/2017 59393 000284 DANE COUNTY TREASURER 2,324.14
09/28/2017 59394 000293 DEAN HEALTH PLAN INC 122,458.14
09/28/2017 59395 000302 DEMCO INC 918.82
09/28/2017 59396 004792 DEPT OF REVENUE 124.00
09/28/2017 59397 001464 DIAMOND VOGEL 907.50
09/28/2017 59398 001538 DUCKSOUP SIGNS & DESIGN 27.00
09/28/2017 59399 003227 EARTHLINK BUSINESS 1,779.79
09/28/2017 59400 006073 EMILY LOUISE UNDERHILL 175.00
09/28/2017 59401 006061 FORSTER ELECTRICAL EGINEERING 1,704.70
09/28/2017 59402 005626 FORWARD THEATER COMPANY 300.00
09/28/2017 59403 003748 RACHEL FOSS 147.50
09/28/2017 59404 000385 GALE/CENGAGE LEARNING 850.90
09/28/2017 59405 000408 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC 78.15
09/28/2017 59406 003299 MICHAEL HECHT 50.00
09/28/2017 59407 005661 HERB ALPERT PRESENTS, INC 1,882.50
09/28/2017 59408 005515 HENRY HIGHTOWER 20.00
09/28/2017 59409 006037 INSIGHT FS 4,980.23

09/28/2017 59410 000478 ISTHMUS PUBLISHING 100.00
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09/28/2017 59411 000487 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC 285.00
09/28/2017 59412 004697 JIMS TREE SERVICE INC 11,618.54
09/28/2017 59413 001168 KOFFEE KUP 1,433.00
09/28/2017 59414 004782 LAKESIDE INTERNATIONAL LLC 86.91
09/28/2017 59415 005079 LOGO PROMOTIONS, LLC 50.25
09/28/2017 59416 005197 MATC 80.00
09/28/2017 59417 000617 MIDWEST TAPE 160.95
09/28/2017 59418 003268 TOM NAUMAN 375.00
09/28/2017 59419 006034 MKHULULI NDLOVU 28.75
09/28/2017 59420 003174 NEXT GENERATION 12.63
09/28/2017 59421 005443 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 28.42
09/28/2017 59422 000737 PENGUIN RANDOM HOUSE INC 357.75
09/28/2017 59423 000711 TOWN OF PLEASANT SPRINGS 140.00
09/28/2017 59424 006010 PREMIER TENNIS AND FITNESS LLC 1,068.00
09/28/2017 59425 001642 REINDERS INC. 499.21
09/28/2017 59426 006063 MIKE SCHNEIDER 150.00
09/28/2017 59427 004802 ROBERT SCHNEIDER 425.00
09/28/2017 59428 006071 JONATHAN SHANK 13.95
09/28/2017 59429 000827 SOUTH CENTRAL LIBRARY SYSTEM 284.17
09/28/2017 59430 000861 STOUGHTON LUMBER COMPANY 39.98
09/28/2017 59431 000866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 46.77
09/28/2017 59432 001326 U.S. CELLULAR 2,057.18
09/28/2017 59433 000931 UNIQUE MANAGEMENT SERVICES INC 26.85
09/28/2017 59434 000942 UPS STORE 23.00
09/28/2017 59435 002623 VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC 9,582.58
09/28/2017 59436 005773 JESSICA WALSH 60.00 VOID 10/05/2017
09/28/2017 59437 000995 WISC DEPT OF ADMIN-MIL 5,032.69
09/28/2017 59438 003924 WISC DEPT OF JUSTICE 3,269.00
09/28/2017 59439 003870 WISCONSIN STATE JOURNAL 332.00
09/28/2017 59440 001026 WMCA 100.00
Totals: 101 222,737.41

*** CLEARED CHECKS ***

06/15/2017 58502 000844 STOUGHTON AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT 0.00 VOID 08/31/2017
06/22/2017 58524 005985 EVE CHRISTOFFERSEN 80.00
06/22/2017 58527 000278 DANE COUNTY FIRE CHIEFS ASSN 450.00
07/13/2017 58757 000971 WASC 2017 CONFERENCE 120.00
07/27/2017 58831 006020 KAREN STEELE 25.65
08/10/2017 58959 003174 NEXT GENERATION 50.00
08/17/2017 58986 006039 AXON ENTERPRISE INC 1,282.20
08/17/2017 59007 005610 RYAN HARKINS 200.00
08/17/2017 59011 005537 SCOTT KLIMEK 464.00
08/17/2017 59014 005179 KWIK TRIP, INC 500.00
08/17/2017 59029 001460 ROSEWOOD APARTMENTS 795.00
08/17/2017 59041 006040 BARB & KEN WARDIUS 125.00
08/17/2017 59042 006030 SARA WESTBURY 75.00
08/24/2017 59124 001252 ARCHIE CHRISTENSEN 38.49
08/24/2017 59128 004214 DANE COUNTY TREASURER 110.00
08/24/2017 59129 000286 DANE COUNTY TREASURER - LAND C 2,008.78
08/24/2017 59133 005167 EMBURY, LTD 3,090.60
08/24/2017 59140 006044 MIKE HEGER 140.56
08/24/2017 59144 004699 JOHN KARLSLYST III 94.00
08/24/2017 59145 000508 KAYSER AUTOMOTIVE GROUP 348.80
08/24/2017 59146 005537 SCOTT KLIMEK 54.00
08/24/2017 59151 004149 MONTEREY INTNL. TALENT AGENCY INC. 2,000.00
08/24/2017 59154 000704 PETTY CASH-STO LIBRARY 29.46
08/24/2017 59156 006010 PREMIER TENNIS AND FITNESS LLC 984.00
08/24/2017 59160 000827 SOUTH CENTRAL LIBRARY SYSTEM 1,034.64
08/24/2017 59161 003301 SPRING GREEN LIBRARY 25.00
08/24/2017 59164 005456 STOUGHTON YOGA 150.00
08/24/2017 59170 002098 WILLIAM MORRIS ENDEAVOR 2,000.00
08/24/2017 59171 005644 WLECHA 175.00
08/25/2017 304 (E) 004692 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTEMS 5,220.02
08/25/2017 305(E) 004692 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTEMS 13,284.55
08/31/2017 301 (E) 006049 DEBBIE BLANEY 418.60
08/31/2017 303 (E) 006050 TRICIA NICOLL 43.86
08/31/2017 59173 004121 AFLAC 367.77
08/31/2017 59174 000115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 36.69
08/31/2017 59175 005125 ASSOCIATED TRUST COMPANY 475.00
08/31/2017 59176 005908 SARAH ATHNOS 40.00
08/31/2017 59177 003144 BELCO VEHICLE SOLUTIONS LLC 598.24

08/31/2017 59178 003866 BLISS COMMUNICATIONS INC 2,604.10
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08/31/2017 59179 001536 BMI 342.00
08/31/2017 59180 001454 BOND TRUST SERVICES CORP 150.00
08/31/2017 59181 005252 CAPITAL NEWSPAPERS 603.25
08/31/2017 59182 000282 DANE COUNTY REGISTER OF DEEDS 30.00
08/31/2017 59183 000284 DANE COUNTY TREASURER 10.00
08/31/2017 59184 006048 DANE COUNTY TREASURER 413.00
08/31/2017 59185 000293 DEAN HEALTH PLAN INC 123,380.64
08/31/2017 59186 005212 DELTA DENTAL OF WISCONSIN 505.50
08/31/2017 59187 005553 ENVIROTECH EQUIPMENT 475.61
08/31/2017 59188 002565 FOREST LANDSCAPING 106,403.00
08/31/2017 59189 000362 FOREVER SANDFILL & LIMESTONE 1,070.35
08/31/2017 59190 006051 BLYTHE GAMBLE 200.00
08/31/2017 59192 000458 HOMETOWN NEWS 1,403.88
08/31/2017 59193 000478 ISTHMUS PUBLISHING 200.00
08/31/2017 59194 005692 GAIL KLEIN 630.00
08/31/2017 59195 003398 LAKESIDE INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS 112,699.91
08/31/2017 59196 005577 MAILFINANCE 503.85
08/31/2017 59197 000581 MANDT COMMUNITY CENTER INC 747.74
08/31/2017 59198 006042 MARTIN GLASS 152.00
08/31/2017 59200 004224 NEWS PUBLISHING CO INC 575.28
08/31/2017 59201 002186 O'BRION AGENCY LLC 64.00
08/31/2017 59202 000742 RED UNIFORM TAILOR 192.90
08/31/2017 59203 004799 ROCKFORD REGISTER STAR 1,798.21
08/31/2017 59204 002991 HEIDI SCHENKENBERG 267.50
08/31/2017 59205 000820 SMITH PHOTOGRAPHY INC 177.00
08/31/2017 59207 000869 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC 14,185.40
08/31/2017 59208 006047 HOLLY TELLANDER 300.00
08/31/2017 59209 004227 TICKETFORCE LLC 876.30
08/31/2017 59210 001326 U.S. CELLULAR 131.25
08/31/2017 59211 000935 UNITED WAY OF DANE COUNTY 148.00
08/31/2017 59212 000929 WOODWARD COMMUNITY MEDIA 3,782.80
09/07/2017 59218 006052 324 NORA ST LLC 892.50
09/07/2017 59219 005274 BOARDMAN & CLARK LLP 860.00
09/07/2017 59220 000196 BROOKS TRACTOR INC 68.28
09/07/2017 59221 006046 BURNS CIVIL PROCESS AND SECURITY 255.72
09/07/2017 59222 000223 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 452 .57
09/07/2017 59223 000237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 118.96
09/07/2017 59224 002416 CLARITY CLEANERS LLC 1,079.00
09/07/2017 59225 006015 CORRE INC 2,028.40
09/07/2017 59226 000284 DANE COUNTY TREASURER 5,615.38
09/07/2017 59227 000284 DANE COUNTY TREASURER 150.00
09/07/2017 59228 005426 SAMANTHA DENNISON 255.13
09/07/2017 59229 005355 RON DOBIE 604.86
09/07/2017 59230 001872 EMBASSY CONTROLS 395.00
09/07/2017 59231 003859 F.D.S. ENTERPRISES INC 15,036.16
09/07/2017 59232 003754 G. FOX & SON INC 600.00
09/07/2017 59233 005540 GWB PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 1,768.20
09/07/2017 59234 002964 HALQUIST STONE 280.20
09/07/2017 59235 000431 HANSON ELECTRONICS 366.96
09/07/2017 59236 000432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 184.00
09/07/2017 59237 000478 ISTHMUS PUBLISHING 850.00
09/07/2017 59238 000487 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC 188.84
09/07/2017 59239 000505 DAVID KALLAND 250.00
09/07/2017 59240 000508 KAYSER AUTOMOTIVE GROUP 2,196.39
09/07/2017 59241 005720 KROGER 1,917.46
09/07/2017 59242 005427 MARGO KUSHNER 255.13
09/07/2017 59243 003409 LEE RECREATION LLC 1,890.00
09/07/2017 59244 004194 HENRY G MEIGS LLC 1,780.80
09/07/2017 59245 000614 MID-AMERICAN RESEARCH CHEMICAL 264.43
09/07/2017 59246 005443 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 136.85
09/07/2017 59247 006043 PARAGON DEVELOPMENT SYSTEMS, INC 1,858.00
09/07/2017 59248 003400 PREFERRED TITLE 300.00
09/07/2017 59249 001215 RICOH USA INC 54.43
09/07/2017 59250 000794 SCHMIDT'S AUTO INC 75.00
09/07/2017 59251 000799 SCHUMACHER ELEVATOR CO INC 111.02
09/07/2017 59252 006053 SNAP-ON TOOLS 7,536.01
09/07/2017 59253 000828 SOUTHERN WI EMERGENCY ASSOC. 2,500.00
09/07/2017 59254 000835 STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE 165.95
09/07/2017 59255 003453 STONE TRANSPORT 318.73
09/07/2017 59256 000861 STOUGHTON LUMBER COMPANY 29.99
09/07/2017 59257 006005 STOUGHTON OPERA HOUSE FRIENDS ASSOC 2,500.00
09/07/2017 59258 000869 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC 12,890.14
09/07/2017 59259 000916 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYS INC 43.56

09/07/2017 59260 001326 U.S. CELLULAR 46.59
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09/07/2017 59261 001117 WIEDENBECK INC 401.14
09/07/2017 59262 001004 WISC DEPT OF TRANSP-TV & RP UN 130.00
09/07/2017 59263 003870 WISCONSIN STATE JOURNAL 130.00
09/07/2017 59264 000929 WOODWARD COMMUNITY MEDIA 155.00
09/07/2017 59265 001768 WPRA 1,726.50
09/14/2017 306 (E) 006054 LANA KROPF 89.76
09/14/2017 307 (E) 006059 MADISON HOUSE 2,000.00
09/14/2017 308 (E) 004149 MONTEREY INTNL. TALENT AGENCY INC. 3,750.00
09/14/2017 59266 000140 ASLESON'S HARDWARE 0.00 VOID 09/14/2017
09/14/2017 59267 000143 AT&T 61.20
09/14/2017 59268 002405 AZTLAND LLC 1,198.00
09/14/2017 59269 003866 BLISS COMMUNICATIONS INC 39.06
09/14/2017 59270 000237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 234.43
09/14/2017 59271 004763 DANE COUNTY PARKS DEPARTMENT 288.00
09/14/2017 59272 006057 DEAD HORSES LLC 2,000.00
09/14/2017 59273 006057 DEAD HORSES LLC 0.00 VOID 09/29/2017
09/14/2017 59274 000298 DECKER SUPPLY CO INC 1,323.00
09/14/2017 59275 001464 DIAMOND VOGEL 2,512.50
09/14/2017 59276 005007 EMPATHIA INC 375.00
09/14/2017 59277 000362 FOREVER SANDFILL & LIMESTONE 96.71
09/14/2017 59278 000410 GRAINGER INC. 134.16
09/14/2017 59280 002964 HALQUIST STONE 277.44
09/14/2017 59281 002845 HAMACHER LAWN CARE SERVICE LLC 2,375.00
09/14/2017 59282 000432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 32.00
09/14/2017 59283 004130 MIKE OR SUSAN HEGER 113.90
09/14/2017 59284 001510 HIGH ROAD TOURING LLC 1,250.00
09/14/2017 59285 001510 HIGH ROAD TOURING LLC 1,250.00
09/14/2017 59286 006058 HIGHER MUSIC USA 2,000.00
09/14/2017 59287 000478 ISTHMUS PUBLISHING 100.00
09/14/2017 59288 002414 JOHNS DISPOSAL SERVICE INC 58,675.30
09/14/2017 59290 000534 EARL KRUEGER 90.00
09/14/2017 59291 005699 LAZERS BUS SERVICE, INC 935.00
09/14/2017 59292 004884 DAVID LECK 43.00
09/14/2017 59294 005079 LOGO PROMOTIONS, LLC 718.50
09/14/2017 59295 004194 HENRY G MEIGS LLC 480.90
09/14/2017 59296 000608 MEITNERS LAND SERVICE LLC 515.00
09/14/2017 59297 006055 METHODIST FOOD PANTRY 1,616.96
09/14/2017 59298 001665 MOTION PICTURE LICENSING CORP 170.75
09/14/2017 59299 005402 BILL NEITZEL 1,014.24
09/14/2017 59300 005611 NEOFUNDS BY NEOPOST 1,000.00
09/14/2017 59302 004224 NEWS PUBLISHING CO INC 8.63
09/14/2017 59303 000668 OFFICE DEPOT 22.99
09/14/2017 59304 003494 PAYNE & DOLAN INC 107,066.91
09/14/2017 59305 000725 PROTECTION TECHNOLOGIES INC 1,618.00
09/14/2017 59306 003199 QUALITY INN & SUITES 3,026.00
09/14/2017 59308 005849 RICOH USA, INC. 431.99
09/14/2017 59309 003453 STONE TRANSPORT 315.59
09/14/2017 59310 000861 STOUGHTON LUMBER COMPANY 508.98
09/14/2017 59311 000862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES 24,926.23
09/14/2017 59312 006047 HOLLY TELLANDER 75.00
09/14/2017 59313 004227 TICKETFORCE LLC 14,157.70
09/14/2017 59314 002098 WILLIAM MORRIS ENDEAVOR 7,500.00
09/14/2017 59315 004754 WISCONSIN LOGOS, LLC 240.00
09/14/2017 59316 000929 WOODWARD COMMUNITY MEDIA 1,086.31
09/14/2017 59317 000140 ASLESON'S HARDWARE 158.19
09/15/2017 309(E) 004692 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTEMS 5,097.57
09/15/2017 310(E) 004692 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTEMS 20,162.93
09/21/2017 311(E) 004249 CROSSOVER TOURING 1,750.00
09/21/2017 312 (E) 006062 JEFF ROBERTS CORPORATION 5,000.00
09/21/2017 313 (E) 003386 KURLAND AGENCY, INC 2,500.00
09/21/2017 314 (E) 004149 MONTEREY INTNL. TALENT AGENCY INC. 2,500.00
09/21/2017 315(E) 000655 NEW FRONTIER MANAGEMENT INC 2,500.00
09/21/2017 316 (E) 000655 NEW FRONTIER MANAGEMENT INC 3,750.00
09/21/2017 317(E) 001882 PARADIGM AGENCY 1,750.00
09/21/2017 318 (E) 002033 SKYLINE MUSIC LLC 1,250.00
09/21/2017 319(E) 002098 WILLIAM MORRIS ENDEAVOR 12,500.00
09/21/2017 59323 000111 AIRGAS USA LLC 554.39
09/21/2017 59324 000115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 694.77
09/21/2017 59325 003874 ANGUS YOUNG ASSOCIATES INC 74,144,772
09/21/2017 59327 003767 AT&T MOBILITY 4.02
09/21/2017 59329 000178 BJ ELECTRIC SUPPLY INC. 291.00
09/21/2017 59330 000223 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 415.52
09/21/2017 59331 000237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 190.79
09/21/2017 59332 003083 CORPORATE BUSINESS SYSTEMS 121.54
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09/21/2017 59333 000316 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC 626.20
09/21/2017 59334 001386 DANE COUNTY LANDFILL SITE #2 400.90
09/21/2017 59335 000286 DANE COUNTY TREASURER - LAND C 2,533.80
09/21/2017 59336 000346 EZ OFFICE PRODUCTS 69.18
09/21/2017 59337 006064 RAINA GRAVATT 250.00
09/21/2017 59338 000432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 223.00
09/21/2017 59340 001510 HIGH ROAD TOURING LLC 15,000.00
09/21/2017 59341 000472 INKWORKS INC 479.50
09/21/2017 59342 000478 ISTHMUS PUBLISHING 100.00
09/21/2017 59343 004699 JOHN KARLSLYST III 72.00
09/21/2017 59344 004254 LILY KILFOY 150.00
09/21/2017 59345 005537 SCOTT KLIMEK 120.00
09/21/2017 59346 005720 KROGER 1,463.12
09/21/2017 59348 004782 LAKESIDE INTERNATIONAL LLC 30.71
09/21/2017 59349 002057 LARK UNIFORM OUTFITTERS INC 3,900.08
09/21/2017 59350 005079 LOGO PROMOTIONS, LLC 220.75
09/21/2017 59351 004072 MADISON COLLEGE 150.00
09/21/2017 59354 000639 MUNICIPAL CODE CORPORATION 950.00
09/21/2017 59358 000668 OFFICE DEPOT 272.41
09/21/2017 59359 006066 PENNY AND SPARROW 750.00
09/21/2017 59361 000749 RELIANT FIRE APPARATUS INC 51.08
09/21/2017 59362 002143 RIGDON, TERRY 260.00
09/21/2017 59363 000773 ROSENBAUM CRUSHING & EXCAVATIN 146.00
09/21/2017 59364 001630 SKAALEN NURSING AND 7.35
09/21/2017 59365 002139 STAFFORD ROSENBAUM LLP 18,495.63
09/21/2017 59366 000858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL 369.44
09/21/2017 59367 000862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES 1,403.83
09/21/2017 59368 000866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 206.28
09/21/2017 59369 000869 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC 17,283.72
09/21/2017 59370 000878 STRYKER SALES CORPORATION 493.97
09/21/2017 59371 000916 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYS INC 15.52
09/21/2017 59374 001326 U.S. CELLULAR 252.25
09/21/2017 59376 002147 VERIZON WIRELESS 15.06
09/21/2017 59378 001001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 450.00
09/21/2017 59379 006068 WYLIEWORLD MUSIC, LLC 4,550.00
09/28/2017 325(E) 004692 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTEMS 3,892.52
09/28/2017 326 (E) 004692 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTEMS 6,568.15

Totals: 224 948,973.69
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09/06/2017 CDJE Ref Numl: '3794'
GL Trx #: 64933
WISCONSIN SALES TAX PAYMENT 100-00000-21104 SALES TAX PAYABLE 20,623.17
WISCONSIN SALES TAX PAYMENT 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 20,623.17
20,623.17 20,623.17
09/14/2017 CDJE Ref Numl: '3803"'
GL Trx #: 65415
TO RECORD NSF CHECK - JENNY 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 20.00
TO RECORD NSF CHECK - JENNY 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 20.00
20.00 20.00
09/19/2017 CDJE Ref Numl: '3818"
GL Trx #: 65517
WEB PAYMENT - FRANCOIS - 35877 100-00000-45130-31100000 PARKING FINES 25.00
WEB PAYMENT - FRANCOIS - 35877 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 25.00
25.00 25.00
09/27/2017 CDJE Ref Numl: '3740'"
GL Trx #: 64481
TO RECORD 2014A INTEREST WIRE PAYMI300-58200-50620-41700000 INTEREST 22,912.50
TO RECORD 2014A INTEREST WIRE PAYMI300-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 22,912.50
22,912.50 22,912.50
09/27/2017 CDJE Ref Numl: '3741'"'
GL Trx #: 64482
TO RECORD 2015A INTEREST WIRE PAYMI300-58200-50620-41700000 INTEREST 22,334.38
TO RECORD 2015A INTEREST WIRE PAYMI300-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 22,334.38
22,334.38 22,334.38
09/27/2017 CDJE Ref Numl: '3742'
GL Trx #: 64483
TO RECORD 2015B INTEREST WIRE PAYMI300-58200-50620-41700000 INTEREST 29,843.75
TO RECORD 2015B INTEREST WIRE PAYMI300-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 29,843.75
29,843.75 29,843.75
09/27/2017 CDJE Ref Numl: '3743"
GL Trx #: 64484
TO RECORD 2016A INTEREST WIRE PAYMI300-58200-50620-41700000 INTEREST 45,875.00
TO RECORD 2016A INTEREST WIRE PAYMI300-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 45,875.00
45,875.00 45,875.00
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09/29/2017 CDJE Ref Numl: '3749'
GL Trx #: 64537

WRS INVOICE 45207 100-51510-50340-41500000 OPERATING EXPENSES 14.02
WRS INVOICE 45207 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 14.02
14.02 14.02
09/30/2017 Ref Numl: '3871'
RECORD DELTA DENTAL WIRES 100-00000-21565 HEALTH INSURANCE PAYABLI 5,583.72
RECORD DELTA DENTAL WIRES 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 5,583.72
5,583.72 5,583.72
09/30/2017 Ref Numl: '3872'
TO RECORD BANK FEE -WISC 100-51510-50216-41600000 OUTSIDE SERVICES/BANK FI 210.11
TO RECORD BANK FEE -WISC 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 210.11
210.11 210.11
09/30/2017 Ref Numl: '3874'
SAFE DEPOSIT BOX RENTAL 100-51510-50216-41600000 OUTSIDE SERVICES/BANK FI 73.10
SAFE DEPOSIT BOX RENTAL 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 73.10
73.10 73.10
09/30/2017 Ref Numl: '3876"
RECORD EBC FEE 100-00000-21520 EBC DEDUCTIONS 200.50
RECORD EBC FEE 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 200.50
200.50 200.50
09/30/2017 Ref Numl: '3878'
TO REALLOCATE MVD FEES 100-00000-46290-31100000 MVD FEES 10,075.08
TO REALLOCATE MVD FEES 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 10,075.08
10,075.08 10,075.08
09/30/2017 Ref Numl: '3880'
TO RECORD DEPOSIT BAGS THAT WERE 01100-51510-50216-41600000 OUTSIDE SERVICES/BANK FI 85.25
TO RECORD DEPOSIT BAGS THAT WERE 01100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 85.25
85.25 85.25
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09/30/2017 CDJE Ref Numl: '3882"
GL Trx #: 66728
RECORD OH CREDIT CARD DEPOSITS 245-00000-11102 US BANK - CC 111,377.55
RECORD OH CREDIT CARD DEPOSITS 245-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 111,377.55
111,377.55 111,377.55
09/30/2017 CDJE Ref Numl: '3883"
GL Trx #: 66729
2008C INTEREST PAYMENT 300-58200-50620-41700000 INTEREST 59,560.00
2008C INTEREST PAYMENT 300-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 59,560.00
59,560.00 59,560.00
328,813.13 328,813.13
TOTALS:
PRIMARY CHECKING 100-00000-11100 36,909.95
SALES TAX PAYABLE 100-00000-21104 20,623.17
EBC DEDUCTIONS 100-00000-21520 200.50
HEALTH INSURANCE PAYABLE 100-00000-21565 5,583.72
COURT FINES 100-00000-22210 20.00
PARKING FINES 100-00000-45130-31100000 25.00
MVD FEES 100-00000-46290-31100000 10,075.08
OUTSIDE SERVICES/BANK FEES 100-51510-50216-41600000 368.46
OPERATING EXPENSES 100-51510-50340-41500000 14.02
PRIMARY CHECKING 245-00000-11100 111,377.55
US BANK - CC 245-00000-11102 111,377.55
PRIMARY CHECKING 300-00000-11100 180,525.63
INTEREST 300-58200-50620-41700000 180,525.63
GRAND TOTAL: 328,813.13 328,813.13
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2017 09/30/2017 MONTH 09/30/2017 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 100 - GENERAL FUND
Revenues
Dept 00000
100-00000-41110 PROPERTY TAXES 8,098,257.00 0.00 0.00 8,098,257.00 0.00
100-00000-41210 ROOM TAXES 5,000.00 3,720.42 0.00 1,279.58 74.41
100-00000-41310 ELECTRICAL UTILITY PILOT 460,000.00 0.00 0.00 460,000.00 0.00
100-00000-41311 ELECTRIC UTILITY DIVIDEND 12,698.00 0.00 0.00 12,698.00 0.00
100-00000-41312 WATER UTILITY PILOT 418,000.00 0.00 0.00 418,000.00 0.00
100-00000-41313 WATER UTILITY DIVIDEND 3,743.00 0.00 0.00 3,743.00 0.00
100-00000-41320 SHA PILOT 47,000.00 46,319.18 23,159.59 680.82 98.55
100-00000-41321 DCHA PILOT 8,000.00 0.00 0.00 8,000.00 0.00
100-00000-42100 CURB, GUTTER, EARTHWORK 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-42110 STORM SEWER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-42120 SANITARY SEWER (P & I) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-42130 WATER MAIN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-42140 SIDEWALK 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-42150 STREETS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-42160 WATER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-42190 IMPACT FEE - IMPROVEMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-42321-16100000 TREE PLANTINGS - DEVELOPER 10,000.00 25,730.00 2,800.00 (15,730.00) 257.30
100-00000-43410 STATE SHARED TAXES 557,328.00 83,599.16 0.00 473,728.84 15.00
100-00000-43415 EXPENDITURE RESTRAINT PAYMENT 235,987.00 235,987.18 0.00 (0.18) 100.00
100-00000-43420 FIRE INSURANCE REBATE 33,000.00 42,935.88 0.00 (9,935.88) 130.11
100-00000-43430 EXEMPT COMPUTER AID 48,000.00 57,695.00 0.00 (9,695.00) 120.20
100-00000-43521 STATE GRANTS-POLICE 3,200.00 3,680.00 0.00 (480.00) 115.00
100-00000-43522 FEDERAL AID: POLICE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-43523 COPS GRANT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-43531 STATE ROAD ALLOTMENT 527,212.00 287,415.00 0.00 239,797.00 54.52
100-00000-43533 STATE AID - STREETS 51,000.00 25,805.80 0.00 25,194.20 50.60
100-00000-43537 TAXI GRANT 140,000.00 130,500.00 0.00 9,500.00 93.21
100-00000-43545 RECYCLING GRANT 32,000.00 34,029.48 0.00 (2,029.48) 106.34
100-00000-43690 OTHER STATE GRANTS 0.00 2,805.75 0.00 (2,805.75) 100.00
100-00000-43691 STATE GRANTS- EMS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-43692 FEMA ASSISTANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-43693 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER 54,000.00 60,390.71 0.00 (6,390.71) 111.83
100-00000-43790 COUNTY FUNDING - OUTREACH 31,632.00 29,566.99 9,062.79 2,065.01 93.47
100-00000-43791 OTHER GRANTS 0.00 2,825.59 0.00 (2,825.59) 100.00
100-00000-43810 GRANTS- FROM UTILITY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-44110 LIQUOR & MALT BEVERAGE 18,000.00 17,880.00 10.00 120.00 99.33
100-00000-44111 OPERATORS 11,000.00 11,840.00 785.00 (840.00) 107.64
100-00000-44120 CIGARETTE 700.00 1,000.00 0.00 (300.00) 142.86
100-00000-44150 MISC. LICENSE 7,000.00 6,294.50 60.00 705.50 89.92
100-00000-44210 DOG 4,000.00 2,033.25 80.00 1,966.75 50.83
100-00000-44300 BUILDING 75,000.00 59,599.08 4,867.96 15,400.92 79.47
100-00000-44310 ELECTRICAL 25,000.00 16,939.10 1,332.45 8,060.90 67.76
100-00000-44320 PLUMBING 15,000.00 15,626.70 1,122.45 (626.70) 104.18
100-00000-44330 HEATING 12,000.00 12,526.36 2,055.96 (526.36) 104.39
100-00000-44340 FIRE PROTECTION FEES 0.00 4,973.99 948.37 (4,973.99) 100.00
100-00000-44900 MISC 30,000.00 19,990.00 1,525.00 10,010.00 66.63
100-00000-45100 COURT PENALTIES/COSTS 95,000.00 85,259.98 7,243.60 9,740.02 89.75
100-00000-45130 PARKING FINES 20,000.00 22,580.00 2,509.00 (2,580.00) 112.90
100-00000-46110 MISC. REVENUE 5,000.00 7,736.61 0.00 (2,736.61) 154.73
100-00000-46150 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT ADMIN FEES 10,000.00 10,045.00 980.00 (45.00) 100.45
100-00000-46210 POLICE DEPT FEES 6,000.00 24,107.21 11,019.67 (18,107.21) 401.79
100-00000-46220 FIRE DEPT FEES 151,000.00 153,989.50 77,600.50 (2,989.50) 101.98
100-00000-46290 MVD FEES 19,000.00 3,864.35 (318.10) 15,135.65 20.34
100-00000-46300 PLAN - PROFESSIONAL FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-46309 ELECTRONIC RECYCLING FEES 0.00 4,700.00 320.00 (4,700.00) 100.00
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Fund 100 - GENERAL FUND
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100-00000-46310 PUBLIC WORKS CHARGES-MISC 10,000.00 12,257.77 3,760.13 (2,257.77) 122.58
100-00000-46311 PLAN - PROFESSIONAL FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-46312 INSPECTION-MOW/SNOW CHARGES 0.00 340.00 0.00 (340.00) 100.00
100-00000-46313 PUBLIC WORKS CHARGES-SNOW 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00
100-00000-46420 GARBAGE COLLECTION FEES 740,000.00 1,615.64 309.39 738,384.36 0.22
100-00000-46430 STREET OPENING 6,000.00 4,900.00 1,100.00 1,100.00 81.67
100-00000-46435 YARD WASTE SITE FEES 17,000.00 11,195.00 (6,545.00) 5,805.00 65.85
100-00000-46540 CEMETERY FEES 19,000.00 8,981.00 825.00 10,019.00 47.27
100-00000-46590 TAXABLE CRAFT SALES 0.00 1,822.87 739.00 (1,822.87) 100.00
100-00000-46595 MISC TAXABLE SALES 0.00 (143.64) 0.00 143.64 100.00
100-00000-46600 MISC REV - SENIOR CENTER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-46610 NEWSLETTER 0.00 341.50 54.00 (341.50) 100.00
100-00000-46720 PARK RESERVATIONS 5,000.00 7,536.00 565.00 (2,536.00) 150.72
100-00000-46750 RECREATION 54,824.00 42,620.04 2,136.50 12,203.96 77.74
100-00000-46751 SWIM POND 65,000.00 59,241.86 0.00 5,758.14 91.14
100-00000-46752 REC INSTRUCTION FEES 112,455.00 55,274.11 4,378.00 57,180.89 49.15
100-00000-46753 MEDIA CONSULTATION/MISC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-46755 CABLE FRANCHISE FEE 135,000.00 68,028.29 0.00 66,971.71 50.39
100-00000-46756 UNDERWRITING 3,000.00 3,650.00 250.00 (650.00) 121.67
100-00000-46757 CABLE - TAXABLE SALES 500.00 475.00 0.00 25.00 95.00
100-00000-46758 CABLE - EQUIPMENT FEE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-46759 VIDEO PRODUCTION SERVICES 2,000.00 1,325.00 0.00 675.00 66.25
100-00000-47410 SEWER UTILITY ADMINISTRATION 15,400.00 15,400.00 7,700.00 0.00 100.00
100-00000-47420 ELECTRIC UTILITY ADMINISTRATIO 35,400.00 35,400.00 17,700.00 0.00 100.00
100-00000-47430 WATER UTILITY ADMINISTRATION 13,200.00 13,200.00 6,600.00 0.00 100.00
100-00000-47440 EMS ADMINISTRATION 18,000.00 12,000.00 1,500.00 6,000.00 66.67
100-00000-48100 OTHER REIMBURSEMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48110 INTEREST 20,000.00 41,370.72 3,642.31 (21,370.72) 206.85
100-00000-48111 INTEREST: LONG TERM INVESTMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48112 INTEREST ON TAXES 0.00 15,250.66 0.00 (15,250.66) 100.00
100-00000-48113 REBATE 0.00 9,281.40 0.00 (9,281.40) 100.00
100-00000-48114 DIVIDENDS 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 15,000.00 0.00
100-00000-48130 INTEREST - ASSESSMENTS 0.00 203.01 0.00 (203.01) 100.00
100-00000-48220 RENTAL INCOME 0.00 8,264.00 1,033.00 (8,264.00) 100.00
100-00000-48221 RENTAL INCOME 0.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 (1,500.00) 100.00
100-00000-48309 SALE OF CITY PROPERTY 0.00 746.45 0.00 (746.45) 100.00
100-00000-48311 SALE TREES- STREET DEPT. 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48400 INSURANCE RECOVERIES-PROPERTY 0.00 1,819.20 979.40 (1,819.20) 100.00
100-00000-48410 INSURANCE RECOVERIES-WORKCOMP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48420 INSURANCE- REBATE 0.00 20,893.00 0.00 (20,893.00) 100.00
100-00000-48500 DONATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48501 DC NUTRITION CONTRACT 21,542.00 19,713.00 6,572.00 1,829.00 91.51
100-00000-48502 SPECIAL GIFT FUND: SENIOR CENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48503 DONATIONS- KITCHEN FUND 7,000.00 5,334.40 645.40 1,665.60 76.21
100-00000-48504 DONATIONS - TOWNSHIPS 42,501.00 25,204.00 7,602.00 17,297.00 59.30
100-00000-48505 DONATIONS - CENTER 29,500.00 20,439.19 385.00 9,060.81 69.29
100-00000-48506 DONATIONS - FRIENDSHIP FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48507 DONATIONS - SEN CNTR CASE MGMT 1,000.00 30.00 0.00 970.00 3.00
100-00000-48509 DONATIONS - SPECIAL GIFT (FOUN 0.00 18,000.00 0.00 (18,000.00) 100.00
100-00000-48510 DONATIONS - UNDESIGNATED 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48511 DONATIONS- MEMORY WALK 0.00 (1,309.63) 0.00 1,309.63 100.00
100-00000-48512 DONATIONS-SEN CNTR LOAN CLOSET 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48519 FSAYC CONTRIBUTION 114,458.00 75,482.81 8,728.95 38,975.19 65.95
100-00000-48521 SPECIAL EVENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48522 DONATIONS - YOUTH CENTER 3,000.00 2,718.96 1,616.96 281.04 90.63
100-00000-48523 DANE COUNTY DONATIONS 8,650.00 6,662.89 740.31 1,987.11 77.03
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100-00000-48524 UNITED WAY DONATIONS 5,000.00 2,793.12 465.52 2,206.88 55.86
100-00000-48525 DONATIONS -REC DEPT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48540 POLICE SAFETY CAMP 5,000.00 250.00 0.00 4,750.00 5.00
100-00000-48541 DONATIONS- POLICE DEPT. 3,500.00 17,100.00 0.00 (13,600.00) 488.57
100-00000-48542 SHOP WITH A COP 0.00 791.00 575.00 (791.00) 100.00
100-00000-48543 PAUL KRABY MEMORIAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48544 BUDDY BENCHES 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 (3,000.00) 100.00
100-00000-48545 HOOPS WITH HERO'S 0.00 2,484.00 0.00 (2,484.00) 100.00
100-00000-48570 TREE DONATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48571 HEGGESTAD ARBOR/OAK 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48572 DIVERSITY DONATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48573 VIRGIN LAKE BOARDWALK 0.00 15,000.00 0.00 (15,000.00) 100.00
100-00000-49243 TRANSFER IN - FIRE PENSION FND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-49260 TRANSFER IN - ECON DEV RESERVE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-49300 SURPLUS 80,000.00 0.00 0.00 80,000.00 0.00
100-00000-49555 TRANSFER IN - CABLE RESERVE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 00000 12,897,687.00 2,222,474.39 222,722.11 10,675,212.61 17.23
TOTAL REVENUES 12,897,687.00 2,222,474.39 222,722.11 10,675,212.61 17.23
Expenditures
Dept 51100-LEGISLATIVE
100-51100-50110 SALARIES 43,200.00 30,600.00 3,600.00 12,600.00 70.83
100-51100-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 3,305.00 2,340.91 275.40 964.09 70.83
100-51100-50212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00
Total Dept 51100-LEGISLATIVE 47,005.00 32,940.91 3,875.40 14,064.09 70.08
Dept 51200-JUDICIAL
100-51200-50110 SALARIES 12,501.00 8,894.24 961.54 3,606.76 71.15
100-51200-50120 WAGES 26,755.00 18,591.85 2,009.12 8,163.15 69.49
100-51200-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 4,822.00 3,447.47 375.34 1,374.53 71.49
100-51200-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 7,451.00 2,712.55 0.00 4,738.45 36.41
100-51200-50200 MISC OUTSIDE SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-51200-50212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 1,300.00 1,294.16 0.00 5.84 99.55
100-51200-50320 SUBSCRIPTIONS/DUES 500.00 211.32 0.00 288.68 42.26
100-51200-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 10,000.00 6,889.44 139.70 3,110.56 68.89
Total Dept 51200-JUDICIAL 63,329.00 42,041.03 3,485.70 21,287.97 66.39
Dept 51300-LEGAL
100-51300-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 85,000.00 79,899.46 2,350.78 5,100.54 94.00
100-51300-50216 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-2 15,000.00 4,620.50 1,480.00 10,379.50 30.80
100-51300-50217 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-3 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-51300-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00
Total Dept 51300-LEGAL 100,500.00 84,519.96 3,830.78 15,980.04 84.10
Dept 51400-MAYOR
100-51400-50110 SALARIES 61,908.00 43,405.40 4,692.80 18,502.60 70.11
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2017 09/30/2017 MONTH 09/30/2017 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 100 - GENERAL FUND
Expenditures
100-51400-50120 WAGES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-51400-50126 OVERTIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-51400-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 8,946.00 6,413.88 695.83 2,532.12 71.70
100-51400-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 19,608.00 13,838.40 1,537.60 5,769.60 70.58
100-51400-50210 TELEPHONE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-51400-50212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 2,000.00 798.21 0.00 1,201.79 39.91
100-51400-50315 ADS & PUBLICATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-51400-50320 SUBSCRIPTIONS/DUES 8,000.00 7,109.04 0.00 890.96 88.86
100-51400-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 1,700.00 3,556.55 122.24 (1,856.55) 209.21
100-51400-50399 BUDGETING FOR OUTCOMES PROJECT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 51400-MAYOR 102,162.00 75,121.48 7,048.47 27,040.52 73.53
Dept 51420-CLERK
100-51420-50110 SALARIES 0.00 176.40 176.40 (176.40) 100.00
100-51420-50120 WAGES 112,169.00 81,660.30 8,652.57 30,508.70 72.80
100-51420-50126 OVERTIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-51420-50127 WAGES - PART TIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-51420-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 15,069.00 10,255.99 1,103.03 4,813.01 68.06
100-51420-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 34,391.00 25,473.32 2,923.24 8,917.68 74.07
100-51420-50210 TELEPHONE 4,600.00 5,028.73 2,135.21 (428.73) 109.32
100-51420-50212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 3,550.00 1,536.48 517.70 2,013.52 43.28
100-51420-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 0.00 152.00 0.00 (152.00) 100.00
100-51420-50315 ADS & PUBLICATIONS 8,000.00 3,028.06 798.85 4,971.94 37.85
100-51420-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 0.00 1,539.43 186.04 (1,539.43) 100.00
100-51420-50341 OPERATING EXPENSES-MUNICIPAL CODE 8,000.00 3,846.32 950.00 4,153.68 48.08
Total Dept 51420-CLERK 185,779.00 132,697.03 17,443.04 53,081.97 71.43
Dept 51440-ELECTION
100-51440-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 7,000.00 9,889.29 0.00 (2,889.29) 141.28
100-51440-50315 ADS & PUBLICATIONS 1,200.00 1,926.84 0.00 (726.84) 160.57
100-51440-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 7,000.00 1,126.70 0.00 5,873.30 16.10
Total Dept 51440-ELECTION 15,200.00 12,942.83 0.00 2,257.17 85.15

Dept 51510-FINANCE DIRECTOR

100-51510-50110 SALARIES 98,413.00 64,104.05 2,293.60 34,308.95 65.14
100-51510-50120 WAGES 96,155.00 61,003.87 5,098.21 35,151.13 63.44
100-51510-50126 OVERTIME 0.00 939.02 0.00 (939.02) 100.00
100-51510-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 28,116.00 16,277.26 988.34 11,838.74 57.89
100-51510-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 44,448.00 30,913.84 2,288.74 13,534.16 69.55
100-51510-50200 MISC OUTSIDE SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-51510-50211 POSTAGE 18,500.00 1,637.39 86.29 16,862.61 8.85
100-51510-50212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 4,000.00 463.54 0.00 3,536.46 11.59
100-51510-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 53,000.00 58,027.00 0.00 (5,027.00) 109.48
100-51510-50216 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-2 5,000.00 1,938.12 368.46 3,061.88 38.76
100-51510-50217 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-3 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00
100-51510-50219 TAXI GRANT 150,000.00 102,339.25 15,036.16 47,660.75 68.23
100-51510-50310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 50,066.00 36,102.37 1,741.50 13,963.63 72.11
100-51510-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 1,000.00 (1,034.97) 84.93 2,034.97 (103.50)

100-51510-50933 TRANSFER TO EQUIP REPLACEMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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2017 09/30/2017 MONTH 09/30/2017 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 100 - GENERAL FUND
Expenditures
Total Dept 51510-FINANCE DIRECTOR 553,698.00 372,710.74 27,986.23 180,987.26 67.31
Dept 51530-ASSESSOR
100-51530-50212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-51530-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 44,000.00 44,000.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
100-51530-50216 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-2 3,500.00 3,398.29 0.00 101.71 97.09
100-51530-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 51530-ASSESSOR 47,500.00 47,398.29 0.00 101.71 99.79
Dept 51550-HR/RISK MANAGEMENT
100-51550-50110 SALARIES 75,700.00 61,448.19 6,656.00 14,251.81 81.17
100-51550-50120 WAGES 35,409.00 25,625.75 2,771.20 9,783.25 72.37
100-51550-50126 OVERTIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-51550-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 16,056.00 12,495.90 1,359.13 3,560.10 77.83
100-51550-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 8,942.00 7,485.36 1,986.04 1,456.64 83.71
100-51550-50190 TRAINING 1,500.00 199.00 0.00 1,301.00 13.27
100-51550-50210 TELEPHONE 1,800.00 510.96 191.11 1,289.04 28.39
100-51550-50211 POSTAGE 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
100-51550-50212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 2,000.00 187.09 0.00 1,812.91 9.35
100-51550-50310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1,700.00 2,509.34 876.30 (809.34) 147.61
100-51550-50315 ADS & PUBLICATIONS 1,500.00 91.57 85.00 1,408.43 6.10
100-51550-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 8,000.00 4,870.46 1,845.09 3,129.54 60.88
Total Dept 51550-HR/RISK MANAGEMENT 152,707.00 115,423.62 15,769.87 37,283.38 75.59
Dept 51800-CITY WEBSITE
100-51800-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 54,500.00 7,621.00 33.61 46,879.00 13.98
Total Dept 51800-CITY WEBSITE 54,500.00 7,621.00 33.61 46,879.00 13.98
Dept 51900-OTHER GENERAL GOVERNMENT
100-51900-50150 CITY SHARE EMPOLYMENT TAXES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-51900-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 50,000.00 0.00
100-51900-50153 SELF INSURED LOSSES 25,000.00 0.00 0.00 25,000.00 0.00
100-51900-50200 MISC OUTSIDE SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-51900-50300 MISC EXPENSES 49,500.00 56,471.72 0.00 (6,971.72) 114.08
Total Dept 51900-OTHER GENERAL GOVERNMENT 124,500.00 56,471.72 0.00 68,028.28 45.36
Dept 51930-INSURANCE
100-51930-50510 PROPERTY/LIABILITY INSURANCE 26,744.00 27,528.00 0.00 (784.00) 102.93
100-51930-50511 EXCESS LIABILITY INSURANCE 1,516.00 1,332.00 0.00 184.00 87.86
100-51930-50512 EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES LIABILITY 7,214.00 6,273.00 0.00 941.00 86.96
100-51930-50513 AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE INSURANCE 32,069.00 40,290.51 0.00 (8,221.51) 125.64
100-51930-50514 BOILER/MACHINERY INSURANCE 1,040.00 995.00 0.00 45.00 95.67
100-51930-50515 PROPERTY INSURANCE 26,698.00 26,147.00 0.00 551.00 97.94
100-51930-50516 CRIME INSURANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-51930-50519 VOLUNTEER WORKERS COMP INSURANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-51930-50520 WORKERS COMP. INSURANCE 129,725.00 157,006.00 3,500.00 (27,281.00) 121.03
100-51930-50521 LIFE - DISABILITY INSURANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Fund 100 - GENERAL FUND
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100-51930-50523 UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION 12,000.00 8,654.91 0.00 3,345.09 72.12
Total Dept 51930-INSURANCE 237,006.00 268,226.42 3,500.00 (31,220.42) 113.17
Dept 52100-LAW ENFORCEMENT
100-52100-50110 SALARIES 99,283.00 70,724.69 7,636.80 28,558.31 71.24
100-52100-50120 WAGES 1,276,727.00 963,968.19 101,541.97 312,758.81 75.50
100-52100-50122 WAGES - DISPATCH 302,328.00 211,423.36 23,458.78 90,904.64 69.93
100-52100-50123 WAGES - COMMUNITY SERVICE OFFICER 0.00 13,406.11 253.30 (13,406.11) 100.00
100-52100-50124 WAGES - VOLUNTEERS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-52100-50125 OVERTIME - DISPATCH 13,000.00 7,879.54 811.62 5,120.46 60.61
100-52100-50126 OVERTIME 104,000.00 101,628.78 17,013.53 2,371.22 97.72
100-52100-50127 WAGES - PART TIME 20,000.00 8,401.77 0.00 11,598.23 42.01
100-52100-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 281,701.00 235,493.81 26,115.01 46,207.19 83.60
100-52100-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 448,519.00 319,693.86 35,521.54 128,825.14 71.28
100-52100-50153 SELF INSURED LOSSES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-52100-50154 EYE GLASSES- POLICE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-52100-50190 TRAINING 28,000.00 26,866.30 3,160.79 1,133.70 95.95
100-52100-50210 TELEPHONE 19,180.00 15,588.98 4,324.15 3,591.02 81.28
100-52100-50214 EQUIPMENT RENTAL 1,700.00 1,608.00 0.00 92.00 94.59
100-52100-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 44,500.00 37,487.04 1,618.00 7,012.96 84.24
100-52100-50216 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-52100-50217 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-3 1,000.00 500.00 75.00 500.00 50.00
100-52100-50240 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 19,400.00 12,429.60 1,157.50 6,970.40 64.07
100-52100-50241 DANE COM FEES 20,766.00 11,455.00 0.00 9,311.00 55.16
100-52100-50330 VEHICLE EXPENSE 14,000.00 10,783.46 2,261.80 3,216.54 77.02
100-52100-50335 VEHICLE FUEL 30,000.00 22,515.24 2,527.10 7,484.76 75.05
100-52100-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 47,800.00 54,300.89 5,252.96 (6,500.89) 113.60
100-52100-50390 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE 26,890.00 13,355.54 66.47 13,534.46 49.67
100-52100-50393 HOOPS WITH HERO'S 0.00 2,484.00 0.00 (2,484.00) 100.00
100-52100-50394 BUDDY BENCHES 0.00 2,375.00 0.00 (2,375.00) 100.00
100-52100-50395 POLICE SAFETY CAMP 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00
100-52100-50396 ENFORCEMENT EXPENSES 0.00 1,421.00 0.00 (1,421.00) 100.00
100-52100-50397 SHOP WITH A COP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-52100-50398-30900000 PAUL KRABY MEMORIAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 52100-LAW ENFORCEMENT 2,803,794.00 2,145,790.16 232,796.32 658,003.84 76.53
Dept 52200-FIRE PROTECTION
100-52200-50110 SALARIES 82,733.00 58,057.60 6,278.40 24,675.40 70.17
100-52200-50120 WAGES 96,140.00 69,537.80 7,516.80 26,602.20 72.33
100-52200-50124 WAGES - VOLUNTEERS 99,000.00 18,669.78 2,820.00 80,330.22 18.86
100-52200-50126 OVERTIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-52200-50127 WAGES - PART TIME 0.00 1,510.00 0.00 (1,510.00) 100.00
100-52200-50129 LONGEVITY - VOLUNTEERS 8,850.00 0.00 0.00 8,850.00 0.00
100-52200-50130 FIRE PENSION BENEFIT 40,000.00 0.00 0.00 40,000.00 0.00
100-52200-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 31,340.00 24,670.74 2,722.31 6,669.26 78.72
100-52200-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 39,497.00 33,002.60 3,607.78 6,494.40 83.56
100-52200-50190 TRAINING 3,280.00 1,282.76 80.00 1,997.24 39.11
100-52200-50210 TELEPHONE 3,100.00 4,323.34 1,480.66 (1,223.34) 139.46
100-52200-50212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 1,425.00 0.00 0.00 1,425.00 0.00
100-52200-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-52200-50216 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-52200-50217 OUTSIDE SERVICES - CLEANING 5,000.00 2,384.00 352.00 2,616.00 47.68
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100-52200-50220 UTILITIES 23,000.00 17,101.36 1,893.64 5,898.64 74.35
100-52200-50240 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 10,000.00 7,188.42 311.08 2,811.58 71.88
100-52200-50241 DANE CAD 2,900.00 30.47 0.00 2,869.53 1.05
100-52200-50245 BUILDING & GROUNDS 10,000.00 6,176.44 199.55 3,823.56 61.76
100-52200-50300 MISC EXPENSES 250.00 377.00 0.00 (127.00) 150.80
100-52200-50310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 350.00 158.60 0.00 191.40 45.31
100-52200-50320 SUBSCRIPTIONS/DUES 2,475.00 2,269.29 120.00 205.71 91.69
100-52200-50335 VEHICLE FUEL 7,500.00 3,772.42 679.44 3,727.58 50.30
100-52200-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 10,000.00 7,253.23 319.08 2,746.77 72.53
100-52200-50342 OPERATING EXPENSES-SPECIALIZED-2 800.00 260.00 0.00 540.00 32.50
100-52200-50390 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE 1,050.00 28.00 0.00 1,022.00 2.67
100-52200-50396 ENFORCEMENT EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 52200-FIRE PROTECTION 478,690.00 258,053.85 28,380.74 220,636.15 53.91
Dept 52400-INSPECTION
100-52400-50110 SALARIES 5,225.00 0.00 0.00 5,225.00 0.00
100-52400-50120 WAGES 62,219.00 43,437.59 4,697.60 18,781.41 69.81
100-52400-50126 OVERTIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-52400-50127 WAGES - PART TIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-52400-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 9,746.00 6,475.92 707.01 3,270.08 66.45
100-52400-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 17,723.00 13,838.40 1,537.60 3,884.60 78.08
100-52400-50215 WEIGHTS & MEASURES 3,200.00 3,200.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
100-52400-50216 INSPECTION-MOW/SNOW CHARGES 0.00 90.00 90.00 (90.00) 100.00
Total Dept 52400-INSPECTION 98,113.00 67,041.91 7,032.21 31,071.09 68.33
Dept 53200-CITY BUILDINGS
100-53200-50110 SALARIES 5,225.00 0.00 0.00 5,225.00 0.00
100-53200-50120 WAGES 89,935.00 37,902.20 4,099.20 52,032.80 42.14
100-53200-50126 OVERTIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-53200-50127 WAGES - PART TIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-53200-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 13,750.00 5,593.52 606.06 8,156.48 40.68
100-53200-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 24,540.00 13,838.40 1,537.60 10,701.60 56.39
100-53200-50200 MISC OUTSIDE SERVICES 0.00 147.46 17.25 (147.46) 100.00
100-53200-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-CITY HALL 15,000.00 8,922.61 846.00 6,077.39 59.48
100-53200-50220 UTILITIES - CITY HALL 32,000.00 22,246.21 2,244.71 9,753.79 69.52
100-53200-50221 UTILITIES-SENIOR CENTER ANNEX 2,200.00 341.60 36.03 1,858.40 15.53
100-53200-50222 UTILITIES & MAINTENANCE - DEPOT 8,000.00 3,152.54 370.30 4,847.46 39.41
100-53200-50223 UTILITIES & MAINTENANCE - FOOD PANTRY 3,000.00 1,772.32 272.53 1,227.68 59.08
100-53200-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 10,000.00 6,665.89 626.20 3,334.11 66.66
100-53200-50350 REPAIRS/MAINTENANCE 11,000.00 5,393.22 952.32 5,606.78 49.03
Total Dept 53200-CITY BUILDINGS 214,650.00 105,975.97 11,608.20 108,674.03 49.37
Dept 53300-HIGHWAY & STREET MAINT/CONST
100-53300-50110 SALARIES 52,071.00 48,211.61 (1,535.77) 3,859.39 92.59
100-53300-50120 WAGES 464,029.00 383,188.93 (11,972.40) 80,840.07 82.58
100-53300-50126 OVERTIME 16,500.00 5,639.30 102.71 10,860.70 34.18
100-53300-50127 WAGES - PART TIME 14,116.00 10.00 (4,056.88) 14,106.00 0.07
100-53300-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 77,657.00 63,125.94 (2,272.02) 14,531.06 81.29
100-53300-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 173,020.00 103,558.44 (7,890.22) 69,461.56 59.85
100-53300-50210 TELEPHONE 2,785.00 2,563.45 947.36 221.55 92.04
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100-53300-50212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 5,600.00 1,354.00 300.00 4,246.00 24.18
100-53300-50214 EQUIPMENT RENTAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-53300-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 45,500.00 18,106.43 3,489.30 27,393.57 39.79
100-53300-50216 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-2 0.00 0.00 (90.00) 0.00 0.00
100-53300-50217 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-3 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-53300-50220 UTILITIES 35,000.00 20,910.20 1,877.78 14,089.80 59.74
100-53300-50290 RENTING/LEASING EQMT - STREET 13,000.00 6,378.18 0.00 6,621.82 49.06
100-53300-50300 MISC EXPENSES 18,000.00 15,987.23 0.00 2,012.77 88.82
100-53300-50302 PPE - PUBLIC WORKS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-53300-50310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 4,800.00 4,467.99 434.99 332.01 93.08
100-53300-50335 VEHICLE FUEL 44,000.00 26,997.85 3,860.70 17,002.15 61.36
100-53300-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 66,000.00 54,300.26 (2,049.96) 11,699.74 82.27
100-53300-50345 OPERATING EXPENSES-SPECIALIZED-5 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-53300-50350 REPAIRS/MAINTENANCE 3,000.00 5,237.03 1,400.00 (2,237.03) 174.57
100-53300-50360 TREE PURCHASES - STREETS 17,000.00 27,081.39 0.00 (10,081.39) 159.30
100-53300-50361 TREE CONSULTANT - STREETS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-53300-50365 TREE GRANT INVENTORY - STREETS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-53300-50390 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE 8,500.00 6,612.32 541.98 1,887.68 77.79
100-53300-50391 TOOL ALLOWANCE 500.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
100-53300-50392 VIRGIN LAKE BOARDWALK 0.00 1,115.66 324.00 (1,115.66) 100.00
Total Dept 53300-HIGHWAY & STREET MAINT/CONST 1,061,078.00 795,346.21 (16,588.43) 265,731.79 74.96
Dept 53310-SNOW REMOVAL

100-53310-50126 OVERTIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-53310-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-53310-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 80,000.00 37,774.17 0.00 42,225.83 47.22
Total Dept 53310-SNOW REMOVAL 80,000.00 37,774.17 0.00 42,225.83 47.22
Dept 53400-SIGNS AND MARKINGS

100-53400-50200 MISC OUTSIDE SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-53400-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 18,000.00 16,191.14 5,814.07 1,808.86 89.95
Total Dept 53400-SIGNS AND MARKINGS 18,000.00 16,191.14 5,814.07 1,808.86 89.95
Dept 53420-STREET LIGHTING

100-53420-50220 UTILITIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-53420-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 130,000.00 89,646.47 10,682.84 40,353.53 68.96
Total Dept 53420-STREET LIGHTING 130,000.00 89,646.47 10,682.84 40,353.53 68.96
Dept 53440-SWEEPING/STORM SEWERS

100-53440-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 (945.22) 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 53440-SWEEPING/STORM SEWERS 0.00 0.00 (945.22) 0.00 0.00
Dept 53620-SANITATION

100-53620-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 530,000.00 352,816.20 0.00 177,183.80 66.57
100-53620-50216 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-2 185,000.00 120,568.35 0.00 64,431.65 65.17
100-53620-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

2017 09/30/2017 MONTH 09/30/2017 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 100 - GENERAL FUND
Expenditures
Total Dept 53620-SANITATION 715,000.00 473,384.55 0.00 241,615.45 66.21
Dept 54100-PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES
100-54100-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 54100-PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 54600-SENIOR CENTER
100-54600-50110 SALARIES 62,256.00 48,683.61 5,272.01 13,572.39 78.20
100-54600-50120 WAGES 136,681.00 89,857.04 8,816.96 46,823.96 65.74
100-54600-50121 WAGES - SENIOR CASE MGMT. 120,695.00 76,875.25 4,483.81 43,819.75 63.69
100-54600-50126 OVERTIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-54600-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 44,500.00 30,190.39 2,947.97 14,309.61 67.84
100-54600-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 66,106.00 45,283.46 5,202.34 20,822.54 68.50
100-54600-50200 MISC OUTSIDE SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-54600-50201 MEAL SITE REVS-TO COUNTY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-54600-50202 FOUNDATION GRANT 0.00 16,428.40 1,292.00 (16,428.40) 100.00
100-54600-50204 KITCHEN FUND 7,000.00 2,684.34 198.06 4,315.66 38.35
100-54600-50210 TELEPHONE 2,500.00 2,524.92 1,026.80 (24.92) 101.00
100-54600-50212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 3,000.00 2,014.56 15.00 985.44 67.15
100-54600-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 21,542.00 0.00 0.00 21,542.00 0.00
100-54600-50220 UTILITIES 23,000.00 15,608.39 1,629.87 7,391.61 67.86
100-54600-50240 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 19,000.00 11,429.03 475.97 7,570.97 60.15
100-54600-50313 PROGRAMS/PUBLICITY 2,000.00 2,390.41 539.18 (390.41) 119.52
100-54600-50315 ADS & PUBLICATIONS 3,000.00 477.05 0.00 2,522.95 15.90
100-54600-50325 ADMINISTRATION EXPENSE 1,100.00 0.00 0.00 1,100.00 0.00
100-54600-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 10,000.00 6,593.74 389.69 3,406.26 65.94
100-54600-50342 OPERATING EXPENSES-SPECIALIZED-2 0.00 328.30 38.33 (328.30) 100.00
100-54600-50350 REPAIRS/MAINTENANCE 400.00 0.00 0.00 400.00 0.00
Total Dept 54600-SENIOR CENTER 522,780.00 351,368.89 32,327.99 171,411.11 67.21
Dept 54910-CEMETERY
100-54910-50240 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 20,000.00 14,250.00 2,375.00 5,750.00 71.25
100-54910-50300 MISC EXPENSES 16,000.00 13,148.74 951.55 2,851.26 82.18
Total Dept 54910-CEMETERY 36,000.00 27,398.74 3,326.55 8,601.26 76.11
Dept 55100-COMMUNITY COMMITMENT
100-55100-50110 SALARIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55100-50120 WAGES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55100-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55100-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55100-50720 MUSEUM 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00
100-55100-50726 PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55100-50727 CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55100-50728 HOLIDAY PROMOTION 6,800.00 0.00 0.00 6,800.00 0.00
100-55100-50730 SISTER CITY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55100-50731 CITY BAND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55100-50733 INDUSTRIAL PARK NORTH SIGN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55100-50734 DIVERSITY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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2017 09/30/2017 MONTH 09/30/2017 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 100 - GENERAL FUND
Expenditures
100-55100-50735 ARTS COUNCIL 0.00 75.00 75.00 (75.00) 100.00
100-55100-50736 STOUGHTON AREA YOUTH CENTER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 55100-COMMUNITY COMMITMENT 7,300.00 75.00 75.00 7,225.00 1.03
Dept 55200-PARKS
100-55200-50110 SALARIES 3,774.00 0.00 0.00 3,774.00 0.00
100-55200-50120 WAGES 45,235.00 0.00 0.00 45,235.00 0.00
100-55200-50126 OVERTIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55200-50128 SEASONAL/TEMPORARY 66,466.00 51,293.36 8,190.00 15,172.64 77.17
100-55200-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 12,966.00 3,968.84 626.54 8,997.16 30.61
100-55200-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 17,324.00 0.00 0.00 17,324.00 0.00
100-55200-50240 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55200-50245 BUILDING & GROUNDS 14,000.00 13,184.07 230.98 815.93 94.17
100-55200-50290-31500000 RENTING/LEASING EQMT - PARKS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55200-50310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 0.00 24.90 0.50 (24.90) 100.00
100-55200-50335 VEHICLE FUEL 5,000.00 2,503.48 444 .97 2,496.52 50.07
100-55200-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 27,000.00 26,556.09 10,686.11 443.91 98.36
100-55200-50350 REPAIRS/MAINTENANCE 9,000.00 3,276.35 790.75 5,723.65 36.40
Total Dept 55200-PARKS 200,765.00 100,807.09 20,969.85 99,957.91 50.21
Dept 55300-RECREATION PROGRAMS & EVENTS
100-55300-50110 SALARIES 64,660.00 45,961.03 4,947.68 18,698.97 71.08
100-55300-50120 WAGES 50,639.00 36,345.81 3,931.20 14,293.19 71.77
100-55300-50127 WAGES - PART TIME 6,000.00 2,913.00 120.00 3,087.00 48.55
100-55300-50128 SEASONAL/TEMPORARY 50,573.00 28,698.74 417.75 21,874.26 56.75
100-55300-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 16,661.00 19,567.02 1,405.81 (2,906.02) 117.44
100-55300-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 24,335.00 17,068.56 1,896.51 7,266.44 70.14
100-55300-50210 TELEPHONE 3,000.00 1,330.98 513.77 1,669.02 44 .37
100-55300-50212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 700.00 130.00 0.00 570.00 18.57
100-55300-50213 SALES TAX 7,000.00 5,674.80 140.13 1,325.20 81.07
100-55300-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 40,908.00 37,577.38 2,217.26 3,330.62 91.86
100-55300-50220 UTILITIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55300-50240 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 9,610.00 771.35 771.35 8,838.65 8.03
100-55300-50300 MISC EXPENSES 1,000.00 4,406.41 80.89 (3,406.41) 440.64
100-55300-50315 ADS & PUBLICATIONS 1,500.00 1,202.34 227.88 297.66 80.16
100-55300-50335 VEHICLE FUEL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55300-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 31,337.00 28,727.94 3,553.34 2,609.06 91.67
100-55300-50341 OPERATING EXPENSES-SPECIALIZED-1 0.00 0.00 (616.35) 0.00 0.00
100-55300-50342 OPERATING EXPENSES-SPECIALIZED-2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55300-50343 OPERATING EXPENSES-SPECIALIZED-3 8,000.00 8,000.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
100-55300-50344 OPERATING EXPENSES-SPECIALIZED-4 8,500.00 6,112.09 371.28 2,387.91 71.91
100-55300-50930 POOL SINKING FUND 4,000.00 239.90 0.00 3,760.10 6.00
Total Dept 55300-RECREATION PROGRAMS & EVENTS 328,423.00 244,727.35 19,978.50 83,695.65 74.52
Dept 55400-YOUTH CENTER
100-55400-50110 SALARIES 11,411.00 7,853.97 873.12 3,557.03 68.83
100-55400-50120 WAGES 65,942.00 45,865.20 4,958.40 20,076.80 69.55
100-55400-50126 OVERTIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55400-50127 WAGES - PART TIME 18,209.00 14,954.34 1,508.01 3,254.66 82.13
100-55400-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 12,570.00 9,009.24 971.16 3,560.76 71.67
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2017 09/30/2017 MONTH 09/30/2017 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 100 - GENERAL FUND
Expenditures
100-55400-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 22,351.00 15,914.10 1,768.23 6,436.90 71.20
100-55400-50203 SPECIAL GIFT FUND - YOUTH CTR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55400-50210 TELEPHONE 3,000.00 1,408.30 0.00 1,591.70 46.94
100-55400-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 21,000.00 21,000.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
100-55400-50220 UTILITIES 9,600.00 6,322.34 738.47 3,277.66 65.86
100-55400-50240 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 4,000.00 1,987.61 66.39 2,012.39 49.69
100-55400-50316 RENT EXPENSE 4,300.00 0.00 0.00 4,300.00 0.00
100-55400-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 0.00 0.50 0.00 (0.50) 100.00
Total Dept 55400-YOUTH CENTER 172,383.00 124,315.60 10,883.78 48,067.40 72.12
Dept 55500-IT/MEDIA SERVICES
100-55500-50110 SALARIES 81,630.00 9,084.00 6,056.00 72,546.00 11.13
100-55500-50120 WAGES 48,543.00 35,809.97 4,334.41 12,733.03 73.77
100-55500-50126 OVERTIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55500-50127 WAGES - PART TIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55500-50128 SEASONAL/TEMPORARY 16,000.00 11,815.26 1,453.81 4,184.74 73.85
100-55500-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 16,527.00 7,458.16 1,654.04 9,068.84 45.13
100-55500-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 39,185.00 15,376.00 3,075.20 23,809.00 39.24
100-55500-50190 TRAINING 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55500-50210 TELEPHONE 1,800.00 1,920.49 869.83 (120.49) 106.69
100-55500-50211 POSTAGE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55500-50212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 0.00 158.92 158.92 (158.92) 100.00
100-55500-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55500-50216 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-2 6,000.00 672.28 0.00 5,327.72 11.20
100-55500-50240 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 8,000.00 6,782.61 0.00 1,217.39 84.78
100-55500-50300 MISC EXPENSES 43,000.00 15,692.46 3,247.18 27,307.54 36.49
100-55500-50320 SUBSCRIPTIONS/DUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55500-50330 VEHICLE EXPENSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55500-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 55500-IT/MEDIA SERVICES 260,685.00 104,770.15 20,849.39 155,914.85 40.19
Dept 56300-PLANNING
100-56300-50110 SALARIES 83,593.00 66,540.28 1,010.49 17,052.72 79.60
100-56300-50120 WAGES 69,526.00 59,489.31 5,191.61 10,036.69 85.56
100-56300-50126 OVERTIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-56300-50127 WAGES - PART TIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-56300-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 22,125.00 17,668.90 830.91 4,456.10 79.86
100-56300-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 33,781.00 25,837.82 1,236.22 7,943.18 76.49
100-56300-50212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 3,500.00 2,148.02 0.00 1,351.98 61.37
100-56300-50330 VEHICLE EXPENSE 1,250.00 558.43 55.94 691.57 44.67
100-56300-50335 VEHICLE FUEL 2,700.00 1,714.74 303.67 985.26 63.51
100-56300-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES-COMM ELECTRICAL INSP 14,000.00 15,498.07 1,645.16 (1,498.07) 110.70
Total Dept 56300-PLANNING 230,475.00 189,455.57 10,274.00 41,019.43 82.20
Dept 59200-CONTINGENCY
100-59200-50930 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND 80,000.00 17,668.00 8,768.00 62,332.00 22.09
Total Dept 59200-CONTINGENCY 80,000.00 17,668.00 8,768.00 62,332.00 22.09
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2017 09/30/2017 MONTH 09/30/2017 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 100 - GENERAL FUND
Expenditures
Dept 59300-TRANSFER TO DEBT SERVICE
100-59300-50930 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND 2,366,686.00 2,366,686.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
100-59300-50931 TRANSFER TO DEBT SERVICE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-59300-50932 TRANSFER TO CAP OUTLAY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-59300-50935 TRANSFER TO TIF FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 59300-TRANSFER TO DEBT SERVICE 2,366,686.00 2,366,686.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
Dept 59400-TRANSFER TO CAPITAL
100-59400-50930 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND-OPERA HOUSE 170,491.00 84,954.78 0.00 85,536.22 49.83
100-59400-50931 TRANSFER TO DEBT SERVICE-CAPITAL OUTLAY 200,000.00 200,000.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
100-59400-50932 TRANSFER TO CAP OUTLAY-CONSTRUCTION 219,500.00 219,500.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
100-59400-50944 TRANSFER TO EMS 80,000.00 80,000.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
Total Dept 59400-TRANSFER TO OTHER FUNDS 669,991.00 584,454.78 0.00 85,536.22 87.23
Dept 59500-TRANSFER TO OTHER FUNDS
100-59500-50930 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND-SICK LEAVE 60,000.00 60,000.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
100-59500-50931 TRANSFER TO DEBT SERVICE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-59500-50932 TRANSFER TO PS BUILDING 47,800.00 23,727.37 0.00 24,072.63 49.64
100-59500-50933 TRANSFER TO EQUIP REPLACEMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-59500-50934 TRANSFER TO FIREMAN'S PENSION 33,000.00 33,000.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
100-59500-50935 TRANSFER TO TIF FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-59500-50936 TR OUT - LIBRARY FUND 567,747.00 567,747.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
100-59500-50937 TR OUT - LIBRARY GIFT FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-59500-50938 TR OUT - CURB & GUTTER FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-59500-50939 TR OUT - SIDEWALK FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-59500-50943 TRANSFER TO LANDMARKS 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 4,000.00 0.00
Total Dept 59500-TRANSFER TO OTHER FUNDS 712,547.00 684,474.37 0.00 28,072.63 96.06
Dept 59510
100-59510-50931 TRANSFER TO ECONOMIC DEVELOPEMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-59510-50932 TRANSFER TO RDA 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00
100-59510-50933 TRANSFER TO EQUIP REPLACEMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 59510 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00
Dept 59800
100-59800-50932 TRANSFER TO CAP OUTLAY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 59800 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 12,881,246.00 10,033,521.00 489,206.89 2,847,725.00 77.89
Fund 100 - GENERAL FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 12,897,687.00 2,222,474.39 222,722.11 10,675,212.61 17.23
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 12,881,246.00 10,033,521.00 489,206.89 2,847,725.00 77.89
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YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE
2017 09/30/2017 MONTH 09/30/2017 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 100 - GENERAL FUND
16,441.00 (7,811,046.61) (266,484.78) 7,827,487.61 .7,509.56

NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES
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2017 09/30/2017 MONTH 09/30/2017 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 203 - TID #3 FUND
Revenues
Dept 00000
203-00000-41110 PROPERTY TAXES 492,439.00 492,440.15 0.00 (1.15) 100.00
203-00000-42190 TAX INCREMENT GUARENTEE 0.00 16,091.14 0.00 (16,091.14) 100.00
203-00000-43430 EXEMPT COMPUTER AID 0.00 3,254.00 0.00 (3,254.00) 100.00
203-00000-46211 ADMINISTRATIVE CHARGES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
203-00000-48110 INTEREST 0.00 1,071.60 142.71 (1,071.60) 100.00
203-00000-48310 LAND SALES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
203-00000-49120 NOTE PROCEEDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
203-00000-49210 TRANSFER IN - GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
203-00000-49220 TRANSFER IN - TIF #2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
203-00000-49300 SURPLUS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 00000 492,439.00 512,856.89 142.71 (20,417.89) 104.15
TOTAL REVENUES 492,439.00 512,856.89 142.71 (20,417.89) 104.15
Expenditures
Dept 57120
203-57120-50840 CAPITAL - ENGINEERING 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
203-57120-50850 ADMINSTRATION 0.00 2,970.00 0.00 (2,970.00) 100.00
203-57120-50860 CAPITAL - LAND ACQUISITION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57120 0.00 2,970.00 0.00 (2,970.00) 100.00
Dept 57150
203-57150-50860 CAPITAL - LAND ACQUISITION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57150 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 57330-STREETS
203-57330-50810 CAPITAL-EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
203-57330-50840 CAPITAL - ENGINEERING 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57330-STREETS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 57342
203-57342-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57342 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 57343
203-57343-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57343 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 58290
203-58290-50630 DEBT ISSUANCE FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 58290 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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User: TAMMY

DB: Stoughton PERIOD ENDING 09/30/2017
YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

2017 09/30/2017 MONTH 09/30/2017 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 203 - TID #3 FUND
Expenditures
Dept 59204-TRANSFERS TO OTHER FUNDS
203-59204-50930 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 59204-TRANSFERS TO OTHER FUNDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 59230
203-59230-50930 TRANSFER TO DEBT FUND 440,479.00 440,479.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
Total Dept 59230 440,479.00 440,479.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 440,479.00 443,449.00 0.00 (2,970.00) 100.67
Fund 203 - TID #3 FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 492,439.00 512,856.89 142.71 (20,417.89) 104.15
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 440,479.00 443,449.00 0.00 (2,970.00) 100.67

NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 51,960.00 69,407.89 142.71 (17,447.89) 133.58
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User: TAMMY
DB: Stoughton PERIOD ENDING 09/30/2017
YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

2017 09/30/2017 MONTH 09/30/2017 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 204 - TID #4 FUND
Revenues
Dept 00000
204-00000-41110 PROPERTY TAXES 180,832.00 180,831.51 0.00 0.49 100.00
204-00000-42310 GUARANTEE PAYMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
204-00000-43430 EXEMPT COMPUTER AID 0.00 1,708.00 0.00 (1,708.00) 100.00
204-00000-48110 INTEREST 0.00 7,463.03 993.94 (7,463.03) 100.00
204-00000-48310 LAND SALES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
204-00000-49120 NOTE PROCEEDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
204-00000-49220 TRANSFER IN - TIF #2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
204-00000-49230 CONTRIBUTION FROM TID #3 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
204-00000-49300 SURPLUS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 00000 180,832.00 190,002.54 993.94 (9,170.54) 105.07
TOTAL REVENUES 180,832.00 190,002.54 993.94 (9,170.54) 105.07
Expenditures
Dept 57120
204-57120-50850 ADMINSTRATION 0.00 890.00 0.00 (890.00) 100.00
Total Dept 57120 0.00 890.00 0.00 (890.00) 100.00
Dept 57310
204-57310-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
204-57310-50821 TIF BUILDING PROJECTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
204-57310-50822 TIF STREET PROJECTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
204-57310-50823 TIF OTHER PROJECTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
204-57310-50824 REVOLVING LOAN FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57310 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 59230
204-59230-50930 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
204-59230-50931 TRANSFER TO DEBT SERVICE 105,483.00 105,483.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
Total Dept 59230 105,483.00 105,483.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 105,483.00 106,373.00 0.00 (890.00) 100.84
Fund 204 - TID #4 FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 180,832.00 190,002.54 993.94 (9,170.54) 105.07
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 105,483.00 106,373.00 0.00 (890.00) 100.84
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 75,349.00 83,629.54 993.94 (8,280.54) 110.99
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User: TAMMY
DB: Stoughton PERIOD ENDING 09/30/2017
YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

2017 09/30/2017 MONTH 09/30/2017 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 205 - TID #5 FUND
Revenues
Dept 00000
205-00000-41110 PROPERTY TAXES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
205-00000-42190 TAX INCREMENT GUARENTEE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
205-00000-42310 GUARANTEE PAYMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
205-00000-42320 DEVELOPER PAYMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
205-00000-43430 EXEMPT COMPUTER AID 0.00 38,097.00 0.00 (38,097.00) 100.00
205-00000-43690 OTHER STATE GRANTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
205-00000-46110 MISC. REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
205-00000-48110 INTEREST 0.00 945.40 125.87 (945.40) 100.00
205-00000-48310 LAND SALES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
205-00000-49120 NOTE PROCEEDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
205-00000-49210 TRANSFER IN - GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
205-00000-49220 TRANSFER IN - TIF #2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
205-00000-49230 CONTRIBUTION FROM TID #3 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
205-00000-49300 SURPLUS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 00000 0.00 39,042.40 125.87 (39,042.40) 100.00
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 39,042.40 125.87 (39,042.40) 100.00
Expenditures
Dept 57120
205-57120-50850 ADMINSTRATION 0.00 890.00 0.00 (890.00) 100.00
205-57120-50855 INTEREST ON ADVANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57120 0.00 890.00 0.00 (890.00) 100.00
Dept 57150
205-57150-50860 CAPITAL - LAND ACQUISITION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57150 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 57310
205-57310-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
205-57310-50821 TIF BUILDING PROJECTS 0.00 136,906.85 600.00 (136,906.85) 100.00
205-57310-50822 TIF STREET PROJECTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
205-57310-50823 TIF OTHER PROJECTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
205-57310-50824 TIF GRANT PROJECTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57310 0.00 136,906.85 600.00 (136,906.85) 100.00
Dept 59230
205-59230-50930 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
205-59230-50931 TRANSFER TO DEBT SERVICE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 59230 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 137,796.85 600.00 (137,796.85) 100.00
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YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

2017 09/30/2017 MONTH 09/30/2017 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 205 - TID #5 FUND
Fund 205 - TID #5 FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 39,042.40 125.87 (39,042.40) 100.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 137,796.85 600.00 (137,796.85) 100.00

0.00 (98,754.45) (474.13) 98,754.45 100.00

NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES
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User: TAMMY
DB: Stoughton PERIOD ENDING 09/30/2017
YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

2017 09/30/2017 MONTH 09/30/2017 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 206 - TID #6 FUND
Revenues
Dept 00000
206-00000-41110 PROPERTY TAXES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
206-00000-43430 EXEMPT COMPUTER AID 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
206-00000-48110 INTEREST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
206-00000-49120 NOTE PROCEEDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
206-00000-49210 TRANSFER IN - GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
206-00000-49300 SURPLUS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 00000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Expenditures
Dept 57120
206-57120-50840 CAPITAL - ENGINEERING 0.00 54,180.71 0.00 (54,180.71) 100.00
206-57120-50850 ADMINSTRATION 0.00 9,357.89 0.00 (9,357.89) 100.00
Total Dept 57120 0.00 63,538.60 0.00 (63,538.60) 100.00
Dept 57310
206-57310-50822 TIF STREET PROJECTS 0.00 15,787.06 8,535.11 (15,787.06) 100.00
Total Dept 57310 0.00 15,787.06 8,535.11 (15,787.06) 100.00
Dept 57330-STREETS
206-57330-50840 CAPITAL - ENGINEERING 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57330-STREETS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 57342
206-57342-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57342 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 59204-TRANSFERS TO OTHER FUNDS
206-59204-50930 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 59204-TRANSFERS TO OTHER FUNDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 59230
206-59230-50930 TRANSFER TO DEBT FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 59230 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 79,325.66 8,535.11 (79,325.66) 100.00
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YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

2017 09/30/2017 MONTH 09/30/2017 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 206 - TID #6 FUND
Fund 206 - TID #6 FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 79,325.66 8,535.11 (79,325.66) 100.00

0.00 (79,325.66) (8,535.11) 79,325.66 100.00

NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES
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User: TAMMY
DB: Stoughton PERIOD ENDING 09/30/2017
YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

2017 09/30/2017 MONTH 09/30/2017 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 207 - TID #7 FUND
Revenues
Dept 00000
207-00000-41110 PROPERTY TAXES 0.00 242,012.94 0.00 (242,012.94) 100.00
207-00000-43430 EXEMPT COMPUTER AID 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
207-00000-48110 INTEREST 0.00 6,092.17 729.25 (6,092.17) 100.00
207-00000-49100 PREMIUM ON DEBT ISSUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
207-00000-49120 NOTE PROCEEDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
207-00000-49210 TRANSFER IN - GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
207-00000-49300 SURPLUS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 00000 0.00 248,105.11 729.25 (248,105.11) 100.00
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 248,105.11 729.25 (248,105.11) 100.00
Expenditures
Dept 57120
207-57120-50840 CAPITAL - INSPECTIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
207-57120-50850 ADMINSTRATION 0.00 1,240.00 0.00 (1,240.00) 100.00
Total Dept 57120 0.00 1,240.00 0.00 (1,240.00) 100.00
Dept 57330-STREETS
207-57330-50840 CAPITAL - ENGINEERING 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57330-STREETS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 57342
207-57342-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 1,383,279.90 0.00 (1,383,279.90) 100.00
Total Dept 57342 0.00 1,383,279.90 0.00 (1,383,279.90) 100.00
Dept 58290
207-58290-50630 DEBT ISSUANCE FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 58290 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 59204-TRANSFERS TO OTHER FUNDS
207-59204-50930 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 59204-TRANSFERS TO OTHER FUNDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 59230
207-59230-50930 TRANSFER TO DEBT FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 59230 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 1,384,519.90 0.00 (1,384,519.90) 100.00
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YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

2017 09/30/2017 MONTH 09/30/2017 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 207 - TID #7 FUND
Fund 207 - TID #7 FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 248,105.11 729.25 (248,105.11) 100.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 1,384,519.90 0.00 (1,384,519.90) 100.00

0.00 (1,136,414.79) 729.25 1,136,414.79 100.00

NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES
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User: TAMMY

DB: Stoughton PERIOD ENDING 09/30/2017
YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

2017 09/30/2017 MONTH 09/30/2017 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 212 - SAFETY BUILDING FUND
Revenues
Dept 00000
212-00000-49120 NOTE PROCEEDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
212-00000-49210 TRANSFER IN - GENERAL FUND 47,800.00 23,727.37 0.00 24,072.63 49.64
212-00000-49300 SURPLUS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 00000 47,800.00 23,727.37 0.00 24,072.63 49.64
TOTAL REVENUES 47,800.00 23,727.37 0.00 24,072.63 49.64
Expenditures
Dept 53271
212-53271-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
212-53271-50217 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-3 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
212-53271-50220 UTILITIES 30,000.00 23,280.38 3,115.70 6,719.62 77.60
212-53271-50340 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 10,000.00 4,929.41 497.28 5,070.59 49.29
212-53271-50350 MAINTENANCE - CUSTODIAL 7,800.00 4,802.00 588.00 2,998.00 61.56
212-53271-50810 CAPITAL-EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 53271 47,800.00 33,011.79 4,200.98 14,788.21 69.06
Dept 59230
212-59230-50930 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 59230 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 47,800.00 33,011.79 4,200.98 14,788.21 69.06
Fund 212 - SAFETY BUILDING FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 47,800.00 23,727.37 0.00 24,072.63 49.64
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 47,800.00 33,011.79 4,200.98 14,788.21 69.06

NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 0.00 (9,284.42) (4,200.98) 9,284.42 100.00
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User: TAMMY
DB: Stoughton PERIOD ENDING 09/30/2017
YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

2017 09/30/2017 MONTH 09/30/2017 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 215 - LIBRARY FUND
Revenues
Dept 00000
215-00000-43534 STATE AID 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
215-00000-43720 DANE COUNTY SERVICE FEES 219,116.00 219,116.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
215-00000-43725 OTHER COUNTIES SERVICE FEES 8,717.00 8,714.00 0.00 3.00 99.97
215-00000-43730 SCLS DIRECT CASH GRANTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
215-00000-46110 MISC. REVENUE 0.00 4,675.39 4,279.46 (4,675.39) 100.00
215-00000-46710 FINES 23,000.00 17,548.32 1,362.14 5,451.68 76.30
215-00000-46712 COPY MACHINE 4,000.00 3,579.53 278.57 420.47 89.49
215-00000-48110 INTEREST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
215-00000-48500 DONATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
215-00000-49210 TRANSFER IN - GENERAL FUND 567,747.00 567,747.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
215-00000-49300 SURPLUS 30,000.00 0.00 0.00 30,000.00 0.00
Total Dept 00000 852,580.00 821,380.24 5,920.17 31,199.76 96.34
TOTAL REVENUES 852,580.00 821,380.24 5,920.17 31,199.76 96.34
Expenditures
Dept 55110
215-55110-50110 SALARIES 76,572.00 55,313.21 6,043.20 21,258.79 72.24
215-55110-50120 WAGES 374,424.00 250,366.15 24,383.66 124,057.85 66.87
215-55110-50126 OVERTIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
215-55110-50127 WAGES - PART TIME 45,920.00 40,619.89 2,639.16 5,300.11 88.46
215-55110-50128 SEASONAL/TEMPORARY 14,000.00 4,948.48 4,832.63 9,051.52 35.35
215-55110-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 67,590.00 46,757.28 5,094.55 20,832.72 69.18
215-55110-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 86,732.00 62,174.00 6,018.18 24,558.00 71.69
215-55110-50200 MISC OUTSIDE SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
215-55110-50210 TELEPHONE 800.00 1,196.66 637.14 (396.66) 149.58
215-55110-50211 POSTAGE 400.00 256.03 18.80 143.97 64.01
215-55110-50212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 1,600.00 1,294.62 137.13 305.38 80.91
215-55110-50216 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-2 500.00 322.20 26.85 177.80 64.44
215-55110-50217 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-3 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
215-55110-50218 SHARED DELIVERY AND OUTREACH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
215-55110-50220 UTILITIES 20,000.00 14,311.82 1,244.65 5,688.18 71.56
215-55110-50221 UTILITIES-BUILDING 2 7,000.00 3,471.92 125.93 3,528.08 49.60
215-55110-50240 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 900.00 994.49 78.15 (94.49) 110.50
215-55110-50250 REPAIR & MAINTENANCE 10,000.00 4,820.65 46.99 5,179.35 48.21
215-55110-50289 TECHNOLOGY COSTS 46,500.00 46,424.51 122.32 75.49 99.84
215-55110-50300 MISC EXPENSES 500.00 248.70 28.73 251.30 49.74
215-55110-50313 PROGRAMS/PUBLICITY 3,500.00 3,723.94 7.00 (223.94) 106.40
215-55110-50320 SUBSCRIPTIONS/DUES 400.00 399.76 0.00 0.24 99.94
215-55110-50326 PERIODICALS 6,000.00 5,428.38 0.00 571.62 90.47
215-55110-50327 E-RESOURCES 7,944.00 7,843.04 0.00 100.96 98.73
215-55110-50328 AUDIO VISUAL 12,700.00 10,032.51 652.05 2,667.49 79.00
215-55110-50329 BOOKS 46,100.00 35,047.97 5,873.70 11,052.03 76.03
215-55110-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 3,500.00 3,536.62 242.08 (36.62) 101.05
215-55110-50341 OPERATING EXPENSES-SPECIALIZED-1 200.00 96.66 18.09 103.34 48.33
215-55110-50342 OPERATING EXPENSES-SPECIALIZED-2 4,500.00 3,847.69 718.07 652.31 85.50
215-55110-50810 CAPITAL-EQUIPMENT 9,298.00 664.72 0.00 8,633.28 7.15
215-55110-50820 CAPITAL- COMPUTERS 5,000.00 1,287.77 0.00 3,712.23 25.76
215-55110-50900 CONTINGENCY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
215-55110-50930 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 55110 852,580.00 605,429.67 58,989.06 247,150.33 71.01
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YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

2017 09/30/2017 MONTH 09/30/2017 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 215 - LIBRARY FUND
Expenditures
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 852,580.00 605,429.67 58,989.06 247,150.33 71.01
Fund 215 - LIBRARY FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 852,580.00 821,380.24 5,920.17 31,199.76 96.34
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 852,580.00 605,429.67 58,989.06 247,150.33 71.01
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 0.00 215,950.57 (53,068.89) (215,950.57) 100.00
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2017 09/30/2017 MONTH 09/30/2017 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 216 - LANDFILL FUND
Revenues
Dept 00000
216-00000-48110 INTEREST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
216-00000-49120 NOTE PROCEEDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
216-00000-49210 TRANSFER IN - GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 00000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Expenditures
Dept 59230
216-59230-50930 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 59230 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 59350
216-59350-50930 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 59350 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Fund 216 - LANDFILL FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Fund 217 - LIBRARY SPECIAL GIFT FUND
Revenues
Dept 00000
217-00000-48110 INTEREST 0.00 1,225.13 163.16 (1,225.13) 100.00
217-00000-48500 DONATIONS 0.00 54,786.66 (2,453.06) (54,786.66) 100.00
217-00000-48510 DONATIONS - UNDESIGNATED 0.00 50.00 0.00 (50.00) 100.00
217-00000-48520 DONATIONS - BUILDING FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
217-00000-48530 DONATIONS -FUNDRAISING ACCOUNT 0.00 198.31 0.00 (198.31) 100.00
217-00000-49210 TRANSFER IN - GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
217-00000-49300 SURPLUS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 00000 0.00 56,260.10 (2,289.90) (56,260.10) 100.00
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 56,260.10 (2,289.90) (56,260.10) 100.00
Expenditures
Dept 55110
217-55110-50500 DESIGNATED 0.00 31,853.70 4,866.23 (31,853.70) 100.00
217-55110-50501 UNDESIGNATED 0.00 25.00 0.00 (25.00) 100.00
217-55110-50502 BUILDING FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
217-55110-50503 DESIGNATED-FUNDRAISING ACCOUNT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
217-55110-50936 TR OUT - FUND 215 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 55110 0.00 31,878.70 4,866.23 (31,878.70) 100.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 31,878.70 4,866.23 (31,878.70) 100.00
Fund 217 - LIBRARY SPECIAL GIFT FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 56,260.10 (2,289.90) (56,260.10) 100.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 31,878.70 4,866.23 (31,878.70) 100.00
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 0.00 24,381.40 (7,156.13) (24,381.40) 100.00
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Fund 221 - FIRE EQUIPMENT FUND
Revenues
Dept 00000
221-00000-47323 TOWNSHIP FIRE - CAPITAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
221-00000-48110 INTEREST 0.00 51.94 6.90 (51.94) 100.00
221-00000-48309 SALE OF CITY PROPERTY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
221-00000-48500 DONATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
221-00000-48510 DONATIONS - UNDESIGNATED 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
221-00000-48515 DONATIONS: TORNADO 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
221-00000-49120 NOTE PROCEEDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
221-00000-49210 TRANSFER IN - GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
221-00000-49300 SURPLUS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 00000 0.00 51.94 6.90 (51.94) 100.00
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 51.94 6.90 (51.94) 100.00
Expenditures
Dept 57220
221-57220-50810 CAPITAL-EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
221-57220-50815 GRANTS/DONATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
221-57220-50816 TORNADO FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
221-57220-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
221-57220-50930 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57220 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Fund 221 - FIRE EQUIPMENT FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 51.94 6.90 (51.94) 100.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 0.00 51.94 6.90 (51.94) 100.00
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Fund 222 - RIVER TRAIL FUND
Revenues
Dept 00000
222-00000-43790 RIVER TRAIL GRANT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
222-00000-48110 INTEREST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
222-00000-48550 DONATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
222-00000-49120 NOTE PROCEEDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
222-00000-49210 TRANSFER IN - GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
222-00000-49300 SURPLUS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 00000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Expenditures
Dept 57623
222-57623-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 450.00 0.00 (450.00) 100.00
Total Dept 57623 0.00 450.00 0.00 (450.00) 100.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 450.00 0.00 (450.00) 100.00
Fund 222 - RIVER TRAIL FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 450.00 0.00 (450.00) 100.00
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 0.00 (450.00) 0.00 450.00 100.00
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Fund 223 - PARK DEVELOPMENT FUND
Revenues
Dept 00000
223-00000-42180 IMPACT FEE - LAND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
223-00000-42190 IMPACT FEE - IMPROVEMENTS 0.00 21,460.76 1,125.10 (21,460.76) 100.00
223-00000-43791 OTHER COUNTY GRANTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
223-00000-46719 911 ANTENNA BLDG 0.00 3,337.20 370.80 (3,337.20) 100.00
223-00000-46721 PARK PLAT FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
223-00000-48110 INTEREST 0.00 1,647.56 219.40 (1,647.56) 100.00
223-00000-48550 DONATIONS 0.00 25,000.00 0.00 (25,000.00) 100.00
223-00000-49120 NOTE PROCEEDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
223-00000-49300 SURPLUS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 00000 0.00 51,445.52 1,715.30 (51,445.52) 100.00
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 51,445.52 1,715.30 (51,445.52) 100.00
Expenditures
Dept 57220
223-57220-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/ENGINEERING 0.00 2,669.50 0.00 (2,669.50) 100.00
223-57220-50246 911 ANTENNA BUILDING 0.00 3,704.00 0.00 (3,704.00)  100.00
223-57220-50300 MISC EXPENSES 0.00 1,323.00 1,323.00 (1,323.00) 100.00
223-57220-50350 REPAIRS/MAINTENANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
223-57220-50930 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
223-57220-50931 TRANSFER TO DEBT SERVICE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
223-57220-50940 TRANSFER FROM LAND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
223-57220-50941 TRANSFER FROM IMPROVEMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
223-57220-50942 TRANSFER FROM DONATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57220 0.00 7,696.50 1,323.00 (7,696.50) 100.00
Dept 57620-PARKS
223-57620-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57620-PARKS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 57625
223-57625-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57625 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 7,696.50 1,323.00 (7,696.50) 100.00
Fund 223 - PARK DEVELOPMENT FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 51,445.52 1,715.30 (51,445.52) 100.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 7,696.50 1,323.00 (7,696.50) 100.00
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 0.00 43,749.02 392.30 (43,749.02) 100.00
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Fund 224 - STORM SEWER FUND
Revenues
Dept 00000
224-00000-43691 STATE GRANTS 0.00 8,706.02 0.00 (8,706.02) 100.00
224-00000-46300 STORMWATER USER FEES 547,375.00 327,709.47 46,355.42 219,665.53 59.87
224-00000-46311 PLAN - PROFESSIONAL FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
224-00000-46324 STORM SEWER PLAT FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
224-00000-46325 STORMWATER REVIEW FEES 20,000.00 29,548.15 1,268.43 (9,548.15) 147.74
224-00000-46435 YARD WASTE SITE FEES 4,080.00 7,000.00 7,000.00 (2,920.00) 171.57
224-00000-48010 STORMWATER MISC REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
224-00000-48110 INTEREST 0.00 3,783.09 503.82 (3,783.09) 100.00
224-00000-49100 PREMIUM ON DEBT ISSUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
224-00000-49120 NOTE PROCEEDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
224-00000-49210 TRANSFER IN - GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
224-00000-49212 TRANSFER IN - OUTLAY FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
224-00000-49300 SURPLUS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 00000 571,455.00 376,746.73 55,127.67 194,708.27 65.93
TOTAL REVENUES 571,455.00 376,746.73 55,127.67 194,708.27 65.93
Expenditures
Dept 53300-HIGHWAY & STREET MAINT/CONST
224-53300-50110 SALARIES 19,621.00 7,570.97 7,570.97 12,050.03 38.59
224-53300-50120 WAGES 107,366.00 59,314.93 59,314.93 48,051.07 55.25
224-53300-50126 OVERTIME 0.00 139.91 139.91 (139.91) 100.00
224-53300-50127 WAGES - PART TIME 13,930.00 4,886.88 4,886.88 9,043.12 35.08
224-53300-50150 CITY SHARE EMPOLYMENT TAXES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
224-53300-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 22,853.00 10,160.83 10,160.83 12,692.17 44 .46
224-53300-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 46,788.00 21,601.12 21,601.12 25,186.88 46.17
224-53300-50210 TELEPHONE 1,100.00 436.41 (84.90) 663.59 39.67
224-53300-50212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 800.00 351.40 0.00 448.60 43.93
224-53300-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 26,000.00 16,679.73 2,533.80 9,320.27 64.15
224-53300-50216 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
224-53300-50217 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-3 31,200.00 24,051.69 3,265.53 7,148.31 77.09
224-53300-50220 UTILITIES 0.00 1,039.48 1,039.48 (1,039.48) 100.00
224-53300-50225-50600000 POND TESTING 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
224-53300-50300 MISC EXPENSES 18,000.00 15,728.00 0.00 2,272.00 87.38
224-53300-50310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1,400.00 358.33 241.58 1,041.67 25.60
224-53300-50314 PERMITS/FEES 2,000.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
224-53300-50315 ADS & PUBLICATIONS 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00
224-53300-50325 ADMINISTRATION EXPENSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
224-53300-50335 VEHICLE FUEL 12,600.00 6,474.53 1,246.91 6,125.47 51.39
224-53300-50336 EQUIP MAINTENANCE- STORMWATER 15,500.00 12,652.87 2,273.34 2,847.13 81.63
224-53300-50338 POND MAINTENANCE- STORMWATER 15,000.00 1,160.18 994.58 13,839.82 7.73
224-53300-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 21,416.00 23,974.35 2,476.23 (2,558.35) 111.95
224-53300-50341 OPERATING EXPENSES-SPECIALIZED-1 4,080.00 2,895.18 19.45 1,184.82 70.96
224-53300-50390 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE 1,800.00 659.06 144.61 1,140.94 36.61
224-53300-50599 DEPRECIATION EXPENSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
224-53300-50620 INTEREST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
224-53300-50820-50600000 STORMWATER STUDY 0.00 20,180.02 396.83 (20,180.02) 100.00
224-53300-50860 CAPITAL - LAND ACQUISITION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
224-53300-50930 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
224-53300-50931 TRANSFER TO DEBT SERVICE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
224-53300-50932 TRANSFER TO CAP OUTLAY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Fund 224 - STORM SEWER FUND
Expenditures
Total Dept 53300-HIGHWAY & STREET MAINT/CONST 361,954.00 232,315.87 118,222.08 129,638.13 64.18
Dept 53600
224-53600-50110 SALARIES 15,629.00 11,521.12 11,521.12 4,107.88 73.72
224-53600-50120 WAGES 8,163.00 3,547.00 3,547.00 4,616.00 43.45
224-53600-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 0.00 2,299.97 2,299.97 (2,299.97) 100.00
224-53600-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 3,214.98 3,214.98 (3,214.98) 100.00
224-53600-50630 DEBT ISSUANCE FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 53600 23,792.00 20,583.07 20,583.07 3,208.93 86.51
Dept 55300-RECREATION PROGRAMS & EVENTS
224-55300-50930 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND 21,300.00 0.00 0.00 21,300.00 0.00
224-55300-50931 TRANSFER TO DEBT SERVICE 164,364.00 0.00 0.00 164,364.00 0.00
Total Dept 55300-RECREATION PROGRAMS & EVENTS 185,664.00 0.00 0.00 185,664.00 0.00
Dept 58290
224-58290-50630 DEBT ISSUANCE FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 58290 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 571,410.00 252,898.94 138,805.15 318,511.06 44.26
Fund 224 - STORM SEWER FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 571,455.00 376,746.73 55,127.67 194,708.27 65.93
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 571,410.00 252,898.94 138,805.15 318,511.06 44.26
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 45.00 123,847.79 (83,677.48) (123,802.79)'5,217.31







10/16/2017 10:39 AM
User: TAMMY
DB: Stoughton

PERIOD ENDING 09/30/2017

REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR STOUGHTON CITY

Page 33/71

YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

2017 09/30/2017 MONTH 09/30/2017 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 225 - CEMETERY FUND
Revenues
Dept 00000
225-00000-48110 INTEREST 0.00 213.41 28.44 (213.41) 100.00
225-00000-48930 TRANSFER FROM GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 00000 0.00 213.41 28.44 (213.41) 100.00
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 213.41 28.44 (213.41) 100.00
Expenditures
Dept 54910-CEMETERY
225-54910-50300 MISC EXPENSES 0.00 186.94 0.00 (186.94) 100.00
Total Dept 54910-CEMETERY 0.00 186.94 0.00 (186.94) 100.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 186.94 0.00 (186.94) 100.00
Fund 225 - CEMETERY FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 213.41 28.44 (213.41) 100.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 186.94 0.00 (186.94) 100.00
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 0.00 26.47 28.44 (26.47) 100.00
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Fund 227 - EMS TRUCK FUND
Revenues
Dept 00000
227-00000-48110 INTEREST 0.00 1,133.11 150.88 (1,133.11) 100.00
227-00000-48500 DONATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
227-00000-49000 SURPLUS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
227-00000-49203 TRANSFER IN - EMS 0.00 30,000.00 0.00 (30,000.00) 100.00
227-00000-49210 TRANSFER IN - GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 00000 0.00 31,133.11 150.88 (31,133.11) 100.00
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 31,133.11 150.88 (31,133.11) 100.00
Expenditures
Dept 57230
227-57230-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57230 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Fund 227 - EMS TRUCK FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 31,133.11 150.88 (31,133.11) 100.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 0.00 31,133.11 150.88 (31,133.11) 100.00
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Fund 228 - EMS EQUIPMENT FUND
Revenues
Dept 00000
228-00000-43529 FAP EQUIPMENT 0.00 4,152.90 4,152.90 (4,152.90) 100.00
228-00000-48110 INTEREST 0.00 167.01 22.23 (167.01) 100.00
228-00000-49000 SURPLUS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
228-00000-49203 TRANSFER IN - EMS 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 (10,000.00) 100.00
228-00000-49210 TRANSFER IN - GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 00000 0.00 14,319.91 4,175.13 (14,319.91) 100.00
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 14,319.91 4,175.13 (14,319.91) 100.00
Expenditures
Dept 57230
228-57230-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 3,263.80 0.00 (3,263.80) 100.00
228-57230-50930 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57230 0.00 3,263.80 0.00 (3,263.80) 100.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 3,263.80 0.00 (3,263.80) 100.00
Fund 228 - EMS EQUIPMENT FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 14,319.91 4,175.13 (14,319.91) 100.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 3,263.80 0.00 (3,263.80) 100.00
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 0.00 11,056.11 4,175.13 (11,056.11) 100.00
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Fund 229 - SENIOR CENTER WOOD SHOP
Revenues
Dept 00000
229-00000-48550 DONATIONS 0.00 3,185.88 0.00 (3,185.88) 100.00
Total Dept 00000 0.00 3,185.88 0.00 (3,185.88) 100.00
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 3,185.88 0.00 (3,185.88) 100.00
Expenditures
Dept 54600-SENIOR CENTER
229-54600-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 0.00 2,525.58 175.07 (2,525.58) 100.00
229-54600-50343 OPERATING EXPENSES-SPECIALIZED-3 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 54600-SENIOR CENTER 0.00 2,525.58 175.07 (2,525.58) 100.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 2,525.58 175.07 (2,525.58) 100.00
Fund 229 - SENIOR CENTER WOOD SHOP:
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 3,185.88 0.00 (3,185.88) 100.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 2,525.58 175.07 (2,525.58) 100.00
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 0.00 660.30 (175.07) (660.30) 100.00







10/16/2017 10:39 AM REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR STOUGHTON CITY Page 37/71
User: TAMMY
DB: Stoughton PERIOD ENDING 09/30/2017
YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

2017 09/30/2017 MONTH 09/30/2017 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 230 - TOWNSHIP OUTREACH FUND
Revenues
Dept 00000
230-00000-43791 OTHER COUNTY GRANTS 0.00 4,062.37 1,354.21 (4,062.37) 100.00
230-00000-48110 INTEREST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
230-00000-48500 DONATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
230-00000-49300 SURPLUS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 00000 0.00 4,062.37 1,354.21 (4,062.37) 100.00
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 4,062.37 1,354.21 (4,062.37) 100.00
Expenditures
Dept 54600-SENIOR CENTER
230-54600-50120 WAGES 0.00 4,489.39 4,489.39 (4,489.39) 100.00
230-54600-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 0.00 343.44 343.44 (343.44) 100.00
230-54600-50210 TELEPHONE 0.00 83.01 0.00 (83.01) 100.00
230-54600-50212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
230-54600-50220 UTILITIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 54600-SENIOR CENTER 0.00 4,915.84 4,832.83 (4,915.84) 100.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 4,915.84 4,832.83 (4,915.84) 100.00
Fund 230 - TOWNSHIP OUTREACH FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 4,062.37 1,354.21 (4,062.37) 100.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 4,915.84 4,832.83 (4,915.84) 100.00
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 0.00 (853.47) (3,478.62) 853.47 100.00
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Fund 231 - SENIORS IN NEED
Revenues
Dept 00000
231-00000-48110 INTEREST 0.00 139.74 18.62 (139.74) 100.00
231-00000-48561 DONATIONS - SENIORS IN NEED 0.00 12,175.00 50.00 (12,175.00) 100.00
Total Dept 00000 0.00 12,314.74 68.62 (12,314.74) 100.00
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 12,314.74 68.62 (12,314.74) 100.00
Expenditures
Dept 54600-SENIOR CENTER
231-54600-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 0.00 11,941.88 134.84 (11,941.88) 100.00
Total Dept 54600-SENIOR CENTER 0.00 11,941.88 134.84 (11,941.88) 100.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 11,941.88 134.84 (11,941.88) 100.00
Fund 231 - SENIORS IN NEED:
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 12,314.74 68.62 (12,314.74) 100.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 11,941.88 134.84 (11,941.88) 100.00
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 0.00 372.86 (66.22) (372.86) 100.00
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Fund 232 - SENIOR CENTER SPECIAL FUND
Revenues
Dept 00000
232-00000-48110 INTEREST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
232-00000-48111 INTEREST: LONG TERM INVESTMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
232-00000-48502 SPECIAL GIFT FUND: SENIOR CENT 0.00 3,120.00 439.00 (3,120.00) 100.00
232-00000-48508 FRIENDSHIP DONATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
232-00000-48513 DONATIONS - LOAN CLOSET 0.00 774.00 65.00 (774.00) 100.00
232-00000-48514 DONATIONS: LT INVEST MEMORIAL- 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
232-00000-49210 TRANSFER IN - GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 00000 0.00 3,894.00 504.00 (3,894.00) 100.00
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 3,894.00 504.00 (3,894.00) 100.00
Expenditures
Dept 54600-SENIOR CENTER
232-54600-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 0.00 1,665.00 75.00 (1,665.00) 100.00
232-54600-50341 OPERATING EXPENSES - LOAN CLOSET 0.00 247.00 20.00 (247.00) 100.00
232-54600-50342 OPERATING EXPENSES-SPECIALIZED-2 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 (1,000.00) 100.00
Total Dept 54600-SENIOR CENTER 0.00 2,912.00 95.00 (2,912.00) 100.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 2,912.00 95.00 (2,912.00) 100.00
Fund 232 - SENIOR CENTER SPECIAL FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 3,894.00 504.00 (3,894.00) 100.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 2,912.00 95.00 (2,912.00) 100.00
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 0.00 982.00 409.00 (982.00) 100.00
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Fund 233 - HOLIDAY FUND
Revenues
Dept 00000
233-00000-48110 INTEREST 0.00 49.717 0.00 (49.77) 100.00
233-00000-48560 HOLIDAY FUND DONATIONS 0.00 15.00 0.00 15.00) 100.00
Total Dept 00000 0.00 64.77 0.00 (64.77) 100.00
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 64.77 0.00 (64.77) 100.00
Expenditures
Dept 55100-COMMUNITY COMMITMENT
233-55100-50732 HOLIDAY FUND EXPENSES 0.00 4,850.88 4,850.88 (4,850.88) 100.00
Total Dept 55100-COMMUNITY COMMITMENT 0.00 4,850.88 4,850.88 (4,850.88) 100.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 4,850.88 4,850.88 (4,850.88) 100.00
Fund 233 - HOLIDAY FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 64.77 0.00 (64.77) 100.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 4,850.88 4,850.88 (4,850.88) 100.00
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 0.00 (4,786.11) (4,850.88) 4,786.11 100.00
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Fund 234 - FOOD PANTRY
Revenues
Dept 00000
234-00000-48110 INTEREST 0.00 298.51 39.76 (298.51) 100.00
234-00000-48550 DONATIONS 0.00 49,698.64 3,829.58 (49,698.64) 100.00
234-00000-48551 FOOD PANTRY GOLF OUTING 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 00000 0.00 49,997.15 3,869.34 (49,997.15) 100.00
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 49,997.15 3,869.34 (49,997.15) 100.00
Expenditures
Dept 55100-COMMUNITY COMMITMENT
234-55100-50724 FOOD PANTRY EXPENSES 0.00 46,560.32 4,692.21 (46,560.32) 100.00
234-55100-50725 FOOD PANTRY GOLF OUTING 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 55100-COMMUNITY COMMITMENT 0.00 46,560.32 4,692.21 (46,560.32) 100.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 46,560.32 4,692.21 (46,560.32) 100.00
Fund 234 - FOOD PANTRY:
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 49,997.15 3,869.34 (49,997.15) 100.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 46,560.32 4,692.21 (46,560.32) 100.00
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 0.00 3,436.83 (822.87) (3,436.83) 100.00
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Fund 235 - LANDMARKS
Revenues
Dept 00000
235-00000-43791 OTHER COUNTY GRANTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
235-00000-48110 INTEREST 0.00 9.17 1.20 (9.17) 100.00
235-00000-48550 DONATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
235-00000-49210 TRANSFER IN - GENERAL FUND 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 4,000.00 0.00
Total Dept 00000 4,000.00 9.17 1.20 3,990.83 0.23
TOTAL REVENUES 4,000.00 9.17 1.20 3,990.83 0.23
Expenditures
Dept 55100-COMMUNITY COMMITMENT
235-55100-50721 LANDMARK COMMISSION 0.00 716.01 0.00 (716.01)  100.00
235-55100-50722 LANDMARKS COUNTY GRANT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
235-55100-50723 CLG EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 55100-COMMUNITY COMMITMENT 0.00 716.01 0.00 (716.01)  100.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 716.01 0.00 (716.01)  100.00
Fund 235 - LANDMARKS:
TOTAL REVENUES 4,000.00 9.17 1.20 3,990.83 0.23
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 716.01 0.00 (716.01)  100.00
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 4,000.00 (706.84) 1.20 4,706.84 17.67
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Fund 236 - TREE COMMISSION
Revenues
Dept 00000
236-00000-48550 DONATIONS 0.00 318.26 0.00 (318.26) 100.00
Total Dept 00000 0.00 318.26 0.00 (318.26) 100.00
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 318.26 0.00 (318.26) 100.00
Expenditures
Dept 53300-HIGHWAY & STREET MAINT/CONST
236-53300-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 0.00 675.00 425.00 (675.00) 100.00
Total Dept 53300-HIGHWAY & STREET MAINT/CONST 0.00 675.00 425.00 (675.00) 100.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 675.00 425.00 (675.00) 100.00
Fund 236 - TREE COMMISSION:
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 318.26 0.00 (318.26) 100.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 675.00 425.00 (675.00) 100.00
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 0.00 (356.74) (425.00) 356.74 100.00
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Fund 239 - STOUGHTON ARTS COUNCIL
Revenues
Dept 00000
239-00000-44900 MISC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
239-00000-48110 INTEREST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
239-00000-48550 DONATIONS 0.00 50.00 0.00 (50.00) 100.00
Total Dept 00000 0.00 50.00 0.00 (50.00) 100.00
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 50.00 0.00 (50.00) 100.00
Expenditures
Dept 56400-ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
239-56400-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 56400-ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Fund 239 - STOUGHTON ARTS COUNCIL:
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 50.00 0.00 (50.00) 100.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 0.00 50.00 0.00 (50.00) 100.00
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Fund 241 - EMS TRUST FUND
Revenues
Dept 00000
241-00000-48500 DONATIONS 0.00 5,838.83 2,327.83 (5,838.83) 100.00
241-00000-49300 SURPLUS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 00000 0.00 5,838.83 2,327.83 (5,838.83) 100.00
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 5,838.83 2,327.83 (5,838.83) 100.00
Expenditures
Dept 52300-AMBULANCE
241-52300-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 52300-AMBULANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 52400-INSPECTION
241-52400-50120 WAGES 0.00 1,031.25 0.00 (1,031.25) 100.00
241-52400-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 0.00 78.89 0.00 (78.89) 100.00
241-52400-50252 EMS TRUST FUND DISBURSEMENTS 0.00 4,141.03 660.63 (4,141.03) 100.00
241-52400-50701 CPR TRAINING 0.00 7.28 0.00 (7.28) 100.00
241-52400-50930 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
241-52400-50931 TRANSFER TO DEBT SERVICE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 52400-INSPECTION 0.00 5,258.45 660.63 (5,258.45) 100.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 5,258.45 660.63 (5,258.45) 100.00
Fund 241 - EMS TRUST FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 5,838.83 2,327.83 (5,838.83) 100.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 5,258.45 660.63 (5,258.45) 100.00
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 0.00 580.38 1,667.20 (580.38) 100.00
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Fund 242 - FIRE DEPT SPECIAL FUND
Revenues
Dept 00000
242-00000-46110 MISC. REVENUE 0.00 3,155.00 35.00 (3,155.00) 100.00
242-00000-48110 INTEREST 0.00 129.15 17.16 (129.15) 100.00
242-00000-48503 DONATIONS- KITCHEN FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
242-00000-48521 DANCE DONATIONS 0.00 21,325.12 0.00 (21,325.12) 100.00
242-00000-48522 DONATIONS - YOUTH CENTER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
242-00000-48526 ROTARY PARK LIGHTS DONATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 00000 0.00 24,609.27 52.16 (24,609.27) 100.00
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 24,609.27 52.16 (24,609.27) 100.00
Expenditures
Dept 52200-FIRE PROTECTION
242-52200-50312 SODA PURCHASE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
242-52200-50340 MISC OPERATING EXPENSES 0.00 2,789.49 0.00 (2,789.49) 100.00
242-52200-50341 SUNSHINE 0.00 150.00 0.00 (150.00) 100.00
242-52200-50342 DANCE 0.00 8,159.56 0.00 (8,159.56) 100.00
242-52200-50343 HOLIDAY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
242-52200-50344 SOCIAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
242-52200-50345 PICNIC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
242-52200-50346 MEETING 0.00 792.26 315.48 (792.26) 100.00
242-52200-50347 SCHOLARSHIP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
242-52200-50348 FURNITURE 0.00 987.30 0.00 (987.30) 100.00
242-52200-50349 EQUIPMENT 0.00 1,410.15 0.00 (1,410.15) 100.00
242-52200-50366 ROTARY PARK LIGHTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 52200-FIRE PROTECTION 0.00 14,288.76 315.48 (14,288.76) 100.00
Dept 57220
242-57220-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
242-57220-50825 CAPITAL - FURNITURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57220 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 14,288.76 315.48 (14,288.76) 100.00
Fund 242 - FIRE DEPT SPECIAL FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 24,609.27 52.16 (24,609.27) 100.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 14,288.76 315.48 (14,288.76) 100.00
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 0.00 10,320.51 (263.32) (10,320.51) 100.00
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Fund 243 - FIRE PENSION FUND
Revenues
Dept 00000
243-00000-48110 INTEREST 0.00 234.85 31.26 (234.85) 100.00
243-00000-48114 DIVIDENDS 0.00 356.40 0.00 (356.40) 100.00
243-00000-48900 PENSION CONTRIBUTION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
243-00000-48930 TRANSFER FROM GENERAL FUND 0.00 33,000.00 0.00 (33,000.00) 100.00
243-00000-48950 GAINS & (LOSSES) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 00000 0.00 33,591.25 31.26 (33,591.25) 100.00
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 33,591.25 31.26 (33,591.25) 100.00
Expenditures
Dept 52200-FIRE PROTECTION
243-52200-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
243-52200-50930 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 52200-FIRE PROTECTION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Fund 243 - FIRE PENSION FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 33,591.25 31.26 (33,591.25) 100.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 0.00 33,591.25 31.26 (33,591.25) 100.00
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Fund 244 - CDBG FUND
Revenues
Dept 00000
244-00000-43791 OTHER COUNTY GRANTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
244-00000-43792 HOME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
244-00000-48120 SANITARY SEWER (P & I) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
244-00000-48121 NOTE PROCEEDS - FIRE STATION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
244-00000-49210 TRANSFER IN - GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 00000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Expenditures
Dept 55100-COMMUNITY COMMITMENT
244-55100-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 55100-COMMUNITY COMMITMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Fund 244 - CDBG FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00







10/16/2017 10:39 AM REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR STOUGHTON CITY Page 49/71
User: TAMMY
DB: Stoughton PERIOD ENDING 09/30/2017
YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

2017 09/30/2017 MONTH 09/30/2017 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 245 - OPERA HOUSE FUND
Revenues
Dept 00000
245-00000-46742 TICKET SALES 678,960.00 559,847.25 25,147.25 119,112.75 82.46
245-00000-46745 REVENUE-FEES 45,000.00 41,814.00 3,622.00 3,186.00 92.92
245-00000-46910 OTHER TAXABLE SALES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
245-00000-46920 MEMBERSHIPS 90,000.00 107,192.09 (2,350.00) (17,192.09) 119.10
245-00000-46930 ANNUAL PUBLICATION 15,000.00 5,746.00 0.00 9,254.00 38.31
245-00000-46940 SPONSORSHIP - FESTIVAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
245-00000-46990 TAX EXEMPT SALES 2,000.00 1,112.50 0.00 887.50 55.63
245-00000-48110 INTEREST 0.00 27.45 6.48 (27.45) 100.00
245-00000-48500 DONATIONS 5,000.00 2,304.49 944.24 2,695.51 46.09
245-00000-48510 DONATIONS - UNDESIGNATED 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
245-00000-49120 NOTE PROCEEDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
245-00000-49210 TRANSFER IN - GENERAL FUND 170,491.00 84,954.78 0.00 85,536.22 49.83
245-00000-49246 TRANSFER IN - OPERA HOUSE RESV 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
245-00000-49300 SURPLUS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 00000 1,006,451.00 802,998.56 27,369.97 203,452.44 79.79
TOTAL REVENUES 1,006,451.00 802,998.56 27,369.97 203,452.44 79.79
Expenditures
Dept 55190-GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES
245-55190-50110 SALARIES 74,620.00 52,775.60 5,707.20 21,844.40 70.73
245-55190-50120 WAGES 50,789.00 65,463.00 7,089.60 (14,674.00) 128.89
245-55190-50126 OVERTIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
245-55190-50127 WAGES - PART TIME 25,158.00 0.00 0.00 25,158.00 0.00
245-55190-50128 SEASONAL/TEMPORARY 12,000.00 6,019.00 330.00 5,981.00 50.16
245-55190-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 19,061.00 17,581.70 1,877.39 1,479.30 92.24
245-55190-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 25,040.00 24,450.12 2,716.68 589.88 97.64
245-55190-50210 TELEPHONE 2,500.00 3,744.54 1,408.17 (1,244.54) 149.78
245-55190-50214 EQUIPMENT RENTAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
245-55190-50216 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-2 35,000.00 39,163.96 24,143.54 (4,163.96) 111.90
245-55190-50240 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 10,000.00 2,832.66 0.00 7,167.34 28.33
245-55190-50245 BUILDING & GROUNDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
245-55190-50300 MISC EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
245-55190-50301 PLANNING DEPT. SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
245-55190-50315 ADS & PUBLICATIONS 95,000.00 66,561.79 104.43 28,438.21 70.07
245-55190-50320 SUBSCRIPTIONS/DUES 6,000.00 2,105.07 0.00 3,894.93 35.08
245-55190-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 15,000.00 16,412.80 1,288.20 (1,412.80) 109.42
245-55190-50342 OPERATING EXPENSES-SPECIALIZED-2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
245-55190-50343 OPERATING EXPENSES-ADVERTISING 15,000.00 15,473.77 1,413.70 (473.77) 103.16
245-55190-50344 OPERATING EXPENSES-GUARANTEES 486,568.00 352,279.50 87,425.00 134,288.50 72.40
245-55190-50345 OPERATING EXPENSES-HOSPITALITY 45,407.00 37,323.07 5,690.77 8,083.93 82.20
245-55190-50346 OPERATING EXPENSES-MISC EVENT EXPENSES 5,000.00 2,333.79 267.89 2,666.21 46.68
245-55190-50347 OPERATING EXPENSES-CONTRACT LABOR/RENTAL 49,300.00 13,631.94 2,200.00 35,668.06 27.65
245-55190-50350 REPAIRS/MAINTENANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
245-55190-50930 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 55190-GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES 971,443.00 718,152.31 141,662.57 253,290.69 73.93
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 971,443.00 718,152.31 141,662.57 253,290.69 73.93
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GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 245 - OPERA HOUSE FUND
Fund 245 - OPERA HOUSE FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 1,006,451.00 802,998.56 27,369.97 203,452.44 79.79
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 971,443.00 718,152.31 141,662.57 253,290.69 73.93
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 35,008.00 84,846.25 (114,292.60) (49,838.25) 242.36
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Fund 246 - OPERA HOUSE REPAIR FUND
Revenues
Dept 00000
246-00000-48110 INTEREST 0.00 36.85 4.83 (36.85) 100.00
246-00000-48122 DONATIONS-RESTORATION FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
246-00000-48123 DONATIONS- FOUNDATION GRANT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 00000 0.00 36.85 4.83 (36.85) 100.00
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 36.85 4.83 (36.85) 100.00
Expenditures
Dept 55190-GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES
246-55190-50245 BUILDING & GROUNDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
246-55190-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
246-55190-50930 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 55190-GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Fund 246 - OPERA HOUSE REPAIR FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 36.85 4.83 (36.85) 100.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 0.00 36.85 4.83 (36.85) 100.00
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Fund 247 - TOURISM FUND
Revenues
Dept 00000
247-00000-41210 ROOM TAXES 0.00 37,204.19 0.00 (37,204.19) 100.00
247-00000-48110 INTEREST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 00000 0.00 37,204.19 0.00 (37,204.19) 100.00
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 37,204.19 0.00 (37,204.19) 100.00
Expenditures
Dept 56710
247-56710-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 0.00 33,483.78 0.00 (33,483.78) 100.00
247-56710-50930 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND 0.00 3,720.42 0.00 (3,720.42) 100.00
Total Dept 56710 0.00 37,204.20 0.00 (37,204.20) 100.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 37,204.20 0.00 (37,204.20) 100.00
Fund 247 - TOURISM FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 37,204.19 0.00 (37,204.19) 100.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 37,204.20 0.00 (37,204.20) 100.00
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 0.00 (0.01) 0.00 0.01 100.00
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Fund 250 - SICK LEAVE FUND
Revenues
Dept 00000
250-00000-48110 INTEREST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
250-00000-48910 CONTRIBUTIONS - HEALTH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
250-00000-49210 TRANSFER IN - GENERAL FUND 0.00 60,000.00 0.00 (60,000.00) 100.00
Total Dept 00000 0.00 60,000.00 0.00 (60,000.00) 100.00
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 60,000.00 0.00 (60,000.00) 100.00
Expenditures
Dept 51938-GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES
250-51938-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
250-51938-50535 RETIREE HEALTH INS-PAYOUT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
250-51938-50930 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 51938-GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Fund 250 - SICK LEAVE FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 60,000.00 0.00 (60,000.00) 100.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 0.00 60,000.00 0.00 (60,000.00) 100.00
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Fund 251 - HEALTH INSURANCE FUND
Revenues
Dept 00000
251-00000-48110 INTEREST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
251-00000-48910 CONTRIBUTIONS - HEALTH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
251-00000-48911 CONTRIBUTIONS- DENTAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
251-00000-48912 RETIREE HEALTH CONTRIBUTIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
251-00000-48913 INS STOP LOSS REIMBURSEMENT 0.00 627.31 0.00 (627.31) 100.00
Total Dept 00000 0.00 627.31 0.00 (627.31) 100.00
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 627.31 0.00 (627.31) 100.00
Expenditures
Dept 51930-INSURANCE
251-51930-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
251-51930-50216 OUTSIDE SERVICES/DENTAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
251-51930-50530 HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIMS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
251-51930-50531 HEALTH INSURANCE PREMIUMS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 51930-INSURANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Fund 251 - HEALTH INSURANCE FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 627.31 0.00 (627.31) 100.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 0.00 627.31 0.00 (627.31) 100.00
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Fund 252 - K9 FUND
Revenues
Dept 00000
252-00000-48541 DONATIONS- POLICE DEPT. 0.00 9,626.00 173.00 (9,626.00) 100.00
Total Dept 00000 0.00 9,626.00 173.00 (9,626.00) 100.00
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 9,626.00 173.00 (9,626.00) 100.00
Expenditures
Dept 52100-LAW ENFORCEMENT
252-52100-50120 WAGES 0.00 3,300.00 3,300.00 (3,300.00) 100.00
252-52100-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 0.00 602.00 602.00 (602.00) 100.00
252-52100-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
252-52100-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 0.00 8,575.44 61.99 (8,575.44)  100.00
Total Dept 52100-LAW ENFORCEMENT 0.00 12,477.44 3,963.99 (12,477.44) 100.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 12,477.44 3,963.99 (12,477.44) 100.00
Fund 252 - K9 FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 9,626.00 173.00 (9,626.00) 100.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 12,477.44 3,963.99 (12,477.44) 100.00
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 0.00 (2,851.44) (3,790.99) 2,851.44 100.00
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Fund 260 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FUND
Revenues
Dept 00000
260-00000-43791 OTHER COUNTY GRANTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
260-00000-44110 LIQUOR & MALT BEVERAGE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
260-00000-48110 INTEREST 0.00 132.92 17.72 (132.92) 100.00
260-00000-48500 DONATIONS 0.00 800.00 0.00 (800.00) 100.00
260-00000-49210 TRANSFER IN - GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 00000 0.00 932.92 17.72 (932.92) 100.00
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 932.92 17.72 (932.92) 100.00
Expenditures
Dept 55100-COMMUNITY COMMITMENT
260-55100-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 0.00 2,143.20 225.00 (2,143.20) 100.00
260-55100-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 0.00 2,507.17 1,730.26 (2,507.17) 100.00
Total Dept 55100-COMMUNITY COMMITMENT 0.00 4,650.37 1,955.26 (4,650.37) 100.00
Dept 55500-IT/MEDIA SERVICES
260-55500-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 55500-IT/MEDIA SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 4,650.37 1,955.26 (4,650.37) 100.00
Fund 260 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 932.92 17.72 (932.92) 100.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 4,650.37 1,955.26 (4,650.37) 100.00
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 0.00 (3,717.45) (1,937.54) 3,717.45 100.00
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Fund 261 - REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
Revenues
Dept 00000
261-00000-41110 PROPERTY TAXES 10,000.00 21,959.03 0.00 (11,959.03) 219.59
261-00000-43521 STATE GRANTS-RDA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
261-00000-43791 OTHER COUNTY GRANTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
261-00000-48110 INTEREST 0.00 222.73 29.70 (222.73) 100.00
261-00000-48220 RENTAL INCOME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
261-00000-49210 TRANSFER IN - GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
261-00000-49224 TRANSFER IN - TIF #4 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 00000 10,000.00 22,181.76 29.70 (12,181.76) 221.82
TOTAL REVENUES 10,000.00 22,181.76 29.70 (12,181.76) 221.82
Expenditures
Dept 55100-COMMUNITY COMMITMENT
261-55100-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 0.00 (5,149.83) 4,535.47 5,149.83 100.00
261-55100-50850 ADMINSTRATION 0.00 15,274.21 0.00 (15,274.21) 100.00
261-55100-50934 TRANSFER TO FIREMAN'S PENSION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 55100-COMMUNITY COMMITMENT 0.00 10,124.38 4,535.47 (10,124.38) 100.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 10,124.38 4,535.47 (10,124.38) 100.00
Fund 261 - REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY:
TOTAL REVENUES 10,000.00 22,181.76 29.70 (12,181.76) 221.82
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 10,124.38 4,535.47 (10,124.38) 100.00
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 10,000.00 12,057.38 (4,505.77) (2,057.38) 120.57
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Fund 270 - SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS
Revenues
Dept 00000
270-00000-42100 CURB, GUTTER, EARTHWORK 0.00 312,636.20 300.00 (312,636.20) 100.00
270-00000-42140 SIDEWALK 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
270-00000-42150 STREETS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
270-00000-42160 WATER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
270-00000-42170 SEWER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
270-00000-48110 INTEREST 0.00 345.03 45.96 (345.03) 100.00
270-00000-48112 INTEREST ON TAXES 0.00 5,221.28 0.00 (5,221.28) 100.00
270-00000-49120 NOTE PROCEEDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
270-00000-49210 TRANSFER IN - GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 00000 0.00 318,202.51 345.96 (318,202.51) 100.00
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 318,202.51 345.96 (318,202.51) 100.00
Expenditures
Dept 59400-TRANSFER TO CAPITAL
270-59400-50930 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 59400-TRANSFER TO CAPITAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Fund 270 - SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS:
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 318,202.51 345.96 (318,202.51) 100.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 0.00 318,202.51 345.96 (318,202.51) 100.00
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Fund 300 - DEBT SERVICE FUND
Revenues
Dept 00000
300-00000-48110 INTEREST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
300-00000-48113 REBATE 26,904.00 25,047.27 11,031.65 1,856.73 93.10
300-00000-48115 TOWNSHIP SHARE FIRE STATION 48,783.00 48,783.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
300-00000-48200 RENT INCOME - UTILITY BUILDING 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
300-00000-48210 TOWNSHIP LEASE PAYMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
300-00000-48220 RENTAL INCOME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
300-00000-48250 MCCI LEASE PAYMENTS 58,284.00 45,505.00 5,113.00 12,779.00 78.07
300-00000-48912 RETIREE HEALTH CONTRIBUTIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
300-00000-48914 NOTE PROCEEDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
300-00000-49100 PREMIUM ON DEBT ISSUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
300-00000-49203 TRANSFER IN - EMS 132,103.00 100,000.00 0.00 32,103.00 75.70
300-00000-49210 TRANSFER IN - GENERAL FUND 2,366,686.00 2,366,686.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
300-00000-49211 TRANSFER IN - EQUIP REPL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
300-00000-49216 TRANSFER IN - TIF #5 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
300-00000-49217 TRANSFER IN - TIF #6 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
300-00000-49218 TRANSFER IN - TIF #7 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
300-00000-49220 TRANSFER IN - TIF #2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
300-00000-49223 TRANSFER IN - TIF #3 440,479.00 440,479.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
300-00000-49224 TRANSFER IN - TIF #4 105,483.00 105,483.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
300-00000-49225 TRANSFER IN - STORM WATER 164,364.00 0.00 0.00 164,364.00 0.00
300-00000-49228 TRANFER IN FROM UTILITIES 0.00 8,075.00 0.00 (8,075.00) 100.00
300-00000-49300 SURPLUS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 00000 3,343,086.00 3,140,058.27 16,144.65 203,027.73 93.93
TOTAL REVENUES 3,343,086.00 3,140,058.27 16,144.65 203,027.73 93.93
Expenditures
Dept 58100-PRINCIPAL
300-58100-50610 PRINCIPAL 2,651,100.00 2,833,210.03 0.00 (182,110.03) 106.87
Total Dept 58100-PRINCIPAL 2,651,100.00 2,833,210.03 0.00 (182,110.03) 106.87
Dept 58200-INTEREST & FISCAL CHARGES
300-58200-50620 INTEREST 533,457.00 492,604.08 180,525.63 40,852.92 92.34
300-58200-50621 PAYMENT TO REFUNDING ESCROW 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00
Total Dept 58200-INTEREST & FISCAL CHARGES 534,457.00 492,604.08 180,525.63 41,852.92 92.17
Dept 58290
300-58290-50630 DEBT ISSUANCE FEES 0.00 52,094.11 0.00 (52,094.11) 100.00
Total Dept 58290 0.00 52,094.11 0.00 (52,094.11) 100.00
Dept 58300
300-58300-50610 PRINCIPAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
300-58300-50620 INTEREST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total Dept 58300 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Fund 300 - DEBT SERVICE FUND
Expenditures
Dept 59220
300-59220-50930 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 59220 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 3,185,557.00 3,377,908.22 180,525.63 (192,351.22) 106.04
Fund 300 - DEBT SERVICE FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 3,343,086.00 3,140,058.27 16,144.65 203,027.73 93.93
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 3,185,557.00 3,377,908.22 180,525.63 (192,351.22) 106.04
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 157,529.00 (237,849.95) (164,380.98) 395,378.95 150.99
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Fund 400 - CONSTRUCTION FUND
Revenues
Dept 00000
400-00000-41110 PROPERTY TAXES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-43524 GRANTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-43534 STATE AID 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-46110 MISC. REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-47323 TOWNSHIP FIRE - CAPITAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-48110 INTEREST 0.00 34,975.41 8,093.30 (34,975.41) 100.00
400-00000-48309 SALE OF CITY PROPERTY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-48531 PARK DONATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-49100 PREMIUM ON DEBT ISSUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-49120 NOTE PROCEEDS 6,393,891.00 7,808,023.55 0.00 (1,414,132.55) 122.12
400-00000-49203 TRANSFER IN - EMS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-49210 TRANSFER IN - GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-49211 TRANSFER IN - EQUIP REPL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-49212 TRANSFER IN - OUTLAY FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-49213 TRANSFER IN -CONTINGENCY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-49214 TRANSFER IN -BLDG MAINT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-49221 TRANSFER IN - FIRE TRUCK FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-49225 TRANSFER IN - STORM WATER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-49226 TRANSFER IN - SP ASSESSMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-49232 TRANSFER IN - PARK DEV FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-49300 SURPLUS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-49602 CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS-LIBRARY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 00000 6,393,891.00 7,842,998.96 8,093.30 (1,449,107.96) 122.66
TOTAL REVENUES 6,393,891.00 7,842,998.96 8,093.30 (1,449,107.96) 122.66
Expenditures
Dept 57100-BUILDINGS
400-57100-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/-ENGINEERING 181,800.00 19,840.09 6,643.38 161,959.91 10.91
400-57100-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57100-BUILDINGS 181,800.00 19,840.09 6,643.38 161,959.91 10.91
Dept 57220
400-57220-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE-FIRE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57220 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 57330-STREETS
400-57330-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE-STREETS 1,469,558.00 1,343,489.18 512,282.71 126,068.82 91.42
400-57330-50830 BUILDINGS/REMODEL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57330-STREETS 1,469,558.00 1,343,489.18 512,282.71 126,068.82 91.42
Dept 57331-BUILDINGS
400-57331-50830 BUILDINGS/REMODEL 0.00 61,326.61 671.04 (61,326.61) 100.00
Total Dept 57331-BUILDINGS 0.00 61,326.61 671.04 (61,326.61) 100.00
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2017 09/30/2017 MONTH 09/30/2017 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 400 - CONSTRUCTION FUND
Expenditures
Dept 57332-STREET CONSTRUCTION
400-57332-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE (13,725.00) 0.00 0.00 (13,725.00) 0.00
Total Dept 57332-STREET CONSTRUCTION (13,725.00) 0.00 0.00 (13,725.00) 0.00
Dept 57344-SIDEWALKS
400-57344-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57344-SIDEWALKS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 57345-STORM WATER
400-57345-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 344,156.00 110,764.30 48,363.88 233,391.70 32.18
Total Dept 57345-STORM WATER 344,156.00 110,764.30 48,363.88 233,391.70 32.18
Dept 57391-4TH STREET DAM
400-57391-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57391-4TH STREET DAM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 57410-SANITARY SEWER
400-57410-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57410-SANITARY SEWER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 57415-SANITARY SEWER
400-57415-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57415-SANITARY SEWER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 57500-PRIOR YEAR CARRYOVER
400-57500-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57500-PRIOR YEAR CARRYOVER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 57620-PARKS
400-57620-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 4,033.85 0.00 (4,033.85) 100.00
Total Dept 57620-PARKS 0.00 4,033.85 0.00 (4,033.85) 100.00
Dept 58290
400-58290-50630 DEBT ISSUANCE FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 58290 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1,981,789.00 1,539,454.03 567,961.01 442,334.97 77.68
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2017 09/30/2017 MONTH 09/30/2017 BALANCE % BDGT

GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 400 - CONSTRUCTION FUND
Fund 400 - CONSTRUCTION FUND:

TOTAL REVENUES 6,393,891.00 7,842,998.96 8,093.30 (1,449,107.96) 122.66

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1,981,789.00 1,539,454.03 567,961.01 442,334.97 77.68

4,412,102.00 6,303,544.93 (559,867.71) (1,891,442.93) 142.87

NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES
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2017 09/30/2017 MONTH 09/30/2017 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 401 - 2015 CAPITAL PROJECTS
Revenues
Dept 00000
401-00000-48110 INTEREST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
Total Dept 00000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
Fund 401 - 2015 CAPITAL PROJECTS:
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
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2017 09/30/2017 MONTH 09/30/2017 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 410 - CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND
Revenues
Dept 00000
410-00000-41110 PROPERTY TAXES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-43521 STATE GRANTS-POLICE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-43522 FEDERAL AID: POLICE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-43524 GRANTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-43525 GRANTS- TAXI 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-43526 GRANTS- STREET DEPT FOUNDATION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-46110 MISC. REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-47323 TOWNSHIP FIRE - CAPITAL 0.00 223,856.50 113,175.50 (223,856.50) 100.00
410-00000-48110 INTEREST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-48309 SALE OF CITY PROPERTY 0.00 24,661.00 1,052.00 (24,661.00) 100.00
410-00000-48541 DONATIONS- POLICE DEPT. 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-49120 NOTE PROCEEDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-49121 NOTE PROCEEDS - FIRE STATION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-49210 TRANSFER IN - GENERAL FUND 200,000.00 200,000.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
410-00000-49211 TRANSFER IN - EQUIP REPL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-49213 TRANSFER IN -CONTINGENCY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-49214 TRANSFER IN -BLDG MAINT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-49215 TRANSFER IN - IT RESERVE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-49221 TRANSFER IN - FIRE TRUCK FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-49232 TRANSFER IN - PARK DEV FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-49252 TRANSFER IN - K9 FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-49300 SURPLUS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 00000 200,000.00 448,517.50 114,227.50 (248,517.50) 224.26
TOTAL REVENUES 200,000.00 448,517.50 114,227.50 (248,517.50) 224.26
Expenditures
Dept 57100-BUILDINGS
410-57100-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE-BUILDINGS 841,204.00 519,521.56 86,637.71 321,682.44 61.76
Total Dept 57100-BUILDINGS 841,204.00 519,521.56 86,637.71 321,682.44 61.76
Dept 57140
410-57140-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57140 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 57190
410-57190-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 73,000.00 61,240.39 0.00 11,759.61 83.89
Total Dept 57190 73,000.00 61,240.39 0.00 11,759.61 83.89
Dept 57191
410-57191-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 14,298.00 10,626.84 0.00 3,671.16 74.32
Total Dept 57191 14,298.00 10,626.84 0.00 3,671.16 74.32

Dept 57193
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2017 09/30/2017 MONTH 09/30/2017 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 410 - CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND
Expenditures
410-57193-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57193 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 57210
410-57210-50810 CAPITAL-EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-57210-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE - POLICE 124,000.00 52,598.00 0.00 71,402.00 42.42
Total Dept 57210 124,000.00 52,598.00 0.00 71,402.00 42.42
Dept 57220
410-57220-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE - FIRE 693,575.00 305,487.38 3,758.60 388,087.62 44.05
410-57220-50825 CAPITAL - FURNITURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57220 693,575.00 305,487.38 3,758.60 388,087.62 44.05
Dept 57230
410-57230-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57230 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 57331-BUILDINGS
410-57331-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE - STREETS 502,641.00 389,349.85 0.00 113,291.15 77.46
Total Dept 57331-BUILDINGS 502,641.00 389,349.85 0.00 113,291.15 77.46
Dept 57332-STREET CONSTRUCTION
410-57332-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE - STREETS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57332-STREET CONSTRUCTION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 57510
410-57510-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57510 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 57520
410-57520-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57520 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 57620-PARKS
410-57620-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total Dept 57620-PARKS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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2017 09/30/2017 MONTH 09/30/2017 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 410 - CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND
Expenditures
Dept 57630
410-57630-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57630 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 58290
410-58290-50630 DEBT ISSUANCE FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 58290 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 59300-TRANSFER TO DEBT SERVICE
410-59300-50930 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-59300-50932 TRANSFER TO CAP OUTLAY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 59300-TRANSFER TO DEBT SERVICE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 2,248,718.00 1,338,824.02 90,396.31 909,893.98 59.54
Fund 410 - CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 200,000.00 448,517.50 114,227.50 (248,517.50) 224.26
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 2,248,718.00 1,338,824.02 90,396.31 909,893.98 59.54
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES (2,048,718.00) (890,306.52) 23,831.19 (1,158,411.48) 43.46
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GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 411 - BUILDING MAINTENANCE FUND
Revenues
Dept 00000
411-00000-48110 INTEREST 0.00 384.40 51.16 (384.40) 100.00
411-00000-48200 RENT INCOME - UTILITY BUILDING 0.00 99,760.92 11,076.91 (99,760.92) 100.00
411-00000-48220 RENTAL INCOME-SR CENTER ANNEX 0.00 20,000.00 2,100.00 (20,000.00) 100.00
411-00000-48221 RENTAL INCOME - ROOM USE 0.00 441.75 0.00 (441.75) 100.00
411-00000-48309 SALE OF CITY PROPERTY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 00000 0.00 120,587.07 13,228.07 (120,587.07) 100.00
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 120,587.07 13,228.07 (120,587.07) 100.00
Expenditures
Dept 53200-CITY BUILDINGS
411-53200-50128 ROOM OBSERVER 0.00 465.00 0.00 (465.00) 100.00
411-53200-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 0.00 35.59 0.00 (35.59) 100.00
411-53200-50350 REPAIRS/MAINTENANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
411-53200-50820 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 53200-CITY BUILDINGS 0.00 500.59 0.00 (500.59)  100.00
Dept 59400-TRANSFER TO CAPITAL
411-59400-50930 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
411-59400-50931 TRANSFER TO DEBT SERVICE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 59400-TRANSFER TO CAPITAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 500.59 0.00 (500.59) 100.00
Fund 411 - BUILDING MAINTENANCE FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 120,587.07 13,228.07 (120,587.07) 100.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 500.59 0.00 (500.59) 100.00
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 0.00 120,086.48 13,228.07 (120,086.48)  100.00
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2017 09/30/2017 MONTH 09/30/2017 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 412 - EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT FUND
Revenues
Dept 00000
412-00000-46110 MISC. REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
412-00000-48110 INTEREST 0.00 820.31 109.26 (820.31) 100.00
412-00000-48309 SALE OF CITY PROPERTY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
412-00000-49210 TRANSFER IN - GENERAL FUND 0.00 219,500.00 0.00 (219,500.00) 100.00
412-00000-49225 TRANSFER IN - STORM WATER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 00000 0.00 220,320.31 109.26 (220,320.31) 100.00
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 220,320.31 109.26 (220,320.31) 100.00
Expenditures
Dept 57190
412-57190-50820 EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57190 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 59400-TRANSFER TO CAPITAL
412-59400-50930 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
412-59400-50931 TRANSFER TO DEBT SERVICE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 59400-TRANSFER TO CAPITAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Fund 412 - EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 220,320.31 109.26 (220,320.31) 100.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 0.00 220,320.31 109.26 (220,320.31) 100.00
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2017 09/30/2017 MONTH 09/30/2017 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 603 - EMS
Revenues
Dept 00000
603-00000-43421 STATE MEDICARE SUPPLEMENT 22,500.00 0.00 0.00 22,500.00 0.00
603-00000-43529 FEDERAL ASSISTANCE FUNDING 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
603-00000-43530 BAB REBATE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
603-00000-43690 OTHER STATE GRANTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
603-00000-43791 OTHER COUNTY GRANTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
603-00000-46110 MISC. REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
603-00000-46220 FIRE DEPT FEES 41,369.00 44,942.11 0.00 (3,573.11) 108.64
603-00000-46230 AMBULANCE FEES 580,000.00 481,526.10 0.00 98,473.90 83.02
603-00000-48110 INTEREST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
603-00000-48500 DONATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
603-00000-48510 DONATIONS - UNDESIGNATED 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
603-00000-49120 NOTE PROCEEDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
603-00000-49210 TRANSFER IN - GENERAL FUND 80,000.00 80,000.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
603-00000-49241 TRANSFER IN - EMS SPECIAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
603-00000-49602 CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 00000 723,869.00 606,468.21 0.00 117,400.79 83.78
TOTAL REVENUES 723,869.00 606,468.21 0.00 117,400.79 83.78
Expenditures
Dept 51930-INSURANCE
603-51930-50523 UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 51930-INSURANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 52300-AMBULANCE
603-52300-50110 SALARIES 77,685.00 54,661.68 5,923.20 23,023.32 70.36
603-52300-50120 WAGES 39,780.00 22,975.05 2,335.20 16,804.95 57.76
603-52300-50124 WAGES - VOLUNTEERS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
603-52300-50127 WAGES - PART TIME 130,000.00 95,613.00 11,045.00 34,387.00 73.55
603-52300-50128 SEASONAL/TEMPORARY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
603-52300-50129 LONGEVITY - VOLUNTEERS 6,650.00 0.00 0.00 6,650.00 0.00
603-52300-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 25,473.00 18,636.73 2,050.58 6,836.27 73.16
603-52300-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 26,478.00 19,144.26 2,127.14 7,333.74 72.30
603-52300-50197 WORKERS COMP INSURANCE 12,000.00 0.00 0.00 12,000.00 0.00
603-52300-50210 TELEPHONE 3,000.00 3,026.03 1,009.26 (26.03) 100.87
603-52300-50212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 9,850.00 5,862.36 167.93 3,987.64 59.52
603-52300-50213 EMT TRAINING BANK 3,650.00 0.00 0.00 3,650.00 0.00
603-52300-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 10,000.00 7,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 75.00
603-52300-50216 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONT 35,500.00 18,257.24 0.00 17,242.76 51.43
603-52300-50217 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-3 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00
603-52300-50220 UTILITIES 15,800.00 12,692.29 1,276.15 3,107.71 80.33
603-52300-50240 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 11,500.00 9,999.41 404.22 1,500.59 86.95
603-52300-50300 MISC EXPENSES 3,700.00 3,187.53 274.91 512.47 86.15
603-52300-50310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 3,000.00 3,943.52 298.27 (943.52) 131.45
603-52300-50316 RENT EXPENSE 45,000.00 33,750.00 3,750.00 11,250.00 75.00
603-52300-50320 SUBSCRIPTIONS/DUES 1,300.00 983.00 0.00 317.00 75.62
603-52300-50321 DEPRECIATION/SINKING FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
603-52300-50325 ADMINISTRATION EXPENSE 18,000.00 12,000.00 1,500.00 6,000.00 66.67
603-52300-50330 VEHICLE EXPENSE 8,000.00 8,106.66 2,878.69 (106.66) 101.33
603-52300-50335 VEHICLE FUEL 6,000.00 5,374.25 548.44 625.75 89.57
603-52300-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 43,000.00 31,190.10 4,362.03 11,809.90 72 .54
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2017 09/30/2017 MONTH 09/30/2017 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 603 - EMS
Expenditures
603-52300-50342 OPERATING EXPENSES-SPECIALIZED-2 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00
603-52300-50343 OPERATING EXPENSES-SPECIALIZED-3 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00
603-52300-50350 REPAIRS/MAINTENANCE 6,400.00 2,450.83 0.00 3,949.17 38.29
603-52300-50390 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE 4,000.00 4,971.96 226.29 (971.96)  124.30
603-52300-50513 AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE INSURANCE 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 2,500.00 0.00
603-52300-50523 UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
603-52300-50590 GAIN/LOSS RETIREMENT OF ASSEST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
603-52300-50595 BAD DEBT EXPENSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
603-52300-50599 DEPRECIATION EXPENSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
603-52300-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 52300-AMBULANCE 551,766.00 374,325.90 42,677.31 177,440.10 67.84
Dept 58200-INTEREST & FISCAL CHARGES
603-58200-50620 INTEREST 32,103.00 0.00 0.00 32,103.00 0.00
Total Dept 58200-INTEREST & FISCAL CHARGES 32,103.00 0.00 0.00 32,103.00 0.00
Dept 59230
603-59230-50930 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
603-59230-50931 TRANSFER TO DEBT SERVICE 100,000.00 100,000.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
603-59230-50932 TRANSFER TO EMS TRUCK FUND 30,000.00 30,000.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
603-59230-50933 TRANSFER TO EQUIP REPLACEMENT 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
Total Dept 59230 140,000.00 140,000.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 723,869.00 514,325.90 42,677.31 209,543.10 71.05
Fund 603 - EMS:
TOTAL REVENUES 723,869.00 606,468.21 0.00 117,400.79 83.78
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 723,869.00 514,325.90 42,677.31 209,543.10 71.05
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 0.00 92,142.31 (42,677.31) (92,142.31) 100.00
TOTAL REVENUES - ALL FUNDS 26,724,090.00 18,356,455.77 477,501.05 8,367,634.23 68.69
TOTAL EXPENDITURES - ALL FUNDS 24,010,374.00 20,768,067.93 1,756,385.91 3,242,306.07 86.50
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 2,713,716.00 (2,411,612.16) (1,278,884.86) 5,125,328.16 88.87








FINANCE COMMITTEE MEETING MINUTES
September 26, 2017 — 6:00 p.m.
Council Chambers, Public Safety Building

Present:
Tom Majewski, Lisa Reeves, Tim Swadley and Mayor Olson

Others Present:
Finance Director LaBorde, Clerk Kropf, Planning Director Scheel, Public Works Director
Hebert, and Mike Moderski, President of McFarland State Bank

Absent and Excused:
Pat O'Connor

Call to order:
Vice Chairperson Majewski called the meeting to order at 6:06 p.m.

Communications:

Mayor Olson noted that Finance Director LaBorde and she have been working diligently
on the 2018 City budget. She noted that currently there is a gap in the budget of
$173,000 that doesn’t include any additional items. The first budget workshop meeting
will be held on October 5, 2017 and then two more will follow on October 12 and 26,
2017.

Reports:
None

Approval of the September 12, 2017 Finance Committee Minutes:
Motion by Reeves, to approve the September 12, 2017 Finance Committee Meeting
minutes, second by Swadley. Motion carried 4-0.

Discussion and possible action regarding McFarland State Bank proposal to
donate property, located at 2017 Forrest Street, to the City:

Mike Moderski, the President of McFarland State Bank, noted that the bank would be
moving to the Kettle Park West Development and didn’'t need such a large facility in the
downtown area. He also noted that with banking technology changing as it is, a new
facility could be smaller to accommodate the downtown. The bank had contacted Mayor
Olson to propose the donation of the building to the City to be used for free downtown
parking. The City would be gifted the land and building of the bank, but would ultimately
be responsible for tearing down the building.

Majewski noted that he is against this idea because he feels that parking is not
necessarily an issue downtown, and that this area would be out of the line of sight for
downtown parkers. He also did not agree with the City taking ownership of the property
as it would just remove a large portion of tax revenue from the tax roll. Swadley shared
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concerns with Majewski and noted that the building would be gifted to the City, but then
would be told what to with it. He didn’t feel that was correct.

Moderski explained that this is the first step in the process and that this committee,
along with the bank would need to continue to work together. This item will remain on as
a future agenda item. No action was taken.

R-137-2017- Authorizing and directing the proper city official(s) to approve the
Contract Extension with John’s Disposal Service, Inc. until December 31, 2024 for
collection of residential garbage, bi-weekly collection of recycling, monthly
collection of bulky items and weekly collection of trash downtown:

Public Works Director Hebert addressed the committee regarding the extension of the
contract with John’s Disposal. He noted that John’s Disposal was currently serving the
City and had a favorable relationship. This contract extension would give a rate lock for
2018 and 2019, and extend through 2024. Unlike most garbage collection service
providers, John’s Disposal does not pose a fuel surcharge. Hebert explained that he
surveyed other municipalities with other providers and found that John’s was very
favorable and even lower than most.

Motion by Swadley, to approve the Contract Extension with John’s Disposal Service,
Inc. until December 31, 2024 for collection of residential garbage, bi-weekly collection of
recycling, monthly collection of bulky items and weekly collection of trash downtown and
refer to Council for consideration, second by Reeves. Motion carried 4-0.

Discussion and possible action regarding additional payments to Insite
Consulting Services, for work completed on the Highway Trailer Building:

Finance Director LaBorde explained to the committee that she had received an
additional invoice from Stephen MarPohl, with Insite Consulting. This invoice was for his
attendance at several committee meetings, to discuss his findings of the Stoughton
Highway Trailer Building. The initial quote did not indicate time included to attend
meetings, but this in usually included. The committee agreed that this needed more
follow-up with MarPohl and asked Finance Director LaBorde to investigate further. This
item is to come back to the Finance Committee.

Future Agenda Iltems

Gold Shovel Program

Debt Management Policy
McFarlans State Bank Donation

Adjournment

Motion by Reeves, to adjourn the September 26, 2017 meeting of the Finance
Committee, second by Swadley. Motion carried 4-0. The meeting of the Finance
Committee adjourned at 6:43 p.m.







CITY OF STOUGHTON, 381 E. MAIN STREET, STOUGHTON, WISCONSIN

RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL

Resolution by the Common Council of the City of Stoughton approving the use of park development
funds, not to exceed $14,000 for a solar panel on the Nordic Ridge Park shelter pending successful
grant applications.

Committee Action:  Approved by the Parks and Recreation Committee, 3-0 on 10-17-17.

Fiscal Impact: Not to exceed $14,000 from Park Development Funds

File Number: Date Introduced:

The City of Stoughton, Wisconsin, Common Council does proclaim as follows:
RECITALS
WHEREAS, the new shelter in Nordic Ridge Park is an excellent location for a solar panel, and

WHEREAS, estimates show that a solar panel will generate power equal to the usage in Nordic
Ridge Park; and

WHEREAS, there are grants available to cover up to 50% of the estimated $19,600-21,700 price
of purchasing and installing the solar panel; and

WHEREAS, the park devel opment fund shows available money for this purchase; now therefore
BE IT RESOLVED that the Common Council of the City of Stoughton hereby approves the use

of park development funds, not to exceed $14,000 for a solar panel on the Nordic Ridge Park
shelter pending successful grant applications.

Council Action: |:|Adopted |:| Failed Vote

Mayoral Action: |:|Accept |:| Veto

Donna Olson, Mayor Date

Council Action: |:| Override Vote
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From Cory Neeley

Here is the pricing | got from a local installer, Ryan Harkins, who was at the Sustainable Stoughton Fair
with us.

“As long as it is a roof mount, we are typically $2.80-3.10 per watt installed. That would be with
Canadian Solar or similar modules. Solar world made in USA would cost more, maybe $0.20/watt.

Ground mounts might add $0.30-0.40 per watt or so.”

Based on a 7kW system, you are looking at $19,600 to $21,700 to add this to the park roof. We can talk
about how you may be able to pitch this, but | think it would look really nice on there and fit in with the
neighborhood.

Cory Neeley
Energy Services Representative
Serving Brodhead, Evansville, Waterloo and Stoughton

WPPI Energy

1425 Corporate Center Dr.
Sun Prairie, WI 53590
608-825-1755
cneeley@wppienergy.org
WWW.wppienergy.org






From Ryan Harkins

We would aim to get around 50% of the cost covered through a combination of Focus on Energy
and WPPI’ s non-profit grants.

FOCUS ON ENERGY::
Focus offers a competitive RFP incentive, which allows businesses and municipalitiesto get
higher dollar amounts for solar. This grant application Due around MARCH/APRIL.

WPPI:

Another competitive grant application which we could ask for enough $ to bring all grant funds
to about 50% of project cost. They will likely announce the funding in December, with
applicationsdue in EARLY JANUARY.

I’ ve attached some reference material. But the main question for me is system size/energy use
anticipated. | can help work through all the process.

NEXT STEPS:

Because thisis apublic job, and has to go out for bid:
1. System size - you should probably try to calculate the anticipated annual energy use in KWh.
For example, 10 LED lights at 40watts each running for Shrsa night = 10 x
40w x Shrs = 2000wh per day Times 365 days a year = 730,000wh/year (or
730kWhlyr).
And do thisfor all lighting, and other electrical loads. Then you will have an idea
of the kWh needed per year. | can send you a simple spreadsheet for thisif you like.

2. Put out RFP - These incentive applications need a contractor, and/or price for project as part
of application and cal cul ating the incentive amount. So, you amost want to the RFP out for the
solar project, maybe with a contract contingent upon getting funding. Then you can use the
contractor and project cost from winning bid to move ahead with the grant applications.

3. January application for WPPI
4. March application for Focus on Energy
5. May/Jdune Install Solar

Ryan Harkins
NABCEP Certified PV Installation Professional™ /
Project Manager





95 96 97 H 98 99 100 01 || T

-

TRAFFIC CALMING — o — - SOUTH ELEVATION - SOLAR PV SYSTEM
r CURB BUMP-OUT Nordic Ridge Shelter has a significant roof area suitable for hosting solar panels. The
— roof will comfortably fit up to 3 rows of 29 of solar modules. Eighty-seven (87) panels at
8 TYP approximately 290 watts each = >25kW solar potential. This would produce
~32,000kWh/year. That likely exceeds the needed energy offset.

94 | SPEED LIMIT SIGN
W/ RADAR MOUNTED
| DYNAMIC SPEED

DISPLAY| SIGN
MULTI-PURPOSE
COURT

(60'x120")

[T [TTTTTTTTT [TTTTTTTTT] LTI [EEEEN

Tow
v 931'-0" \

8 2 5YP TREATED
oY

A T BUILDING ORIENTATION - SOLAR PV SYSTEM
S W Solar photovoltaic systems are ideally placed on roof areas oriented as close to true
92 . ; - ) )
South as possible, which maximizes the solar energy potential on an annual basis.
[ PLAYGROUND C
£
! B OPTIMUM ORIENTATION - ~180° Azimuth (South)
\ I~ /4 || Example System of 10kW
‘ KA Est. Annual Output = 12,960 kWh/year
;. OUTLOT 2 o
91 i SHELTER
\ - (40’x1207)
Y
‘ I
‘ SOCCER FIELD L
| (300x240) SPLASH PAD X
b U I
! /R CURRENT ORIENTATION - ~158° Azimuth (SSE)
[ -/ & Example System of 10kW
[ ! Est. Annual Output = 12,786 kWh/year
I N |
90 \ g ! Difference = -1.34%
N > [
| W
|
‘ < SHELTER
] SHELTER | H— (40'x120")
[ 40'x120'
89 ‘ (40x120) o
w) I
Qo
T
! o /7
[ I I
| o
| TRAFFIC CALMING
| CURB BUMP-OUT

e - l’*;\ h”l*’l*"l M/Z
N __D
] \
o= RA R5 84 83 [ ] 82 81 Nl I

SOLAR PHOTOVOLTAICS

NORDIC RODGE PARK SHELTER
SYNERGY RENEWABLE SYSTEMS, LLC
STOUGHTON, WI 53589






		Resolution Approving Funds for Solar Panel at Nordic Ridge Park.pdf

		From Cory Neeley.pdf

		6. From Ryan Harkins.pdf




City of Stoughton, 381 E Main Street, Stoughton W1 53589

RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL

Authorizing and Directing the proper City officia(s) to Award the Bid for the
Milfab Site Demolition in the Riverfront Redevelopment Area
Located at 433 East South Street, Stoughton, WI to Earth Construction, LLC

Committee Action: Council tabled action on June 13, 2017
Fiscal Impact: Not to exceed $185,000

File Number: R- 83 -2017 Date | ntroduced: October 24, 2017

WHEREAS, the City of Stoughton Redevel opment Authority solicited bids for the demolition of the
Milfab site which includes six (6) building structures at 433 East South Street to include asbestos
remediation, universal waste disposal, demolition and removal of the ground structures including walls,
roofs, floor slabs and interior contents, restoration of the work area, and other miscellaneousitemsin
conformance with the contract documents, and

WHEREAS, five bids were received on May 18, 2017 for the project and ranged in price from
$322,000 to $523,550. Earth Construction, LLC met the requirements of the bidding documentsand is
the lowest qualified bid, and

WHEREAS, the City of Stoughton Redevel opment Authority met on May 18, 2017 and recommended
to the Council that Earth Construction, LLC be awarded the demolition contract once financing is
arranged, with the motion carrying 6 to 0, and

WHEREAS, per the attached bid tabulation, the contract price for Earth Construction, LLC is $322,000
with additional unit prices for asbestos personnel, disposa of additional asbestos containing materia,
water for asbestos abatement, and the salvage of brick for the Highway Trailer Building project. The
cost related to the additional items will not be determined until the project is underway. An additional
$2,000 isincluded for the salvage of brick, $5,000 isincluded for asbestos abatement and a third party
CPA verification for the project estimated to cost $5,000, resulting in a total project cost not to exceed
$335,000, and

WHEREAS, the City of Stoughton Redevel opment Authority made application for aWEDC grant for
the demolition of the Milfab buildings in the amount of $150,000; however, they have not yet received
confirmation of the award. If the RDA receivesthe grant it would leave a balance remaining of
$185,000 to be funded by the City of Stoughton, now therefore

BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of Stoughton that the proper city official(s)
Award the Bid for the Milfab Site Demolition and enter into a contract with Earth Construction, LLC
and execute Document 00 51 00 Notice of Award for the demolition of the structures at 433 East South
Street in an amount not to exceed $335,000.





Council Action: I:I Adopted |:| Failed Vote

Mayoral Action: |:| Accept |:| Veto

Donna Olson, Mayor Date

Council Action: |:| Override Vote







vierbicher

planners engineers . advisors

/

999 Fourier Drive, Suite 201
Madison, Wisconsin 53717
{608} 821-3957 phone
(608} 826-0530 FAX
www.vierbicher.com

May 19, 2017

M. Peter Sveum, Chair

Stoughton Redevelopment Authority
581 E. Main Street

Stoughton, Wi 53589

RE: Stoughton Riverfront Redevelopment
Vierbicher Project No, 170055
Stoughton, WI
Bid Results & Notice of Award

Dear Mr. Sveum:

We have reviewed the bids received on May 18, 2017, for the above-referenced project. Five bids
were received. The base bids ranged in price from $322,000 to $523,550. Earth Construction, LLC was
the low bidder. A tabulation of all bids received is attached.

The bid submitted by Earth Construction, LLC meets the requirerments of the bidding documents and is
therefore considered responsive. We did check the references listed in the bid form and found no
issues, in fact, we received very favorable comments, With that, we recommend acceptance of the

bid submitted by Earth Construction, LLC.
Enclosed, please find three copies of the Notice of Award for the above referenced project. Once the

contract has been awarded by the City Council, please have all three copies of the Noftice of Award
Sighed and refurned to our attention. We will then forward the documents onto the Contractor for

execution.

If you have any questions, please fet us know.
Sincerely,
(/7? e B, A

Gary A.‘ lazek, PE

Enclosures

ity
Reedsburg (408) 524-6468 | Madison (608) 826-0532

Milwauvkee Metro (262)875-5000 | Prairie du Chien (608) 3246-1051
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DOCUMENT 00 51 00

NOTICE OF AWARD
Date:

Project: Stoughton Riverfront Redevelopment - Site Demolition

Owner: Stoughton Redevelopment Authority

Engineer's Project No.: 170055

Bidder:

Bidder's Address:

You are nofified that your Bid dated May 18, 2017 for the above Contract has been considered.
You are the Successful Bidder and are awarded a Contract for the base bid for the above
referenced project.

To include razing of six (6} building structures at 433 East South Street to include asbestos
remediation, universal waste disposal, demolition and removal of the above ground structures
including wadlls, reofs, floor slabs and interior contents, restoration of the work areq, and other
miscellaneous items in conformance with the contract documents. The six buildings consist of the
following:

Building Structure 1 — approximately 42,000 sf consisting of sections of face brick, concrete
block and metal paneling construction with rubber or layered asphalt roof.

Building Structure 2 — approximately 19,100 sf wood shructure with metal siding and a metdl
roof with fiberglass insulation.

Building Structure 3 — approximately 13,000 sf wood structure with metdl siding and a metal
roof with fiberglass insulation.

Building Structure 4 — approximately 1,800 sf two-section concrete block struciure with a
layered asphait roof.

Building Structure 5 — approximately 4,800 sf pole shed consisting of metal and wood with a
metal roof,

Building Structure 6 — approximately 8,000 sf wood structure with metdl siding and a metal
roof,

The Coniract Price of your Coniract is Three Hundred Twenty Twe Thousand and 00/100 Dollars
{$322,000.00).

Three copies of the proposed Contract Documents (except Drawings) accompany this Notice
of Award.

Three sets of the Drawings will be delivered separately or otherwise made available to you
immediately.

You must comply with the following conditions precedent within 10 days of the date you receive
this Notice of Award.

1. Deliver to the Owner 3 fully executed counterparts of the Contfract Documents.

Stoughton Redevelopment Authority Project No. 170055
Stoughton Riverfront Redevelopment 00 51 001 Notice of Award






2. Deliver with the executed Contract Documents the Contract security [Bonds] os
specified in the Instructions to Bidders (Arficle 20}, General Conditions {Paragraph
5.01}, and Supplementary Conditions (Paragraph SC-5.01).

3. Other conditions precedent:
Insurance Cerfificates as indicated by the General Conditions {Paragraph 5.03}

Failure fo comply with these condifions within the time specified will enfille Owner to consider
vou in default, annul this Notice of Award, and declare your Bid security forfeited.

Within ten days after you comply with the above conditions, Owner will return o you one fully
executed counterpart of the Contract Documents.

Stoughton Redevelopment Authority
Owner

By:

Authorized Signature

Title

Date

Stoughton Redevelopment Authority Project No. 170055
Stoughton Riverfront Redevelopment 00 51 00-2 Notice of Award







McFarland x
/’4—-/
Sta.te Bank Community Banking Since 1904

September 21, 2017

Mayor Donna Olson

City of Stoughton

381 East Main Street
Stoughton, Wisconsin 53589

Dear Mayor Olson:

I’'m following up with you on our recent conversation regarding our plans for our retail branch office located at 207
Forrest Street in downtown Stoughton.

The banking industry and customer demand for products and services has changed significantly in the last 10 years
and much has happened in the City of Stoughton as well. Technology today drives much of what we do in
delivering retail products and services to our clients. The need for expansive brick and mortar is just not as great as
it used to be. With that in mind, the Board of Directors of our Bank plans to establish a new smaller banking facility
on the Main Street property that we own which currently serves as our parking lot. The retail banking office we
envision there will be high tech, high touch and provide full service banking to our current and future customers in
and around the downtown Stoughton area. This investment by our bank in downtown Stoughton will help us to
further compete in the market and gain efficiencies while we continue to serve our clients and customers in a more
up-to-date state of the art banking facility. We did consider our options with our current Forrest Street building and
after much analysis by our architect and engineer, we determined that the facility was too expensive to maintain
going forward and certainly too expensive to retrofit to our needs and the future needs of our customers.

With all that as background, we would like to provide the City of Stoughton an opportunity to acquire our building
and land at 207 South Forrest Street for public use via a gift of the property from our bank to the city. We believe
there is a need for better, safer parking downtown. Even though we have the opportunity to sell our building, our
Board of Directors has determined that our first step would be to offer a gift to the City of the property for its use as
municipal parking in the interest of the downtown merchants and citizens of Stoughton. Safe off street parking
downtown is likely a concern for many merchants and other groups such as the Opera House. We believe this is the
right offer to make at the right time given the City Council’s interest in overall downtown redevelopment. We
applaud your leadership and the City Council’s efforts to date regarding downtown redevelopment and believe a
continued vibrant and healthy downtown Stoughton is good for all. This is one way we can contribute to that effort.

We hope you and the City Council will seriously consider our proposal and the letter of intent regarding this gift that
I have enclosed with this letter.

Please let me know if you have any questions. I would be happy to talk with you further at your convenience.
Sincerely

% e
Chairman and CEO

EDL:cls

McFarland - Stoughton * Sun Prairie

Office: 608.838.3141 « Fax: 608.838.4450
www.mshonline.com NMLS# 596586

McFarland Corporate Office: 5990 US Highway 51, PO Box 7 * McFarland, Wl 53558 ‘I":Dmi ‘; @
FENDER





LETTER OF INTENT: MCFARLAND STATE BANK GIFT TO CITY OF STOUGHTON

McFarland State Bank is interested in making a gift of real property in
downtown Stoughton to the City of Stoughton, for the benefit of small
businesses, merchants, and the general public of the City. As part of its
efforts to redevelop and create a more vibrant and viable downtown
Stoughton, the City is interested in accepting that gift from the Bank. What
follows is a general description of the terms and conditions under which the
Bank and the City would be willing to enter into negotiations to document
an agreement by which the gift would be accomplished. This instrument is
not a contract, and neither party is under any obligation to the other unless
and until a definitive agreement has been signed and delivered by each of
them.

Current The property to be gifted is commonly known as 207 S.

Branch: Forrest Street, Stoughton, Wisconsin. The Bank presently
operates a full-service branch banking facility at this
location.

Proposed The Bank would gift the Current Branch property to the
Use: City for the City to use solely for the construction of a
municipal parking facility, to benefit and enhance the
viability of downtown Stoughton merchants and other
downtown public venues. The gift also makes much
needed downtown parking available for the general public
and citizens of Stoughton. The parking facility would be
owned and operated by the City, and would be restricted
from any other use without the Bank’s consent.

Future The Bank also owns adjacent property which his located at
Branch: 216 E. Main Street, which it presently operates a parking
lot, but upon which it intends to build a drive-through
express branch banking facility. The gift of the Current
Branch to the City would be conditioned upon the Bank
obtaining any and all permits, licenses, and approvals
necessary for the Bank to construct and operate the Future
Branch at 216 E. Main Street.

Conveyance: | The conveyance of the Current Branch by the Bank to the
City would be via quit claim deed. The City would be

Document2 P age 1 of 2 Last printed 5/19/2010 4:23 PM






LETTER OF INTENT: MCFARLAND STATE BANK GIFT TO CITY OF STOUGHTON

entitled to purchase title insurance at its own expense.

AS IS:

The conveyance of the Current Branch by the Bank to the
City would be on an AS IS, WHERE IS, WITH ALL FAULTS
basis, without any representation or warranty by the Bank.
The City would be entitled to perform any reasonable and
customary due diligence investigations and tests before
agreeing to accept the gift of property from the Bank.

Costs:

The City will pay any costs involved in the conveyance of
the Current Branch, including, without limitation, title
insurance, transfer taxes, recording fees, and other such
closing costs (except that each party would pay the fees of
its own counsel and consultants).

Tax
Treatment:

The gift would be contingent on the Bank’s confirmation, to
its reasonable certainty, of the tax implications to the Bank
of the gift to the City.

Legal Fees:

The City will contribute $5,000 towards the Bank’s legal
fees incurred in connection with this transaction.

Lease:

The Bank may require the option to lease the property
back for a period of time on mutually acceptable terms,
depending on the timing of the overall transaction.

Upon the full execution and delivery of this letter of intent by the parties, the
Bank’s counsel will begin drafting an agreement to accomplish the
contemplated transaction.

McFarland State Bank City of Stoughton
By: By:

E. David Locke, CEO & Name/Title:
Chairman
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Summary of Total Debt Principal and Interest

CITY OF STOUGHTON - TOTAL DEBT PRINCIPAL AND INTEREST

Less: Rental
Principal Percent Total Annual | Plus: Debt | Less: Mandt Less: TID 3 Less: TID 4 Less: TID 5 Less: TID 6 Less: TID 7 Less : Build Less Storm Inc-
Principal Interest |Total Outstanding Paid Year P&I Payment | Related Exp [ Center Pymts Increment Increment Increment Increment Increment Maint Fund Water SenCenBldg

1,880,000 623,341| 2,503,341 44,934,220 4.18%| 2010 2,503,340 1,000 (53,880) (238,606) (183,286) - - (113,506) - (25,320)

2,010,000f 624,769| 2,634,769 42,924,220 4.68% 2011 2,634,769 1,000 (57,684) (242,608) (127,858) - - (113,506) - (25,320)
2,087,408| 576,432| 2,663,840 40,836,812 5.11%| 2012 2,622,270 1,000 (56,328) (217,548) (127,708) - - - -
2,337,245 545,279| 2,882,524 38,499,568 6.07% 2013 2,882,524 1,000 (54,888) (243,354) (143,162) - - (68,083) -
2,349,086| 503,892| 2,852,978 36,150,482 6.50%( 2014 2,852,978 1,000 (58,452) (220,929) (111,205) - - (70,875) -
2,493,323| 536,803| 3,030,126 33,657,158 7.41%| 2015 3,030,126 1,000 (56,856) (446,645) (89,795) - - (106,004) -
2,882,506 514,904| 3,397,410 32,498,986 8.87%| 2016 3,397,410 1,000 (60,156) (439,529) (107,905) - - (141,060) -
2,946,100 496,991| 3,443,091 29,552,886 9.97% 2017 3,443,091 1,000 (58,284) (440,479) (105,483) - - (164,364) -
8,056,340| 654,427| 8,710,766 21,496,547 37.48%| 2018 8,710,766 1,000 (61,356) (436,379) (102,775) (92,787) - (229,484) -
3,357,653| 451,012( 3,808,665 18,138,894| 18.51%| 2019 3,808,665 1,000 - (437,229) (104,800) (55,163) - (232,608) -
3,348,164| 369,047( 3,717,211 14,790,730| 22.64%| 2020 3,717,211 1,000 - (433,029) (101,625) (59,213) - (229,758) -
2,428,287| 304,638| 2,732,925 12,362,442 19.64% 2021 2,732,925 1,000 - - - (58,213) - (226,908) -
2,398,549| 259,117| 2,657,666 9,963,893| 24.07%| 2022 2,657,666 1,000 - - - (57,088) - (191,270) -
2,114,029 210,582| 2,324,611 7,849,864 26.93% 2023 2,324,611 1,000 - - - (55,838) - (157,613) -
2,165,664| 160,019( 2,325,682 5,684,201 38.10%| 2024 2,325,682 1,000 - - - (54,463) - (131,566) -
2,122,086 110,164| 2,232,250 3,562,114 59.57%| 2025 2,232,250 1,000 - - - (58,128) - (98,925) -
1,837,780 67,530( 1,905,310 1,724,335 106.58%| 2026 1,905,310 1,000 - - - (56,925) - (62,219) -
1,249,277 32,486| 1,281,763 475,058| 262.97% 2027 1,281,763 1,000 - - - (55,653) - (65,772) -
45,781 16,673 62,454 429,276| 10.66%| 2028 62,454 1,000 - - - - - - -
47,429 15,025 62,454 381,847 12.42% 2029 62,454 1,000 - - - - - - -
49,089 13,365 62,454 332,758| 14.75%| 2030 62,454 1,000 - - - - - - -
50,807 11,647 62,454 281,951| 18.02%| 2031 62,454 1,000 - - - - - - -
52,558 9,895 62,454 229,392| 22.91%| 2032 62,454 1,000 - - - - - - -
54,425 8,029 62,454 174,967 31.11%| 2033 62,454 1,000 - - - - - - -
56,330 6,124 62,454 118,638 47.48%| 2034 62,454 1,000 - - - - - - -
58,301 4,152 62,454 60,336| 96.63%| 2035 62,454 1,000 - - - - - - -
60,336 2,118 62,454 0 2036 62,454 1,000 - - - - - - -

2037
55,625,442 27,000 (517,884)[  (3,796,333)|  (1,305,602) (603,468) (227,012) (2,176,509) (50,640)
1 10/19/2017





Summary of Total Debt Principal and Interest

CITY OF STOUGHTON - TOTAL DEBT PRINCIPAL AND INTEREST

Bond Proceeds

Principal Percent Less: Landfill Less: T of Less: EMS Less: BAB Less: Utility Debt Service | General Fund | to Issue 2018 | General Fund TID Out EV

Principal Interest [Total Outstanding Paid Year Transfer Rutland Less: T of Dunn| Allocation Credit Payment Fund Balance Transfer In nans Transfer In Projection
1,880,000( 623,341| 2,503,341 44,934,220 4.18%( 2010 (133,725) (13,463) (35,320) (8,315) (18,148) - (45,162) 1,769,334 963,737,700
2,010,000 624,769 2,634,769 42,924,220 4.68% 2011 (125,310) (13,463) (35,320) (71,489) (46,981) - - 1,901,540 960,618,200
2,087,408| 576,432| 2,663,840 40,836,812 5.11%| 2012 (128,155) (13,463) (35,320) (85,948) (46,088) - - 2,040,867 937,034,900
2,337,245 545,279] 2,882,524 38,499,568 6.07% 2013 (130,625) (13,463) (35,320) (100,064) (44,821) - - 2,180,369 890,120,600
2,349,086| 503,892| 2,852,978 36,150,482 6.50%| 2014 (127,738) (13,463) (35,320) (113,761) (42,221) - - 2,187,752 863,681,800
2,493,323 536,803| 3,030,126 33,657,158 7.41% 2015 (129,500) (13,463) (35,320) (117,046) (38,059) - - 2,127,938 886,512,800
2,882,506| 514,904| 3,397,410 32,498,986 8.87%| 2016 (130,825) (13,463) (35,320) (129,817) (32,935) (100,993) (56,372) 2,280,860 923,322,500
2,946,100 496,991] 3,443,091 29,552,886 9.97% 2017 (131,688) (13,463) (35,320) (132,103) (26,904) (100,300) - 2,367,391 962,317,400
8,056,340 654,427]| 8,710,766 21,496,547 37.48%| 2018 (83,020) (13,463) (35,320) (134,035) (20,094) (98,600) - 7,487,474 (4,834,688) 2,652,786 | 1,019,871,200
3,357,653 451,012| 3,808,665 18,138,894 18.51% 2019 (40,770) (13,463) (35,320) (135,636) (12,556) (96,900) - 2,685,991 1,030,069,912
3,348,164| 369,047| 3,717,211 14,790,730| 22.64%| 2020 - (13,463) (35,320) (136,931) (4,312) (95,200) - 2,609,361 1,040,370,611
2,428,287 304,638| 2,732,925 12,362,442 19.64% 2021 - (13,463) (35,320) - - (93,500) - 2,306,522 1,050,774,317
2,398,549| 259,117| 2,657,666 9,963,893| 24.07%| 2022 - (13,463) (35,320) - - (96,750) - 2,264,776 1,061,282,060
2,114,029 210,582] 2,324,611 7,849,864 26.93% 2023 - (13,463) (35,320) - - (94,950) - 1,968,428 1,071,894,881
2,165,664| 160,019( 2,325,682 5,684,201| 38.10%| 2024 - (13,463) (35,320) - - (93,094) - 1,998,777 1,082,613,830
2,122,086 110,164]| 2,232,250 3,562,114 59.57% 2025 - (13,463) (35,320) - - (96,069) - 1,931,346 1,093,439,968
1,837,780 67,530( 1,905,310 1,724,335 106.58%| 2026 - (13,463) (35,320) - - - - 1,738,383 1,104,374,368
1,249,277 32,486| 1,281,763 475,058| 262.97% 2027 - - - - - - - 1,161,338 1,115,418,111
45,781 16,673 62,454 429,276 10.66%| 2028 - - - - - - - 63,454 1,126,572,293
47,429 15,025 62,454 381,847 12.42% 2029 - - - - - - - 63,454 1,137,838,016
49,089 13,365 62,454 332,758| 14.75%| 2030 - - - - - - - 63,454 1,149,216,396
50,807 11,647 62,454 281,951| 18.02%| 2031 - - - - - - - 63,454 1,160,708,560
52,558 9,895 62,454 229,392 22.91%| 2032 - - - - - - - 63,454 1,172,315,645
54,425 8,029 62,454 174,967 31.11%| 2033 - - - - - - - 63,454 1,184,038,802
56,330 6,124 62,454 118,638 47.48%| 2034 - - - - - - - 63,454 1,195,879,190
58,301 4,152 62,454 60,336 96.63%| 2035 - - - - - - - 63,454 1,207,837,982
60,336 2,118 62,454 0 2036 - - - - - - - 63,454 1,219,916,361

2037
(1,161,356) (228,871) (600,440)[  (1,165,145) (333,119) (966,356) (101,534)] 43,579,529
]
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CITY OF STOUGHTON - TOTAL DEBT PRINCIPAL AND INTEREST

Summary of Total Debt Principal and Interest

Change in

Principal Percent Tax Rate for Amount from

Principal Interest |Total Outstanding Paid Year Debt Service Year prior year

1,880,000 623,341 2,503,341 44,934,220 4.18%| 2010 1.84 2010
2,010,000 624,769| 2,634,769 42,924,220 4.68% 2011 1.98 2011 132,206
2,087,408| 576,432| 2,663,840 40,836,812 5.11%| 2012 2.18 2012 139,327
2,337,245| 545,279| 2,882,524 38,499,568 6.07%| 2013 2.45 2013 139,502
2,349,086| 503,892]| 2,852,978 36,150,482 6.50%| 2014 2.53 2014 7,383
2,493,323| 536,803| 3,030,126 33,657,158 7.41%| 2015 2.40 2015 (59,815)
2,882,506 514,904]| 3,397,410 32,498,986 8.87%| 2016 2.47 2016 152,922
2,946,100| 496,991| 3,443,091 29,552,886 9.97%| 2017 2.46 2017 86,531
8,056,340| 654,427| 8,710,766 21,496,547| 37.48%| 2018 2.60 2018 285,395
3,357,653| 451,012( 3,808,665 18,138,894| 18.51%| 2019 2.61 2019 (4,801,483)
3,348,164| 369,047| 3,717,211 14,790,730| 22.64%| 2020 2,51 2020 (76,631)
2,428,287 304,638| 2,732,925 12,362,442 19.64% 2021 2.20 2021 (302,839)
2,398,549 259,117| 2,657,666 9,963,893| 24.07%| 2022 2.13 2022 (41,746)
2,114,029 210,582 2,324,611 7,849,864 26.93% 2023 1.84 2023 (296,349)
2,165,664| 160,019 2,325,682 5,684,201| 38.10%| 2024 1.85 2024 30,349
2,122,086| 110,164| 2,232,250 3,562,114 59.57%| 2025 1.77 2025 (67,431)
1,837,780 67,530 1,905,310 1,724,335 106.58%| 2026 1.57 2026 (192,962)
1,249,277| 32,486/ 1,281,763 475,058 262.97%| 2027 1.04 2027 (577,045)
45,781 16,673 62,454 429,276 10.66%| 2028 0.06 2028 (1,097,884)
47,429 15,025 62,454 381,847 12.42% 2029 0.06 2029 0
49,089 13,365 62,454 332,758| 14.75%| 2030 0.06 2030 0
50,807 11,647 62,454 281,951| 18.02%| 2031 0.05 2031 (0)
52,558 9,895 62,454 229,392| 22.91%| 2032 0.05 2032 0
54,425 8,029 62,454 174,967 31.11%| 2033 0.05 2033 0
56,330 6,124 62,454 118,638| A47.48%| 2034 0.05 2034 0
58,301 4,152 62,454 60,336/ 96.63%| 2035 0.05 2035 (0)
60,336 2,118 62,454 0 2036 0.05 2036 (0)
2037
3
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